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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 

 

29TH CONVOCATION 
 

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES  
 

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Economics  

First Class Honours  
AHAMEFULA, Amarachi Confidence  
 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
AJAH, Uzoamaka Agatha 

AJUKA, Grace Oko 
AKPAN, Emmanuel Sunday 
AKPAN, Ukpono Monday 

ASUKWO, Edidiong Ekong 
ASUQUO, Alex Ime 
BIDDAM, Gabriella Victor 

CHRISTOPHER, Peter Udoh 
CHUKWU, Blessing Moses 

EKANEM, Emmanuel Joseph 
ESSIENOBONG, Idongesit Charis 
ETUK, Saviour Mfon 

HARRISON, Emmanuel Monday 
IBANS, Martha Udo 
INYANG, Mbuotidem Ime 

ISAAC, Ndunoh 
ISUNKWE, Elijah 
NWUGA, Emmanuel Okoro 

OKAFOR, Uchechukwu Anthonia 
OKENWA, Elochukwu Victor 
OKO, Victor Ndubuisi 

OKON, Precious Adia 
PATRICK, Patrick Ndukeabasi 
SAMPSON, Darlington John 

THOMPSON, Aniefiok Udosen 
TOM, Glory Imowo 

UDOFIA, Livingfaith Uyaiabasi 
UMOH, Blessing Essien 
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B. Sc (Hons) Economics 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

AKPAN, Ubong Michael 

ANIETIE, Edidiong Johnson 
ANTIGHA, Stephen Okpo 
ASUQUO, Ekemini Asuquo 

BADEY, Alexys Leesi 
BASSEY, Edifon Obot 
BASSEY, Godswill Patrick 

BASSEY, Imaobong Emmanuel 
BASSEY, Israel George 
BENSON, Nsemeke Sunday 

CHIKODI, Anthony Ugochukwu 
CYRIL, Lilian Ijeoma 
DAVID, Uwem Augustine 

EHIHIA, Sylvester Oko 
EKPONNE, Ifureobong Isong 
ENANG, Abasiama Peter 

ESSIEN Joy Denis 
ETUKUDO, Saviour Friday 

ILOWELUMUO, Vincent 
Chukwuebuka 
INIOBONG, Kingsley Johnny 

INNOCENT, Blessing 
ISAAC, Bridget Nmesoma 

JOHNSON, Mfonobong Akpan 

MBARIKIT, Itoro Inyang 
MMEKA, Stanley Uche 
MONDAY, Joy Idara-Abasi 

NTOKON, Uwakmfon Sunday 
OKODI, Eno-Obong Amauna 
OKOLI, Chidera Prince 

OKON, Ifiok Wisdom 
OKON, Jennifer Edem 
OKON, Ubong Emmanuel 

OTONG, Mbetobong Paul 
SAMSON, Mfon Emmanuel 
SAMUEL, Gaius Uboho 

SAMUEL, Jeremiah Makuachukwu 
THOMAS, Blessing Betty 
UDO, Grace Emmanuel 

UDOFIA, Christopher Samuel 
UDOH, Esther Ezekiel 

UDOH, Mfon Okon 
UDOM, Praise Solomon 
UDOUSORO, Aniekan Samson 

UFOT, Unwana Usenobong  
UMEANO, Valentine Onyeka 

 

 

   B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
   Third Class Honours 

DEJI-AFUYE Oluwakayode Ademola 

EKONG, Nsikan Albert 
JOHN, Clement Monday 
MORRISON, Ambrose Okon 

NNAH, Otitodilichukwu Joachim 
OBOT, Ofofonono Ime 

ONYEKWERE, Chukwuebuka Henry 
SAMUEL, Greatness Ada 
SUNDAY, Margaret Akpan 

TOM, Brightwell  
UBONG, Philip Akwamfon 
UDOEKANG,Utibe Bassey 

UDOH, Covenant Ediomo  
UMOH, Imoh Eyo 
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DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY AND NATURAL RESOURCES  
 

B. Sc (Hons) Geography and Natural Resources 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
AKPAN, Esther Augustine 
ARCHIBONG, John Archibong 

ARCHIBONG, Lawrence Paul 
CHARLES, Nsikak Aniefiok 
DANIEL, Idongesit Edem 

DENNIS, Victory Victor 
DUNCAN, Nduke-Abasi Edet 
EBONG, Michah Jeremiah 

EGBOWOR, Marvelous Egbe 

EKE, Idika Odum 
ETIM, Datimfon Idorenyin 

IKPE, Ekeminiabasi Okon 
JAMES, Mmokutmfon Essien 
OKON, Ediomo Ben 

OKON, Goodnews Isong 
SUNDAY, Kenneth Shaho 
SUNDAY, Ndipmo Ephraim 

UMOH, Nsidibe Emmanuel 
 
                       Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

ABRAHAM Eno Gift 
ABUBAKAR, Ibrahim Ali 

AGHA, Christopher Ndukwe 
AKA, Victor Emmanuel 
CHUKWU, Theophilus Alphonsus  

DAN, Ekomobong Ita 
EDET, Abasiama Iniobong 
EFFIONG, Emmanuel Edet 

EKONG, Georgina George  
EKPO, Rusin Emetuei 
ESSIEN, Ini-Obong Eyibio 

JOSHUA, Ubong Joseph 
MAY, Edidiong Friday 

MICHAEL, Elisha Uwem 
NTA, Emmanuel Sunday 

NTEBONO Abasi-Ifreke Itiaba 
NTEKIM, Saviour Ekanem 
OKON, Martha Ita 

OKON, Uduak Ita 
OKPON, Elijah Anthony 
SUNDAY, Samuel Aniefiok 

UDOKA, Grace 
UFOT, Henry Michael 
UKPONGETOH, Lawrence John 

UMOH, Essien Ekpenyong 
WILSON, Victoria Okon 

 

Third Class Honours 

FRANK, Aniema John 
INYANG, NSemeke Sunday 

UDEME, Ezekiel Akpan 
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DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION  
 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

AJIE, Beren Vincent 
AKPAN, Eno Godwin 
AKPANOBONG, Ekeminiabasi Samuel 

ARCHIBONG, Archibong Umoh  
ARCHIBONG, Samuel Isaiah 
ASUQUO, Aniediong Mmeyene 

ASUQUO, Marvelous Anthony 
AWONIYI, Oluwaseun Mary 
BASSEY, Ini-Obong Okon 

BROWNSON, Emmanuel Christopher 
CHIMA, Helen Chika 
DICKSON, Happiness Monday 

EDET, Kingsley Okon 
EDOR, Comfort Aniedi 
EKPENYONG, Victor Patrick 

ESIN, Gabriel Asukwo 
FRANK, Esther Edet 

FRIDAY, Bright Chinwendu 
GEORGE, Ubong Sylvester 
GIBSON, Samuel Emmanuel 

IWELA, Josiah 

JAMES, Uwana Iniobong 
JONATHAN, Precious David 
LUKE, Idongesit Joseph 

MARK, Precious David 
MORGAN, Godwin Akpan 
NDONG, Christopher Okon 

NKOE, Ini-Obong francis 
NMEJE, Zenith A 
OBI, Somto Eric 

OBIORA, Hugo Olisameka 
OKON, Ubong Alphonsus 
SADIKU, Mariamo Idi 

UBOM, Gideon Nse 
UDO, Israel Monday 
UDOFIA, Ikemesit Itorobong 

UDOH, Peter Willie 
UKOH, Kate Joshua 

UKPAREHE, Itoro Sunday 
UMANA, Idorenyin Effiong 
UMOIDEM, Emem Edet 

WILSON, Reuben Clifford 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
AKANAM, Blessing Ime 
AKIRI, Samuel Mark 

AKPAN, Blessed Archibong 
AKPAN, Eti-Ini Amos 
AKPAN, Idaraobong Marcatin 

AKPAN, Inimfon Ndarake 
AKPAN, Noah Jacob 
AKPAN, Roseline Pius 

AKRA, Edikan Awak 
ARCHIBONG, Edikan Joseph 
ASUQUO, Anyanime Anietie 

ASUQUO, Nkediuwem Godwin 
BASSEY, Edidiong John 

BASSEY, Edoama Akpan 
BASSEY, Goodness Alfred 
CHRISTOPHER, Blessing John 

DAN, Patrick Dominic 
DAVID, Cynthia Chiamaka 
DICKSON, Comfort Israel 

DICKSON, Doris Udo 

DICSON, Comfort Israel 
EDDIDIONG, Bassey Emmanuel 

EDET, Elijah Okon  
EDET, Felix Favour 
EFFIONG, Idongesit Bassey 

EKEKENTA, Justice Chigemezu 
EKPO, Idara Nse 
EKPO, Marshal E. 

ENOCH, Ekamma Christopher 
ENYINA, Gracious Effiong 
ESSIEN, Boekom Friday 

ESSIEN, Frances Udo 
ESSIEN, Kevin Joshua  

ETIM, ISong Godswill 
ETOK, Richard Okon 
ETUKUDOH, Ubokobong James 

EYO, Eyo 
EZE, Mercy Eberechi 
FRANK, Esther Edet 

FRIDAY, Kingsley Okon 
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IBOROMA, Boma Sunday 
IFEFURU, Lawrence Chidozie 
IGBANSI, Deborah 

IGBOKWE, Chibueze Thankgod 
INYANG, Emmanuel Junior 
ISAAC, Emmanuel Effiong 

ISAIAH, Ini Asuquo 
ISANGEDIGHI, Faith Frank 
JAMES, Kufre Thompson 

JAMES, Lawson David 
JOHN, Mmenyene Nsima 
JUMBO, Nsukidem Ebong 

JUSTICE, Josiah 
JUSTINE, Ubong 
KALU, Chidiebere Affia 

KALU, Favour Ikechukwu 
MALACHY, Deborah Edet  

MKPA, Okon Etim 
MONDAY, Blessing Bassey 
MORRIS, Esther Ruth 

MOSES, Ime Joseph 
MPAMUGO, Chimeremeze Oluchi 
NDEDU, Utibe Uwem 

NKUENE, Precious Ebenezer 
NNATU, Uche Martin 
NOAH, Ndifreke Michael 

NSIMA, Enobong Edoho 
NTINYA, Israel Friday-Benson 
 

 

 
 
 

NWACHUKWU, Onyedikachi Princewill 
NWIDUM, Epsibari Vincent 
NWOGU, Precious Ihechi 

OKAFOR, Ifeanyi Victor 
OKO, Amarachi Eme 
OKON, Abigail Etetim 

OKON, Blessing Ime 
OKON, Joseph Bassey 
OKON, Sunday Effiong 

OKWOR, Ekpere Ojeh 
PHILIP, Nsidibe Sunday 
SUNDAY, Promise John 

THOMPSON, Edidiong Joseph 
THOMPSON, John Ubong 
UDO, Ifiok Emmanuel 

UDOFIA, Saturday Josiah 
UDOH, Aniekan Ignatius 

UDOH, Ekomobong Etim 
UDOH, Emmanuel Mark 
UDOM, Aniesinmfon Effiong 

UKPONG, Christiana Sunday 
UKPONG, Ini-Obong Cletus 
UMANAH, Francis Ernest 

UMANAH, Nse Obot 
UMOREN, Celeb David 
UMOREN, John Michael 

UNAMBA, Chinazo Edith 
USOH, Moses Joseph 
WILSON, Nelly Ikpe 

YAKUBU, Timothy Adeiza  
 

B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration 
Third Class Honours 

AARON, Abasido Aniekan 
AKPAN, Caleb Ernest 

CHIJIOKE, Benedicta Chiamaka 
EFFIONG, Michael Asuquo 
EKPO, Iniobong Patrick 

JACOB, Daniel Enefiok  
NDUKWE, Annabel Ebere 

NTUK, Kufre Judges  
OYOSORO, Benjamin Okon 
UBOH, Joseph Jeremiah 

USANI, Samuel Charles 
UZOR, Emmanuel Chibuisi 

B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
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DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY  
 
B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
ABRAHAM, Ekpeno Sunday 
ADAMU, Michael Festus 

AKPABIO, Precious Patrick 
BANUNA, Pop-Pabia 
BARAMON, Augustus Rutherford 

DICKSON, Abasi-Ifreke Akpan 
EDET, Ganel Peter 

EFFIONG, Aniekan Victor 
EFFIONG, Gloria Okon 
EGWUONWU, Celestine Augustine 

ELENDU, Obinna Samuel 
ENANG, Ekemini Archibong 
ESSIEN, Emediong Philip 

ETUKUDOH, Abigail 
EYIBIO, Nsisong Effiong 
FRED, Aniefiok Emmanuel 

IBE, Promise Ngozi 
JAMES, Promise Michael 
NATHANIEL, Innocent 

OFFIONG, Wisdom Sunday 
OKAH, Chibuike Abraham 
OKWONG, Elizabeth Effiong 

OLEH, Chinenye Glory 
OLUWOLE, Enobong Bunmi 

PATRICK, Patrick Richard 
SEBASTIAN, Sarah Patrick 
UDOH, Bright 

UDOKA, Christopher Michael 
YUSUF, Fatihat Adeola 
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B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

ABIA, Emmanuel Abia 

AKONG, Wisdom Mottim 
AKPAN, Daniel Emmanuel 
AKPAN, God’spower Dan 

AKPAN, Ima-Obong Aniefiok 
AKPAN, Joseph Sylvester 
ANDREW, Udeme-Obong Etim 

ANTHONY, Patience Ofonmbuk 
ARTHUR, Victory Eyo 
ASUQUO, Peter Gregory 

AYEBAEDUANYO, Iniekatimi Experience 
BEN, Blessing Emmanuel 
CHRISTOPHER, Victor James 

DAVID, Christiana Ibanga 
DENIS, Kufre Innocent 
DICKSON, Unwana Silas 

DURU, Aloysius Ebere 
EFFIONG, Abasifreke Eteyen 

EKEKE, Uwakmfon Ezekiel 
EKENEM, Elizabeth Akpan 
EKERENDU, Happiness Uduak 

EKPE, Idorenyin Etim 
EKPENYONG, Barry Titus 
EKPO, Meek Ndumayak 

EKWERE, Savour Samuel 
ELEAZU, Harold Ugochukwu 
ENAJERO, Oghenero Daniel 

ENE, Uduakobong Offiong 
ESSIEN, Ediomo Nkaimaha 
ETEFIA, Theresa Michael 

ETIM, David Okon 
ETIM, Gabriel Nyong 
ETUKUDO, Amanamaedu Ukoifa 

EZE, Desmond Chidera 

IBOK, Veronica Boniface 

IFEDIORA, Divine-Victory Chinechelum 
INYANG, Edidiong Ime 
INYANG, Itohowo Ime 

JAMES, Samuel Jeremiah 
JOHNSON, Mfoniso Aniebiet 
JOSHUA, Samuel Edet 

LARI, Ndutime Daniel 
LAWRENCE, Roseline Joy 
MACAULAY, Ndifreke Itimitang  

MBAAPOROLE, Kinyenudi Cosmos 
NKANTA, Ikakke-Abasi Godwin 
NSIMBEHE, Nkereuwem Michael 

NTEKIM, Gift Ekanem 
NYEBUCHI, Enjoygod Chioma 
OGELE, Basil Augustine 

OKETA, Uchenna Chikodili 
OKIKE, Frank Amarachukwu 

OKOH, Chinaza Miracle  
OKPECHI, Sopuruchi Ndudim 
OMINI, Jesam Ikpi 

OSON, Margaret Enobong 
OZOBODO, Alex Chukwuebuka 
PETER, Peter Monday 

SAMUEL, Rose Orlando 
UDOETUK, Mfon Ime 
UDOH, Edima God’spower 

UDOSEN, Dati Elijah 
UKPONG, Peace Simon 
UMOH, Abasi-Ofon Patrick 

UMOH, Etinyene Sunny 
UMOREN, Aniekeme Ekeruke 
UTUKPONG, Paul Unimnebeshi 

VINCENT, Aniekan Enimunah 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Third Class Honours) 
AKPAN, Emaediong Eno 
EKPO, Joseph Friday 

HENRY, Francis Udoh 
OKON, Esther Eyo 
OKOROR, Esther Sylvester 

SIMON, Comfort Mcdonald 
UDO, Ime Okon 
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DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
First Class Honours  
ADIGHIBENMA, Sos Wayne 
ONYEKWELU, Nneka Catherine 
 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

AKAH, Queentolyne Ededem 
AKPAN, Glory Effiong 
AKPAN, Ubong Sunday 

AKPAN, Wilson Eseme 
ANUMA, Dien Aniyom 
ASUQUO, Raphael Effiong 
ASUQUO, Utibe Akan 

AUGUSTINE, Prince Peter 
BEN, Nyeneime Mfon 
DICKSON, Eno Tom 

EKONG, Otobong Bassey 
ELEZUO, Grace 
EMMANUEL, Peace Ebong 

ETIFIT, Etimbuk Sylvester 
ETIM, Enobong Inyang 
EZENDUKA, Chiamaka Blessing 

HERBERT, Alert Ogechukwu 
IKEOKWU, Ebuka Clinton 
JAMES, Edidiong Godwin 

JOSEPH, Ruth Ekponoabasi 
KALU, Chinenyenwa Agatha 
NATHANIEL, Esther Imabong 

OBIKE, Jeremiah Onyedikachi 
OKAFOR, Ogechi Christiana 
OKEYE, Cynthia Adaobi 
OKON, Mfon Francis 

OKON, Sifon Joseph 
OKORIE, Onyekachi Lucy 
OMANUDHOWO, Marymagdalene Onome 

OTTIH, Violamary Chiemela  
SUNDAY, Esther Etim 
TIMOTHY, Gospel Saturday 

UCHENDU, Jennifer Chidera 
UDOKA, Micahel 
UDO-Obot, NSudubo Akpan 

UKOR, Ruth Echibikopreh 
UNOMIETA, Uwe Okon 
USHIE, Benard Prince  

 
B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

AKANJIEME, James Obumneme 
AKPAN, Blessing Okon 
AKPAN, Happiness Inemesit 

AZI, Kingsley Kosisochukwu 
BASSEY, Eisle Francis 
BLESSING, Winner Hannah 

DIKE, Eunice Onyemachi 
EBONG, Daniel Ekpe 

EDET, Isaac Okon 
EFFIONG, Ruth Fred 
EFFIONG, Ukeme Okon 

ETOKUKO, Hope Innocent 
EZE, Anastasia Chidinma 
IBANGA, Mary Johnson 

IKOH, Moses Moses 

INYANGABIA, Simeon Abasioffo 
JOHN, Joseph 
JUNIOR, Michael Sampson 

KPECHI, Chijioke Cyprian 
MICHAEL, Emem Shalom 
NWANKWO, Anthony Okwudili 

NWORIE, Chinemerem Precious 
OKEKE, Chigozie Virginia 

OKU, Fortune Dennis 
SHEPHERD, Christian Ime  
UKPE, Unwana Michael 

UMANA, Patience Bassey 
UMOH, Daniel Friday 
USUA, Idorenyin Ime 
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B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
Third Class Honours  
BASSEY, Bassey Mbom 

ETIM, Ekomobong Effiong 
INYANG, Edidiong Charles 
ISAIAH, Imaobong Victoria 

OKAM, Sylvia Chidinma 
ONYEOCHA, Miracle Amarachi 
ONYEOMA, Chiamaka 

USENIDEH Ese Lizy 
WILSON, Christiana Edet 

 
BEST GRADUATING STUDENTS 2020/2021 ACADEMIC SESSION 

 

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
First Class Honours  
AHAMEFULA, Amarachi 

Confidence 
 

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY AND NATURAL RESOURCES  
 

B. Sc (Hons) Geography and Natural Resources 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

DENNIS, Victory Victor 
 

DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration  

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
GIBSON, Samuel Emmanuel 

 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY  
 

B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
EGWUONWU, Celestine 

Augustine 

DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
First Class Honours  

ONYEKWELU, Nneka Catherine 

 

OVERALL BEST GRADUATING STUDENT 

DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
First Class Honours  

ONYEKWELU, Nneka Catherine 
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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 

 

29TH CONVOCATION 
2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST for CERTIFICATION    

 

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES  
 

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
First Class Honours  

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE 

1 AHAMEFULA, Amarachi Confidence  17/SS/EC/1338 F 02/06/2023 

 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE 

1 AKPAN, Emmanuel Sunday 17/SS/EC/1272 M 02/06/2023 

2 OKENWA, Elochukwu Victor 17/SS/EC/1275 M 02/06/2023 

3 UDOFIA, Livingfaith Uyaiabasi 17/SS/EC/1276 F 02/06/2023 

4 ISUNKWE, Elijah 17/SS/EC/1282 M 02/06/2023 

5 AKPAN, Ukpono Monday 17/SS/EC/1285 M 02/06/2023 

6 AJUKA, Grace Oko 17/SS/EC/1286 F 02/06/2023 

7 IBANS, Martha Udo 17/SS/EC/1289 F 02/06/2023 

8 ESSIENOBONG, Idongesit Charis 17/SS/EC/1293 F 02/06/2023 

9 THOMPSON, Aniefiok Udosen 17/SS/EC/1294 M 02/06/2023 

10 ETUK, Saviour Mfon 17/SS/EC/1298 M 02/06/2023 

11 OKO, Victor Ndubuisi 17/SS/EC/1301 M 02/06/2023 

12 PATRICK, Patrick Ndukeabasi 17/SS/EC/1302 M 02/06/2023 

13 NWUGA, Emmanuel Okoro 17/SS/EC/1308 M 02/06/2023 

14 CHUKWU, Blessing Moses 17/SS/EC/1318 F 02/06/2023 

15 INYANG, Mbuotidem Ime 17/SS/EC/1319 M 02/06/2023 

16 EKANEM, Emmanuel Joseph 17/SS/EC/1326 M 02/06/2023 

17 BIDDAM, Gabriella Victor 17/SS/EC/1327 F 02/06/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) (Cont.) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE 

18 UMOH, Blessing Essien 17/SS/EC/1332 F 02/06/2023 

19 ISAAC, Ndunoh 17/SS/EC/1345 M 02/06/2023 

20 ASUKWO, Edidiong Ekong 17/SS/EC/1346 M 02/06/2023 

21 TOM, Glory Imowo 17/SS/EC/1352 F 02/06/2023 

22 CHRISTOPHER, Peter Udoh 17/SS/EC/1358 M 02/06/2023 

23 SAMPSON, Darlington John 17/SS/EC/1368 M 02/06/2023 

24 ASUQUO, Alex Ime 17/SS/EC/1374 M 02/06/2023 

25 HARRISON, Emmanuel Monday 17/SS/EC/1379 M 02/06/2023 

26 OKAFOR, Uchechukwu Anthonia 18/SS/EC/1473 F 02/06/2023 

27 AJAH, Uzoamaka Agatha 16/SS/EC/1218 F 21/02/2023 

30 OKON, Precious Adia 16/SS/EC/1236 F 21/02/2023 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE 

1 ETUKUDO, Saviour Friday 15/SS/EC/1057 M 24/05/2023 

2 BASSEY, Edifon Obot 15/SS/EC/1097 M 24/05/2023 

3 UMEANO, Valentine Onyeka 15/SS/EC/1109 M 24/05/2023 

4 EKPONNE, Ifureobong Isong 16/SS/EC/1168 M 24/05/2023 

5 INIOBONG, Kingsley Johnny 17/SS/EC/1274 M 02/06/2023 

6 OKOLI, Chidera Prince 17/SS/EC/1291 M 02/06/2023 

7 ENANG, Abasiama Peter 17/SS/EC/1306 M 02/06/2023 

8 UDOM, Praise Solomon 17/SS/EC/1307 F 02/06/2023 

9 THOMAS, Blessing Betty 17/SS/EC/1312 F 02/06/2023 

10 CYRIL, Lilian Ijeoma 17/SS/EC/1314 F 02/06/2023 

11 ASUQUO, Ekemini Asuquo 17/SS/EC/1316 M 02/06/2023 

12 MONDAY, Joy Idara-Abasi 17/SS/EC/1324 F 02/06/2023 

13 ISAAC, Bridget Nmesoma 17/SS/EC/1336 F 02/06/2023 

14 MBARIKIT, Itoro Inyang 17/SS/EC/1372 M 02/06/2023 

15 ANIETIE, Edidiong Johnson 18/SS/EC/1400 M 02/06/2023 

16 SAMUEL, Gaius Uboho 18/SS/EC/1420 M 02/06/2023 

17 BENSON, Nsemeke Sunday 18/SS/EC/1477 M 02/06/2023 

18 BASSEY, Israel George 18/SS/EC/1471 M 02/06/2023 

19 BASSEY, Godswill Patrick 17/SS/EC/1271 M 02/06/2023 

20 BASSEY, Imaobong Emmanuel 16/SS/EC/1147 F 02/06/2023 

21 OKON, Ubong Emmanuel 16/SS/EC/1150 M 02/06/2023 

22 AKPAN, Ubong Michael 16/SS/EC/1151 M 02/06/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) (Cont.) 

23 BADEY, Alexys Leesi 16/SS/EC/1156 F 02/06/2023 

24 OKON, Ifiok Wisdom 16/SS/EC/1157 M 02/06/2023 

25 ESSIEN Joy Denis 16/SS/EC/1160 F 02/06/2023 

26 UFOT, Unwana Usenobong  17/SS/EC/1339 M 02/06/2023 

27 UDOH, Mfon Okon 16/SS/EC/1161 M 02/06/2023 

28 OTONG, Mbetobong Paul 16/SS/EC/1166 F 02/06/2023 

29 CHIKODI, Anthony Ugochukwu 16/SS/EC/1178 M 02/06/2023 

30 UDOFIA, Christopher Samuel 16/SS/EC/1180 M 02/06/2023 

31 NTOKON, Uwakmfon Sunday 16/SS/EC/1182 F 02/06/2023 

32 OKON, Jennifer Edem 16/SS/EC/1207 F 02/06/2023 

33 INNOCENT, Blessing 16/SS/EC/1209 F 02/06/2023 

34 MMEKA, Stanley Uche 16/SS/EC/1213 M 02/06/2023 

35 ANTIGHA, Stephen Okpo 16/SS/EC/1241 M 02/06/2023 

36 SAMUEL, Jeremiah Makuachukwu 17/SS/EC/1268 M 02/06/2023 

37 UDOH, Esther Ezekiel 17/SS/EC/1270 F 02/06/2023 

38 EHIHIA, Sylvester Oko 15/SS/EC/1072 M 15/12/2022 

39 SAMSON, Mfon Emmanuel 15/SS/EC/1080 F 15/12/2022 

40 JOHNSON, Mfonobong Akpan 15/SS/EC/1117 F 15/12/2022 

41 OKODI, Eno-Obong Amauna 16/SS/EC/1159 F 15/12/2022 

42 DAVID, Uwem Augustine 16/SS/EC/1177 M 15/12/2022 

43 UDOUSORO, Aniekan Samson 14/SS/EC/1008 M 15/12/2022 

44 UDO, Grace Emmanuel 14/SS/EC/1020 F 15/12/2022 

45 

 

ILOWELUMUO, Vincent 

Chukwuebuka 

17/SS/EC/1309 M 22/09/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
Third Class Honours 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 
DATE 

1 UBONG, Philip Akwamfon 15/SS/EC/1033 M 24/05/2023 

2 SUNDAY, Margaret Akpan 15/SS/EC/1053 F 24/05/2023 

3 TOM, Brightwell  15/SS/EC/1070 M 24/05/2023 

4 EKONG, Nsikan Albert 15/SS/EC/1082 F 24/05/2023 

5 DEJI-AFUYE Oluwakayode Ademola 15/SS/EC/1134 M 24/05/2023 

6 ONYEKWERE, Chukwuebuka Henry 13/SS/EC/926 M 15/12/2022 

7 UDOEKANG,Utibe Bassey 15/SS/EC/1061 M 15/12/2022 

8 OBOT, Ofofonono Ime 15/SS/EC/1065 M 15/12/2022 

9 UDOH, Covenant Ediomo  15/SS/EC/1066 M 15/12/2022 

10 UMOH, Imoh Eyo 15/SS/EC/1104 M 15/12/2022 

11 JOHN, Clement Monday 15/SS/EC/1141 M 15/12/2022 

12 NNAH, Otitodilichukwu Joachim 16/SS/EC/1227 M 15/12/2022 

13 SAMUEL, Greatness Ada 17/SS/EC/1267 F 02/06/2023 

14 MORRISON, Ambrose Okon 16/SS/EC/1202 M 02/06/2023 
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DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY AND NATURAL RESOURCES  
 

B. Sc (Hons) Geography and Natural Resources 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 
DATE 

1 CHARLES, Nsikak Aniefiok 14/EV/LS/372 M 14/08/2023 

2 AKPAN, Esther Augustine 17/SS/GP/710 F 14/08/2023 

3 SUNDAY, Kenneth Shaho 17/SS/GP/711 M 14/08/2023 

4 DENNIS, Victory Victor 17/SS/GP/712 F 14/08/2023 

5 EKE, Idika Odum 17/SS/GP/717 M 14/08/2023 

6 DUNCAN, Nduke-Abasi Edet 17/SS/GP/721 M 14/08/2023 

7 OKON, Ediomo Ben 17/SS/GP/728 M 14/08/2023 

8 IKPE, Ekeminiabasi Okon 17/SS/GP/733 M 14/08/2023 

9 EGBOWOR, Marvelous Egbe 17/SS/GP/734 M 14/08/2023 

10 EBONG, Michah Jeremiah 17/SS/GP/742 M 14/08/2023 

11 ETIM, Datimfon Idorenyin 17/SS/GP/744 M 14/08/2023 

12 JAMES, Mmokutmfon Essien 17/SS/GP/746 F 14/08/2023 

13 ARCHIBONG, John Archibong 17/SS/GP/748 M 14/08/2023 

14 UMOH, Nsidibe Emmanuel 17/SS/GP/749 M 14/08/2023 

15 DANIEL, Idongesit Edem 17/SS/GP/754 F 14/08/2023 

16 ARCHIBONG, Lawrence Paul 17/SS/GP/756 M 14/08/2023 

17 OKON, Goodnews Isong 17/SS/GP/758 M 14/08/2023 

18 SUNDAY, Ndipmo Ephraim 17/SS/GP/768 M 14/08/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Geography and Natural Resources 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 
DATE 

1 OKON, Martha Ita 14/SC/CO/310 F 14/08/2023 

2 CHUKWU, Theophilus Alphonsus  17/SS/GP/714 M 14/08/2023 

3 SUNDAY, Samuel Aniefiok 17/SS/GP/719 M 14/08/2023 

4 AGHA, Christopher Ndukwe 17/SS/GP/720 M 14/08/2023 

5 MAY, Edidiong Friday 18/SS/GP/779 F 14/08/2023 

6 NTEKIM, Saviour Ekanem 15/VE/UR/458 M 14/08/2023 

7 DAN, Ekomobong Ita 16/SS/GP/631 F 21/02/2023 

8 EKONG, Georgina George  16/SS/GP/638 F 21/02/2023 

9 UDOKA, Grace 16/SS/GP/641 F 21/02/2023 

10 EKPO, Rusin Emetuei 16/SS/GP/648 M 21/02/2023 

11 JOSHUA, Ubong Joseph 16/SS/GP/652 M 21/02/2023 

12 NTEBONO Abasi-Ifreke Itiaba 16/SS/GP/656 M 21/02/2023 

13 UFOT, Henry Michael 16/SS/GP/659 M 21/02/2023 

14 OKON, Uduak Ita 16/SS/GP/660 F 21/02/2023 

15 NTA, Emmanuel Sunday 16/SS/GP/665 M 21/02/2023 

16 AKA, Victor Emmanuel 16/SS/GP/679 M 21/02/2023 

17 ABRAHAM Eno Gift 16/SS/GP/682 F 21/02/2023 

18 EDET, Abasiama Iniobong 16/SS/GP/691 F 21/02/2023 

19 MICHAEL, Elisha Uwem 16/SS/GP/700 M 21/02/2023 

20 UKPONGETOH, Lawrence John 16/SS/GP/645 M 21/02/2023 

21 EFFIONG, Emmanuel Edet 16/SS/GP/649 M 21/02/2023 

22 WILSON, Victoria Okon 16/SS/GP/657 F 21/02/2023 

23 UMOH, Essien Ekpenyong 13/SS/GP/561 M 04/08/2023 

24 ESSIEN, Ini-Obong Eyibio 16/SS/GP/706 M 07/03/2024 

25 ABUBAKAR, Ibrahim Ali 15/SS/GP/615 M 07/03/2024 

26 OKPON, Elijah Anthony 17/SS/GP/761 M 14/08/2024 

 

B. Sc (Hons) Geography and Natural Resources 

Third Class Honours  

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 

DATE 

1 UDEME, Ezekiel Akpan 12/EV/UR/356 M 05/10/2023 

2 INYANG, NSemeke Sunday 16/SS/GP/705 M 05/10/2023 
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DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION  
 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE 

1 AKPANOBONG, Ekeminiabasi Samuel 16/SS/PA/1989 F 16/10/2023 

2 ARCHIBONG, Samuel Isaiah 17/SS/PA/2082 M 25/08/2023 

3 FRANK, Esther Edet 18/SS/PA/2302 F 25/08/2023 

4 UMANA, Idorenyin Effiong 16/SS/PA/2011 M 04/08/2023 

5 BROWNSON, Emmanuel Christopher 17/SS/PA/2051 M 04/08/2023 

6 IWELA, Josiah 17/SS/PA/2052 M 04/08/2023 

7 WILSON, Reuben Clifford 17/SS/PA/2053 M 04/08/2023 

8 ESIN, Gabriel Asukwo 17/SS/PA/2055 M 04/08/2023 

9 SADIKU, Mariamo Idi 17/SS/PA/2059 F 04/08/2023 

10 MORGAN, Godwin Akpan 17/SS/PA/2063 M 04/08/2023 

11 ARCHIBONG, Archibong Umoh  17/SS/PA/2065 M 04/08/2023 

12 UKOH, Kate Joshua 17/SS/PA/2071 F 04/08/2023 

13 EDOR, Comfort Aniedi 17/SS/PA/2074 F 04/08/2023 

14 EDET, Kingsley Okon 17/SS/PA/2092 M 04/08/2023 

15 GIBSON, Samuel Emmanuel 17/SS/PA/2097 M 04/08/2023 

16 CHIMA, Helen Chika 17/SS/PA/2098 F 04/08/2023 

17 AJIE, Beren Vincent 17/SS/PA/2099 M 04/08/2023 

18 UDO, Israel Monday 17/SS/PA/2100 M 04/08/2023 

19 AKPAN, Eno Godwin 17/SS/PA/2102 F 04/08/2023 

20 JAMES, Uwana Iniobong 17/SS/PA/2107 M 04/08/2023 

21 BASSEY, Ini-Obong Okon 17/SS/PA/2109 M 04/08/2023 

22 ASUQUO, Marvelous Anthony 17/SS/PA/2110 F 04/08/2023 

23 EKPENYONG, Victor Patrick 17/SS/PA/2112 M 04/08/2023 

24 FRIDAY, Bright Chinwendu 17/SS/PA/2115 M 04/08/2023 

25 MARK, Precious David 17/SS/PA/2117 M 04/08/2023 

26 ASUQUO, Aniediong Mmeyene 17/SS/PA/2118 F 04/08/2023 

27 LUKE, Idongesit Joseph 17/SS/PA/2119 F 04/08/2023 

28 NMEJE, Zenith A 17/SS/PA/2128 F 04/08/2023 

29 UBOM, Gideon Nse 17/SS/PA/2129 M 04/08/2023 

30 UKPAREHE, Itoro Sunday 17/SS/PA/2132 M 04/08/2023 

31 OBI, Somto Eric 17/SS/PA/2145 M 04/08/2023 

32 OKON, Ubong Alphonsus 17/SS/PA/2157 M 04/08/2023 

33 GEORGE, Ubong Sylvester 17/SS/PA/2163 M 04/08/2023 

34 NKOE, Ini-Obong francis 17/SS/PA/2164 M 04/08/2023 

35 UDOFIA, Ikemesit Itorobong 17/SS/PA/2173 M 04/08/2023 

36 UDOH, Peter Willie 16/SS/PA/1956 M 16/10/2023 

37 OBIORA, Hugo Olisameka 17/SS/PA/2189 M 04/08/2023 

38 DICKSON, Happiness Monday 17/SS/PA/2197 F 04/08/2023 

39 UMOIDEM, Emem Edet 18/SS/PA/2245 F 04/08/2023 

40 JONATHAN, Precious David 18/SS/PA/2286 F 04/08/2023 

41 AWONIYI, Oluwaseun Mary 18/SS/PA/2344 F 04/08/2023 

42 NDONG, Christopher Okon 17/SS/PA/2180 M 04/08/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 

DATE 

1 CHRISTOPHER, Blessing John 17/SS/PA/2116 F 16/11/2023 

2 OKON, Joseph Bassey 17/SS/PA/2158 M 16/11/2023 

3 JUSTICE, Josiah 17/SS/PA/2168 M 16/11/2023 

4 BASSEY, Edidiong John 17/SS/PA/2140 M 25/08/2023 

5 BASSEY, Goodness Alfred 17/SS/PA/2156 F 25/08/2023 

6 WILSON, Nelly Ikpe 18/SS/PA/2288 F 25/08/2023 

7 PHILIP, Nsidibe Sunday 16/SS/PA/1832 M 04/08/2023 

8 JAMES, Kufre Thompson 16/SS/PA/1947 M 04/08/2023 

9 DICKSON, Doris Udo 17/SS/PA/2033 F 04/08/2023 

10 UKPONG, Ini-Obong Cletus 17/SS/PA/2142 M 04/08/2023 

11 AKRA, Edikan Awak 16/SS/PA/1848 M 16/10/2023 

12 ISAAC, Emmanuel Effiong 16/SS/PA/1895 M 16/10/2023 

13 MALACHY, Deborah Edet  16/SS/PA/1902 F 16/10/2023 

14 UDOH, Aniekan Ignatius 16/SS/PA/1913 M 16/10/2023 

15 MORRIS, Esther Ruth 16/SS/PA/1918 F 16/10/2023 

16 OKON, Abigail Etetim 16/SS/PA/1925 F 16/10/2023 

17 ISANGEDIGHI, Faith Frank 16/SS/PA/1933 M 16/10/2023 

18 ARCHIBONG, Edikan Joseph 16/SS/PA/2001 F 16/10/2023 

19 ETOK, Richard Okon 16/SS/PA/2002 M 16/10/2023 

20 EDDIDIONG, Bassey Emmanuel 16/SS/PA/2014 M 16/10/2023 

21 AKPAN, Noah Jacob 16/SS/PA/2016 M 16/10/2023 

22 UDO, Ifiok Emmanuel 17/SS/PA/2036 M 16/10/2023 

23 IFEFURU, Lawrence Chidozie 17/SS/PA/2057 M 16/10/2023 

24 BASSEY, Edoama Akpan 14/SS/PA/1578 F 21/02/2023 

25 JUSTINE, Ubong 17/SS/PA/2069 M 04/08/2023 

26 DAN, Patrick Dominic 17/SS/PA/2073 F 04/08/2023 

27 AKPAN, Eti-Ini Amos 17/SS/PA/2076 F 04/08/2023 

28 NWOGU, Precious Ihechi 17/SS/PA/2080 F 04/08/2023 

29 ETIM, ISong Godswill 17/SS/PA/2081 M 04/08/2023 

30 MKPA, Okon Etim 17/SS/PA/2083 M 04/08/2023 

31 IGBOKWE, Chibueze Thankgod 17/SS/PA/2085 M 04/08/2023 

32 NDEDU, Utibe Uwem 17/SS/PA/2087 M 04/08/2023 

33 THOMPSON, Edidiong Joseph 17/SS/PA/2089 F 04/08/2023 

34 FRIDAY, Kingsley Okon 17/SS/PA/2090 M 04/08/2023 

35 NOAH, Ndifreke Michael 17/SS/PA/2091 M 04/08/2023 

36 NNATU, Uche Martin 17/SS/PA/2094 M 04/08/2023 

37 NTINYA, Israel Friday-Benson 17/SS/PA/2096 M 04/08/2023 

38 AKPAN, Blessed Archibong 17/SS/PA/2101 M 04/08/2023 

39 ESSIEN, Boekom Friday 17/SS/PA/2105 F 04/08/2023 

40 ASUQUO, Anyanime Anietie 17/SS/PA/2106 F 04/08/2023 

41 ENYINA, Gracious Effiong 17/SS/PA/2113 M 04/08/2023 

42 OKO, Amarachi Eme 17/SS/PA/2114 M 04/08/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) (Contd.) 

43 DICKSON, Comfort Israel 16/SS/PA/1926 F 16/10/2023 

44 ISAIAH, Ini Asuquo 17/SS/PA/2054 M 04/08/2023 

45 EKEKENTA, Justice Chigemezu 17/SS/PA/2056 M 04/08/2023 

46 EDET, Felix Favour 17/SS/PA/2058 M 04/08/2023 

47 UNAMBA, Chinazo Edith 17/SS/PA/2060 F 04/08/2023 

48 EFFIONG, Idongesit Bassey 17/SS/PA/2061 M 04/08/2023 

49 KALU, Chidiebere Affia 17/SS/PA/2062 M 04/08/2023 

50 NSIMA, Enobong Edoho 17/SS/PA/2067 F 04/08/2023 

51 THOMPSON, John Ubong 17/SS/PA/2123 M 04/08/2023 

52 ESSIEN, Frances Udo 17/SS/PA/2125 F 04/08/2023 

53 OKWOR, Ekpere Ojeh 17/SS/PA/2130 M 04/08/2023 

54 NWACHUKWU, Onyedikachi Princewill 17/SS/PA/2131 M 04/08/2023 

55 IGBANSI, Deborah 17/SS/PA/2133 F 04/08/2023 

56 OKON, Sunday Effiong 17/SS/PA/2134 M 04/08/2023 

57 MOSES, Ime Joseph 17/SS/PA/2136 M 04/08/2023 

58 UKPONG, Christiana Sunday 17/SS/PA/2139 F 04/08/2023 

59 JUMBO, Nsukidem Ebong 17/SS/PA/2143 M 04/08/2023 

60 UMOREN, Celeb David 17/SS/PA/2146 M 04/08/2023 

61 EZE, Mercy Eberechi 17/SS/PA/2147 F 04/08/2023 

62 IBOROMA, Boma Sunday 17/SS/PA/2152 M 04/08/2023 

63 UDOH, Emmanuel Mark 17/SS/PA/2160 M 04/08/2023 

64 MPAMUGO, Chimeremeze Oluchi 17/SS/PA/2161 M 04/08/2023 

65 EDET, Elijah Okon  17/SS/PA/2167 M 04/08/2023 

66 USOH, Moses Joseph 17/SS/PA/2170 M 04/08/2023 

67 MONDAY, Blessing Bassey 17/SS/PA/2172 F 04/08/2023 

68 KALU, Favour Ikechukwu 17/SS/PA/2174 M 04/08/2023 

69 ETUKUDOH, Ubokobong James 17/SS/PA/2175 M 04/08/2023 

70 EKPO, Marshal E. 17/SS/PA/2179 M 04/08/2023 

71 EYO, Eyo 17/SS/PA/2181 M 04/08/2023 

72 SUNDAY, Promise John 17/SS/PA/2182 M 04/08/2023 

73 UDOM, Aniesinmfon Effiong 17/SS/PA/2183 M 04/08/2023 

74 UMANAH, Nse Obot 17/SS/PA/2185 M 04/08/2023 

75 AKANAM, Blessing Ime 17/SS/PA/2187 F 04/08/2023 

76 NWIDUM, Epsibari Vincent 17/SS/PA/2191 M 04/08/2023 

78 NKUENE, Precious Ebenezer 17/SS/PA/2194 M 04/08/2023 

79 AKPAN, Idaraobong Marcatin 17/SS/PA/2204 M 04/08/2023 

80 AKPAN, Inimfon Ndarake 18/SS/PA/2234 M 04/08/2023 

81 UMANAH, Francis Ernest 18/SS/PA/2243 M 04/08/2023 

82 OKON, Blessing Ime 18/SS/PA/2263 F 04/08/2023 

83 AKIRI, Samuel Mark 18/SS/PA/2281 M 04/08/2023 

84 UDOFIA, Saturday Josiah 18/SS/PA/2304 M 04/08/2023 

85 ENOCH, Ekamma Christopher 18/SS/PA/2318 F 04/08/2023 

86 DAVID, Cynthia Chiamaka 18/SS/PA/2320 F 04/08/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration  

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) (Contd.) 

87 AKPAN, Roseline Pius 18/SS/PA/2341 F 04/08/2023 

88 EKPO, Idara Nse 18/SS/PA/2365 F 04/08/2023 

89 FRANK, Esther Edet 18/SS/PA/2302 F 25/08/2023 

90 UDOH, Ekomobong Etim 15/SS/PA/1658 M 18/04/2024 

91 UMOREN, John Michael 15/SS/PA/1742 M 18/04/2024 

92 OKAFOR, Ifeanyi Victor 15/SS/PA/1749 M 18/04/2024 

93 YAKUBU, Timothy Adeiza  15/SS/PA/1773 M 18/04/2024 

94 INYANG, Emmanuel Junior 15/SS/PA/1646 M 07/03/2024 

95 ASUQUO, Nkediuwem Godwin 15/SS/PA/1663 M 07/03/2024 

96 JAMES, Lawson David 15/SS/PA/1741 M 21/02/2023 

97 JOHN, Mmenyene Nsima 16/SS/PA/1884 M 16/10/2023 

98 DICSON, Comfort Israel 16/SS/PA/1924 F 16/10/2023 

99 ESSIEN, Kevin Joshua  17/SS/PA/2040 M 16/10/2023 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration  
Third Class Honours  

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 
DATE 

1 NTUK, Kufre Judges  16/SS/PA/1854 M 16/11/2023 

2 USANI, Samuel Charles 16/SS/PA/1870 M 16/11/2023 

3 UZOR, Emmanuel Chibuisi 16/SS/PA/1876 M 16/11/2023 

4 AARON, Abasido Aniekan 16/SS/PA/1882 M 16/10/2023 

5 EKPO, Iniobong Patrick 16/SS/PA/1946 F 16/10/2023 

6 CHIJIOKE, Benedicta Chiamaka 16/SS/PA/1228 F 31/10/2023 

7 EFFIONG, Michael Asuquo 14/SS/PA/1549 M 07/03/2024 

8 AKPAN, Caleb Ernest 15/SS/PA/1772 M 18/04/2024 

9 OYOSORO, Benjamin Okon 16/SS/PA/1936 M 18/04/2024 

10 NDUKWE, Annabel Ebere 16/SS/PA/2008 F 18/04/2024 

11 UBOH, Joseph Jeremiah 15/SS/PA/1690 M 21/02/2023 
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DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY  
 
B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 

DATE 

1 OLEH, Chinenye Glory 17/SS/SA/1548 F 25/08/2023 

2 ETUKUDOH, Abigail 17/SS/SA/1550 F 25/08/2023 

3 EFFIONG, Aniekan Victor 17/SS/SA/1553 M 25/08/2023 

4 PATRICK, Patrick Richard 17/SS/SA/1554 M 25/08/2023 

5 BANUNA, Pop-Pabia 17/SS/SA/1556 F 25/08/2023 

6 FRED, Aniefiok Emmanuel 17/SS/SA/1558 M 25/08/2023 

7 ENANG, Ekemini Archibong 17/SS/SA/1564 F 25/08/2023 

8 EGWUONWU, Celestine Augustine 17/SS/SA/1566 M 25/08/2023 

9 JAMES, Promise Michael 17/SS/SA/1569 M 25/08/2023 

10 OKAH, Chibuike Abraham 17/SS/SA/1572 M 25/08/2023 

11 YUSUF, Fatihat Adeola 17/SS/SA/1573 F 25/08/2023 

12 ESSIEN, Emediong Philip 17/SS/SA/1574 M 25/08/2023 

13 EDET, Ganel Peter 17/SS/SA/1582 F 25/08/2023 

14 ADAMU, Michael Festus 17/SS/SA/1583 M 25/08/2023 

15 AKPABIO, Precious Patrick 17/SS/SA/1586 F 25/08/2023 

16 SEBASTIAN, Sarah Patrick 17/SS/SA/1587 F 25/08/2023 

17 OKWONG, Elizabeth Effiong 17/SS/SA/1588 F 25/08/2023 

18 DICKSON, Abasi-Ifreke Akpan 17/SS/SA/1593 M 25/08/2023 

19 ABRAHAM, Ekpeno Sunday 17/SS/SA/1595 M 25/08/2023 

20 UDOKA, Christopher Michael 17/SS/SA/1614 M 25/08/2023 

21 NATHANIEL, Innocent 17/SS/SA/1617 M 25/08/2023 

22 BARAMON, Augustus Rutherford 17/SS/SA/1618 M 25/08/2023 

23 OFFIONG, Wisdom Sunday 17/SS/SA/1632 M 25/08/2023 

24 ELENDU, Obinna Samuel 17/SS/SA/1633 M 25/08/2023 

25 UDOH, Bright 17/SS/SA/1644 M 25/08/2023 

26 OLUWOLE, Enobong Bunmi 17/SS/SA/1651 F 25/08/2023 

27 EFFIONG, Gloria Okon 18/SS/SA/1779 F 25/08/2023 

28 IBE, Promise Ngozi 18/SS/SA/1845 M 25/08/2023 

29 EYIBIO, Nsisong Effiong 16/SS/SA/1521 F 04/08/2023 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 



22 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE 

1 JAMES, Samuel Jeremiah 17/SS/SA/1551 M 25/08/2023 

2 ENE, Uduakobong Offiong 17/SS/SA/1552 F 25/08/2023 

3 OZOBODO, Alex Chukwuebuka 17/SS/SA/1555 M 25/08/2023 

4 ETIM, David Okon 17/SS/SA/1559 M 25/08/2023 

5 IFEDIORA, Divine-Victory Chinechelum 17/SS/SA/1561 F 25/08/2023 

6 PETER, Peter Monday 17/SS/SA/1563 M 25/08/2023 

7 NYEBUCHI, Enjoygod Chioma 17/SS/SA/1568 F 25/08/2023 

8 ESSIEN, Ediomo Nkaimaha 17/SS/SA/1570 F 25/08/2023 

9 OMINI, Jesam Ikpi 17/SS/SA/1571 F 25/08/2023 

10 INYANG, Edidiong Ime 17/SS/SA/1573 F 25/08/2023 

11 EKPO, Meek Ndumayak 17/SS/SA/1580 F 25/08/2023 

12 UDOH, Edima God’spower 17/SS/SA/1585 F 25/08/2023 

13 EKERENDU, Happiness Uduak 17/SS/SA/1589 F 25/08/2023 

14 UMOH, Etinyene Sunny 17/SS/SA/1590 M 25/08/2023 

15 AKONG, Wisdom Mottim 17/SS/SA/1591 M 25/08/2023 

16 JOSHUA, Samuel Edet 17/SS/SA/1592 M 25/08/2023 

17 OKPECHI, Sopuruchi Ndudim 17/SS/SA/1596 F 25/08/2023 

18 DAVID, Christiana Ibanga 17/SS/SA/1597 F 25/08/2023 

19 UKPONG, Peace Simon 17/SS/SA/1602 F 25/08/2023 

20 ANDREW, Udeme-Obong Etim 17/SS/SA/1603 F 25/08/2023 

21 AKPAN, Joseph Sylvester 17/SS/SA/1604 M 25/08/2023 

22 ARTHUR, Victory Eyo 17/SS/SA/1605 F 25/08/2023 

23 EKPE, Idorenyin Etim 17/SS/SA/1606 F 25/08/2023 

24 MACAULAY, Ndifreke Itimitang  17/SS/SA/1609 M 25/08/2023 

25 CHRISTOPHER, Victor James 17/SS/SA/1613 M 25/08/2023 

26 NSIMBEHE, Nkereuwem Michael 17/SS/SA/1615 M 25/08/2023 

27 AYEBAEDUANYO, Iniekatimi Experience 17/SS/SA/1619 M 25/08/2023 

28 EFFIONG, Abasifreke Eteyen 17/SS/SA/1623 M 25/08/2023 

29 LAWRENCE, Roseline Joy 17/SS/SA/1628 F 25/08/2023 

30 ANTHONY, Patience Ofonmbuk 17/SS/SA/1629 F 25/08/2023 

31 OKOH, Chinaza Miracle  17/SS/SA/1631 F 25/08/2023 

32 ELEAZU, Harold Ugochukwu 17/SS/SA/1634 M 25/08/2023 

33 EKPENYONG, Barry Titus 17/SS/SA/1645 M 25/08/2023 

34 OGELE, Basil Augustine 17/SS/SA/1648 M 25/08/2023 

35 UDOSEN, Dati Elijah 16/SS/SA/1410 M 14/04/2023 

36 ETUKUDO, Amanamaedu Ukoifa 16/SS/SA/1411 F 14/04/2023 

37 SAMUEL, Rose Orlando 16/SS/SA/1418 F 14/04/2023 

38 JOHNSON, Mfoniso Aniebiet 16/SS/SA/1420 F 14/04/2023 

39 EKWERE, Savour Samuel 16/SS/SA/1439 M 14/04/2023 

40 UMOREN, Aniekeme Ekeruke 16/SS/SA/1444 M 14/04/2023 

41 OKIKE, Frank Amarachukwu 16/SS/SA/1446 M 14/04/2023 

42 ETIM, Gabriel Nyong 16/SS/SA/1460 M 14/04/2023 

43 UDOETUK, Mfon Ime 16/SS/SA/1484 M 14/04/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) (Contd.) 

44 BEN, Blessing Emmanuel 16/SS/SA/1496 F 14/04/2023 

45 OKETA, Uchenna Chikodili 16/SS/SA/1520 F 14/04/2023 

46 AKPAN, Ima-Obong Aniefiok 16/SS/SA/1531 F 14/04/2023 

47 UMOH, Abasi-Ofon Patrick 17/SS/SA/1542 F 14/04/2023 

48 LARI, Ndutime Daniel 16/SS/SA/1417 M 04/08/2023 

49 DURU, Aloysius Ebere 15/SS/SA/1276 M 21/02/2023 

50 INYANG, Itohowo Ime 15/SS/SA/1322 F 21/02/2023 

51 EKENEM, Elizabeth Akpan 15/SS/SA/1323 F 21/02/2023 

52 NTEKIM, Gift Ekanem 15/SS/SA/1335 F 21/02/2023 

53 ABIA, Emmanuel Abia 17/SS/SA/1547 M 04/08/2023 

54 OSON, Margaret Enobong 15/SS/SA/1299 F 26/06/2023 

55 EZE, Desmond Chidera 16/SS/SA/1423 M 04/08/2023 

56 VINCENT, Aniekan Enimunah 16/SS/SA/1430 F 04/08/2023 

57 AKPAN, Daniel Emmanuel 16/SS/SA/1434 M 04/08/2023 

58 DICKSON, Unwana Silas 16/SS/SA/1435 F 04/08/2023 

59 UTUKPONG, Paul Unimnebeshi 16/SS/SA/1437 M 04/08/2023 

60 MBAAPOROLE, Kinyenudi Cosmos 16/SS/SA/1442 M 04/08/2023 

61 EKEKE, Uwakmfon Ezekiel 16/SS/SA/1467 F 04/08/2023 

62 ENAJERO, Oghenero Daniel 16/SS/SA/1486 M 04/08/2023 

63 DENIS, Kufre Innocent 16/SS/SA/1494 M 04/08/2023 

64 ASUQUO, Peter Gregory 16/SS/SA/1498 M 04/08/2023 

65 NKANTA, Ikakke-Abasi Godwin 16/SS/SA/1509 M 04/08/2023 

66 IBOK, Veronica Boniface 16/SS/SA/1529 F 04/08/2023 

67 AKPAN, God’spower Dan 17/SS/SA/1541 M 04/08/2023 

68 ETEFIA, Theresa Michael 17/SS/SA/1545 F 04/08/2023 

 

B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Third Class Honours) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE 

1 OKOROR, Esther Sylvester 15/SS/SA/1332 F 26/06/2023 

2 EKPO, Joseph Friday 15/SS/SA/1330 M 14/08/2023 

3 UDO, Ime Okon 15/SS/SA/1293 F 14/08/2023 

4 OKON, Esther Eyo 16/SS/SA/1450 F 04/08/2023 

5 HENRY, Francis Udoh 16/SS/SA/1465 M 04/08/2023 

6 AKPAN, Emaediong Eno 16/SS/SA/1476 M 14/04/2023 

7 SIMON, Comfort Mcdonald 13/SS/SA/1091 F 18/04/2024 
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DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
First Class Honours  

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 
DATE 

1 ONYEKWELU, Nneka Catherine 17/SS/PS/1011 F 16/11/2023 

2 ADIGHIBENMA, Sos Wayne 17/SS/PS/1035 M 16/11/2023 
 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 
DATE 

1 OKAFOR, Ogechi Christiana 17/SS/PS/1007 F 16/11/2023 

2 ANUMA, Dien Aniyom 17/SS/PS/1008 M 16/11/2023 

3 SUNDAY, Esther Etim 17/SS/PS/1009 F 16/11/2023 

4 AKPAN, Glory Effiong 17/SS/PS/1010 F 16/11/2023 

5 AKAH, Queentolyne Ededem 17/SS/PS/1013 F 16/11/2023 

6 ASUQUO, Raphael Effiong 17/SS/PS/1014 M 16/11/2023 

7 OMANUDHOWO, Marymagdalene Onome 17/SS/PS/1017 F 16/11/2023 

8 JOSEPH, Ruth Ekponoabasi 17/SS/PS/1018 F 16/11/2023 

9 ETIFIT, Etimbuk Sylvester 17/SS/PS/1019 F 16/11/2023 

10 HERBERT, Alert Ogechukwu 17/SS/PS/1022 F 16/11/2023 

11 OKON, Sifon Joseph 17/SS/PS/1024 F 16/11/2023 

12 KALU, Chinenyenwa Agatha 17/SS/PS/1025 F 16/11/2023 

13 ASUQUO, Utibe Akan 17/SS/PS/1028 M 16/11/2023 

14 OKORIE, Onyekachi Lucy 17/SS/PS/1029 F 16/11/2023 

15 DICKSON, Eno Tom 17/SS/PS/1030 F 16/11/2023 

16 ETIM, Enobong Inyang 17/SS/PS/1031 F 16/11/2023 

17 NATHANIEL, Esther Imabong 17/SS/PS/1033 F 16/11/2023 

18 BEN, Nyeneime Mfon 17/SS/PS/1034 F 16/11/2023 

19 UKOR, Ruth Echibikopreh 17/SS/PS/1036 F 16/11/2023 

20 TIMOTHY, Gospel Saturday 17/SS/PS/1039 M 16/11/2023 

21 UDO-Obot, NSudubo Akpan 17/SS/PS/1040 M 16/11/2023 

22 ELEZUO, Grace 17/SS/PS/1048 F 16/11/2023 

23 EKONG, Otobong Bassey 17/SS/PS/1051 M 16/11/2023 

24 UNOMIETA, Uwe Okon 17/SS/PS/1053 M 16/11/2023 

25 JAMES, Edidiong Godwin 17/SS/PS/1056 F 16/11/2023 

26 OBIKE, Jeremiah Onyedikachi 17/SS/PS/1058 M 16/11/2023 

27 UDOKA, Micahel 17/SS/PS/1065 M 16/11/2023 

28 OKON, Mfon Francis 17/SS/PS/1066 M 16/11/2023 

29 AKPAN, Wilson Eseme 17/SS/PS/1069 M 16/11/2023 

30 IKEOKWU, Ebuka Clinton 17/SS/PS/1073 M 16/11/2023 

31 AKPAN, Ubong Sunday 17/SS/PS/1076 M 16/11/2023 

32 OTTIH, Violamary Chiemela  17/SS/PS/1093 F 16/11/2023 

33 OKEYE, Cynthia Adaobi 17/SS/PS/1095 F 16/11/2023 

34 UCHENDU, Jennifer Chidera 17/SS/PS/1096 F 16/11/2023 

35 AUGUSTINE, Prince Peter 17/SS/PS/1097 M 16/11/2023 

36 EZENDUKA, Chiamaka Blessing 16/SS/PS/947 F 16/10/2023 

37 USHIE, Benard Prince  16/SS/PS/956 M 16/10/2023 

38 EMMANUEL, Peace Ebong 16/SS/PS/998 F 16/10/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 

DATE 

1 USUA, Idorenyin Ime 15/SS/PS/891 M 16/11/2023 

2 EBONG, Daniel Ekpe 15/SS/PS/924 M 16/11/2023 

3 MICHAEL, Emem Shalom 17/SS/PS/1006 F 16/11/2023 

4 EFFIONG, Ruth Fred 17/SS/PS/1012 F 16/11/2023 

5 UMOH, Daniel Friday 17/SS/PS/1015 M 16/11/2023 

6 BLESSING, Winner Hannah 17/SS/PS/1016 F 16/11/2023 

7 NWORIE, Chinemerem Precious 17/SS/PS/1023 F 16/11/2023 

8 AZI, Kingsley Kosisochukwu 17/SS/PS/1052 M 16/11/2023 

9 EFFIONG, Ukeme Okon 17/SS/PS/1059 M 16/11/2023 

10 JOHN, Joseph 17/SS/PS/1061 M 16/11/2023 

11 AKANJIEME, James Obumneme 17/SS/PS/1067 M 16/11/2023 

12 UKPE, Unwana Michael 17/SS/PS/1068 F 16/11/2023 

13 IKOH, Moses Moses 17/SS/PS/1075 M 16/11/2023 

14 DIKE, Eunice Onyemachi 17/SS/PS/1081 F 16/11/2023 

15 NWANKWO, Anthony Okwudili 17/SS/PS/1088 M 16/11/2023 

16 EZE, Anastasia Chidinma 17/SS/PS/1101 F 16/11/2023 

17 AKPAN, Happiness Inemesit 18/SS/PS/1193 F 16/11/2023 

18 INYANGABIA, Simeon Abasioffo 16/SS/PS/929 M 16/10/2023 

19 EDET, Isaac Okon 16/SS/PS/936 M 16/10/2023 

20 BASSEY, Eisle Francis 16/SS/PS/944 F 16/10/2023 

21 AKPAN, Blessing Okon 16/SS/PS/960 F 16/10/2023 

22 JUNIOR, Michael Sampson 16/SS/PS/970 M 16/10/2023 

23 SHEPHERD, Christian Ime  16/SS/PS/988 M 16/10/2023 

24 KPECHI, Chijioke Cyprian 17/SS/PS/1064 M 16/10/2023 

25 OKEKE, Chigozie Virginia 16/SS/PS/1001 F 16/11/2023 

26 UMANA, Patience Bassey 16/SS/PS/945 F 16/11/2023 

27 IBANGA, Mary Johnson 16/SS/PS/999 F 16/11/2023 

28 ETOKUKO, Hope Innocent 16/SS/PS/1043 F 16/10/2023 

29 OKU, Fortune Dennis 16/SS/PS/979 M 16/10/2023 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
Third Class Honours  

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 
DATE 

1 ONYEOMA, Chiamaka 16/SS/PS/982 F 16/10/2023 

2 INYANG, Edidiong Charles 15/SS/PS/880 M 16/10/2023 

3 WILSON, Christiana Edet 15/SS/PS/930 F 16/10/2023 

4 ETIM, Ekomobong Effiong 16/SS/PS/950 F 16/11/2023 

5 ONYEOCHA, Miracle Amarachi 16/SS/PS/959 F 16/11/2023 

6 ISAIAH, Imaobong Victoria 16/SS/PS/978 F 16/11/2023 

7 BASSEY, Bassey Mbom 16/SS/PS/995 M 16/11/2023 

8 OKAM, Sylvia Chidinma 15/SS/PS/894 F 16/11/2023 

9 USENIDEH Ese Lizy 15/SS/PS/896 F 16/11/2023 
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BEST GRADUATING STUDENTS 

2020/2021 ACADEMIC SESSION 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Economics  

First Class Honours  

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE CGPA 

1 AHAMEFULA, Amarachi 
Confidence 

17/SS/EC/1338 F 02/06/2023 4.59 

 

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY AND NATURAL RESOURCES  
 

B. Sc (Hons) Geography and Natural Resources 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE CGPA 

1 DENNIS, Victory Victor 17/SS/GP/712 F 14/08/2023 4.31 

 

DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION  
 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE CGPA 

1 GIBSON, Samuel Emmanuel 17/SS/PA/2097 M 04/08/2023 4.30 

 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY  
 

B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE CGPA 

1 EGWUONWU, Celestine 
Augustine 

17/SS/SA/1566 M 25/08/2023 4.44 

 

DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
First Class Honours  

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE CGPA 

1 ONYEKWELU, Nneka Catherine 17/SS/PS/1011 F 16/11/2023 4.70 

 

OVERALL BEST GRADUATING STUDENT 

DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
First Class Honours  

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE CGPA 

1 ONYEKWELU, Nneka Catherine 17/SS/PS/1011 F 16/11/2023 4.70 

 



SCHOOL OF CONTINUING EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 
SANDWICH 

 

 
2018/2019 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  
FACULTY OF EDUCATION (SANDWICH) 
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE EDUCATION 

B. Sc.  (Ed.) (HONS) INTEGRATED SCIENCE EDUCATION  

FIRST CLASS  
ESSIEN, Effiong Akpan 
 

FACULTY O F EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF CURRICULUM STUDIES, EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT AND 
PLANNING SCEPS (2018/2019 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 

B. A.  (Ed.) (HONS) ENGLISH 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
AKPAN, Godwin Udoh 
BASSEY, Aniema Edet 
ETIM, Peace Edet 

TAIWO, Idobong Jide 
UKPONG, Eno Stephen 
WILSON, Inemesit Pedro 
 
2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  

FACULTY OF EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF EARLY CHILDHOOD/SPECIAL EDUCATION 
B. Ed. (HONS) SPECIAL EDUCATION 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
EKANEM, Uduak Bassey 
 

 

2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  
FACULTY OF EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE EDUCATION 
B. Sc (Ed.) (HONS) MATHEMATICS 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  

UDO, Mary Udo 
  

 
 

 



FACULTY OF EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE EDUCATION 
2019/2020 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 

B.Sc. (Ed.) (HONS) CHEMISTRY EDUCATION 
 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  
NYA, Idongesit Nkereuwem 

 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
UKO, Emem John 

 

SCHOOL OF CONTINUING EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 
2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  
FACULTY OF EDUCATION  

DEPARTMENT OF GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING 
B. (Ed) (HONS) GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING 
 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  

BASSEY, Ndiana-Abasi Enefiok 
CHARLES, Magdalene Monday 
ENE, Stephen Matthew 
ETIM, Mary Usoro 

 
SECOND CLASS LOWER  
AKPAN, esther Friday 
ESSIEN, Ofonmbuk Okon 

FRANK, Philomina Pius 
ISEH, Blessing Sam 
NSE, Beatrice Imo 
 

FACULTY: VOCATIONAL EDUCATION, LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS EDUCATION (ACCOUNTING) – SANDWICH 
PROGRAMME 

2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 
B.Sc. (Ed) (HONS) BUSINESS EDUCATION (ACCOUNTING) 
 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  

AKPAN, Eno Ime 
AKPAN, Otobong Nathan 
OSHODI, Yemisi Bamidele 
 
SECOND CLASS LOWER  

JOHN, Joy Edet 
 
 



2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  
FACULTY OF EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION 

B.Sc. (Ed.) TECHNICAL EDUCATION (ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONICS 

TECHNOLOGY 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
EYO, idongesit Okon 
 

 
2021/2022 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  
FACULTY OF EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF EARLY CHILDHOOD AND SPECIAL EDUCATION 

B.Sc. (Ed.) PRIMARY AND PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION  

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
AKPAN, Imaobong David 
BASSEY, Udeme Effiong 
OKON, FonmA Asibong 

 
SECOND CLASS LOWER  
ABRAHAM, Emem Benjamin 
EDEMINAM, Helen Roland 

ETIM, Nsidibe Asuquo 
MATTHEW, Mary Victor 
UDO, Unyime Udo 
WARRIE, Elizabeth Idimuko 

 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION 
2018/2019 SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 
B.Sc. (Ed) AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION  
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
UMOH, Alice Isong 
 
SECOND CLASS LOWER  

ETIM, Usenmfon John 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
 

29TH CONVOCATION 
2020/2021 COVOCATION LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 

SCHOOL OF CONTINUING EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 
 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ACCOUNTING 
 

B. Sc.  (HONS) ACCOUNTING 
FIRST CLASS  
UDO, Abasifreke Anthony 
 

                                     SECOND CLASS UPPER  
ASUQUO, Rebecca Solomon 

BASSEY, Joshua Emmanuel 
DANIEL, Veronica Paulinus 
EDET, Charles Gabriel 
EDU, Ruth Essien 

EKPO, Aniema Maurice 
ENEMINYI, Joy Asuquo 
ETIM, Okon Edet 
ISAAC, Idara Iniobong 

JACOB, Glory Efiok 

JOSEPH, Mkpesinke Etim 

NKANTA, David Ernest 
OBOT, Mmekidmfon Johnson 
ODU, Cynthia Onyinyechi 
SUNDAY, Christiana Benjamin 

SYLVESTER, Rachel 
TOM, Aniebiet Ita 
UKO, Sifon Francis 
UMOFIA, Michael Ekanem 

UMOH, Uwem Sylvanus
 
 

                                    SECOND CLASS LOWER  

AKPAN, Jessey Ekanem 
ASEIN, Joy Oba 
ATTE, Effiong Etim 
BASSEY, Akwaowo Daniel 

BOB, Patience Peter 
BROWNSON, Ubong Ekwere 
EKE, Lucia Daberechi 
EKONG, Aniebiet Moses 
EKPENYONG, Aniebiet Emmanuel 

EKPENYONG, Blessing Silas 
EKPO, Mfon Henry 
ESHIET, Ebietabasi Emmanuel 
ESHIET, Goodnews Ekemini 

ETIM, Aniekan Imeobong 
GEORGE, Grace Godwin 
HARRY, Rhoda Imo 
ISAKISUHO, Nsidibe Nnanna 

JOHN, Anietie Etim 
JOHN, Inemesit Okon 
JONAH, Idorenyin Friday 
MARCUS, Alexis Emmanuel 

OBOT, Ime Effiong 
OKON, GLORY JOSEPH 
OKON, Mary Ita 
OKON, Mercy DanieL 
OKON, Mfoniso Francis 

OKON, Uwemedimo Edet 
OKON, Victoria Effiom 
STEPHEN, Josephine Samuel 
UBIAM, Emediong Thomas 

UDOFIA, Mfon Asuquo 
UDOKAH, Ekaette Edet 
UMOH, Blessing Etim 
UYIRE, Emmanuel Asuquo 



2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  
FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

B.Sc. (HONS.) BUSINESS MANAGEMENT  
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
ASUQUO, Imaobong Oliver 
EFFIONG, Veronica Emmanuel 
IZUCHUKWU, Kizito Chukwunwike 

JONATHAN, Anietie David 
MOSES, Etimbuk Ime 
NKANTA, Emmanuel Sunday 
UMOETUK, Nsikak Moses 
 

 

                                SECOND CLASS LOWER  
AKPAN, Edidiong Linus 
AKPAN, Ikoedem Archibong 

AKPAN, Linda Mfon 
AKPAN, Mfoniso Mfon 
AKPAN, Owoidighe Sam 
ASUBOP, Blessing Enobong 
ASUQUO, Emem Edet 

ASUQUO, Hannah Okon 
ASUQUO, Lizzy Monday 
EFFIONG, Esther Linus 
EFFIONG, Kenneth Cyril 

EGBE, Anozie Bombright 
EKARIKA, Ime Friday 

ETIM, Christiana Mfon 
ETIM, Joseph Nsidibe 

FEMI-BELLA, Joseph Oludare 
JAMES, Itoro Bassey 
KANABA, Aliyu Maryam 
LAWSON, Kufre James 
NYONG, Ifiok Enefiok 

OKON, Rejoice Peter 
ROBERT, Joy Samuel 
UDO, Justina Moffat 
UDOH, Ezekiel Okon 

UDUK, Anthonia Nkereuwem 
UYOATTA, Christiana Clement 

 

THIRD CLASS  
AWANAKAK, Raphael Okon 
EDET, Antigha Antigha 
 

 
2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  
FACULTY OF EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF EARLY CHILDHOOD/SPECIAL EDUCATION 
(B. Ed. PRIMARY/PRIMARY EDUCATION) 

 
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  

AKPAN, Iniobong Daniel 
UDOINYANG, Mmayen Ufot 
USORO, Imediuwem Etim 



 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
ANTIA, Okon Essien 
ETIM, Christiana Daniel 
TOM, Eno Effiong 

UDO, Eno-Obong Enefiok 
 
2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  
FACULTY O F EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION 
B.Sc. (Ed.) TECHNICAL EDUCATION (ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONICS 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
ARTHUR, Emmanuel Patrick 
EDET, Abasiubong Ekong 

THOMPSON, Ndifreke Udeme 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
EDEM, Emmanuel Gabriel 
 

2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  

FACULTY O F BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
DEPARTMENT OF MARKETING 
B.Sc. (HONS) MARKETING  

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
ESSIEN, Basil Anthony 

PAUL, Sunday Okon 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
AKPAN, Victor Paul 
EFFIONG, Ndifreke Okon 

ESHIET, Victory Ekemini 
UBEH, Abasiodiong Anietie 
  



 

 
2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  

FACULTY O F EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS EDUCATION (ACCOUNTING) 
B.Sc. (HONS) BUSINESS EDUCATION (ACCOUNTING) 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
ATTAH, Mary Etim 

EDET, Godwin Eventus 
JACOB, Imaobong Uyoata 
OKON, Nsikan Donald 
 

 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
OKON, Rosemary Sunday 
UDOH, Mary Jonathan 
 

2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  

FACULTY O F BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND FINANCE 
B.Sc. (HONS) BANKING AND FINANCE 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
UDOH, Emmanuella Francis 

 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
ESSIEN, Isaac David 
 
2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  

FACULTY O F EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER AND ROBOTRES EDUCATION 
B. Sc.  (Ed.) (HONS) COMPUTER EDUCATION 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
ENNE, Gad Uwem 
 

 
 

 
 



2019/2020 SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY  
FACULTY OF EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL STUDIES EDUCATION 

B. Ed. (HONS) SOCIAL STUDIES EDUCATION 
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
AKPAN, Ofonime John 

DANIEL, Ekomobong Eno 
ISANG, Lawrence Etim 
JIMMY, Francis Okon 
OBOT, Josephine Udeme 
OKON, Comfort Edem 

OKON, Gloria Effiong 
THOMAS, Mercy Bassey 
UKOH, Cecilia Etim 
UYOH, Blessing Akpan 

VINCENT, Unyime Essien 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
EFFIONG, Utom-Obong Celestine 
EKPO, Imaobong Harry 
EMAH, Imoh Akpan 
ETIM, Nsidibe Sunday 

OKON, Ekom-Obong Bassey 
OKON, Sifonabasi Donald 
UDO, Ndipmong Etim 
UDOSEN, Esther Martin 

UKPONG, Unyime Denis 
 
 
 

2018/2019 SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY FOR CERTIFICATION 
FACULTY OF EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT OF GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING 
B.Ed. (HONS) GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING  
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
EDET, Veronica Friday 

UDO, Emaeyak Sunday 
UDOH, Item Godwin 
 

 

 
 
 



SCHOOL OF CONTINUING EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 
FACULTY OF EDUCATION, EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATIONS, GUIDANCE AND 
COUNSELLING 

2018/2019 SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 
B. Ed. (HONS) GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING 
 
SECOND CLASS LOWER  

AKPAN, Rebecca Bassey 
ANOSIKE, Favour Chinenyenwa 
ENE, Uwem Okon 
ETIM, Idorenyin Asuquo 

 
2019/2020 FACULTY OF EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATIONS GUIDANCE AND 
COUNSELLING (SOCIAL STUDIES) 

B.Ed. (HONS) SOCIAL STUDIES EDUCATION  
 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  
UMOH, Mercy Udoh 
 

2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  
FACULTY OF EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING 

B. Ed. (HONS) GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING 
 

                                    SECOND CLASS UPPER  

ASUA, blessing Francis 
BEN, Helen Paulinus 
IBANGA, Affiong John 
JOSHUA, Essine Samuel 
OKON, Enefiok Oscar 

OKON, Victor David 

SOLOMON, Maryjane Ginikachukwu 
STEPHEN, Stephen Edet 
SUNDAY, Etido Udo 
UDOFIA, Mmeime Ezekiel 
UDOH, Favour Linus 

UMOH, Josephine Akpan 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
ARCHIBONG, Mfon-Obong Samuel 
DUFF, Abasiodiong Jeremiah 
EKPO, Idorenyin Sunday 

ETIM, Patricia Jonah 
TOM, Hossana Aniedi 
UDOH, Mark Asuquo 
UMOREN, Imaobong Akpan 
 

THIRD CLASS  
OKWONG, Victor Okwong 

 



2019/2020 SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  
FACULTY O F EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING 

B. Ed. (HONS) GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING 

                                 SECOND CLASS UPPER  
AKWA, Edidiong John 
ANTIA, Mary Etim 
BASSEY, Mary Benson 

EFFIONG, Uduak Martins 
EKANEM, Esitime Ema 
EKONG, Alice Isreal 
EKPA, Mfon Robert 

EKPENYONG, Clara William 
EKWERE, Happiness Effiong 
ESSIEN, Charles Christopher 
ESSIEN, Mfon Sylvester 

FRANCIS, Udeme Victor 
IDIOKPA, Imo Emmanuel 
IKE, Chinonyerem 

ISAAC, Robert Francis 
JOHNSON, Uduak Samuel 
NSIKAN, Mary Obong 

OGBUJI, Lilian Chioma 
OKOKON, Esther Godwin 
SAM, Isaiah Okokon 
UBAK, Rachael Patrick 

UDO, Imaobong Linus 
UDOABA, Idorenyin Ime 
UMOABASI, Raphael George 
UMOH, Ekaete 

WILLIAMS, Alexander Charles 
WILLIAMS, Rahael Udofia

 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  

ACHOR, Rosemary Akunna 
AKPABIO, Nyakno Okon 
ANTAI, Dora Okon 
EDET, Udeme Moses 
EKANEM, UWakmfon Smart 

IMEINYANG, Beauty Enefiok 
ISAIAH, Idorenyin Ufot 
NJOKU, Joy Chinyere 
OBOT, Ekaette Anietie 

OKON, Florence Emmanuel 
OKON, Peace Emem 
TOM, Mary Bassey 
UBONG, Victoria Effiong 

UDO, Abasifreke Edet 
UDOFIA, Margaret Sylvester 
UDOH, Ima-Obong Edwin 
USORO, Inyene Jerome 

 

 

 



SCHOOL OF CONTINUING EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 

2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGICAL FOUNDATIONS OF EDUCATION (POLITICAL 

SCIENCE EDUCATION) 
B.Sc. (HONS) POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
ANTHONY, Emem Bassey 
ASUKWO, Victor Edet 

EDEM, Magdalene Hanson 
EDUENO, emmanuel Okon 
EKE, Blessing Mbaka 
OKON, Ekpeno Sunday 
OKORIE, Favour Olanma 

 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
AKPAN, Mercy Aniekan 
ARCHIBONG, Kemfom Nkereuwem 
OTU, Ubong Ezekiel 

UDOM, Erinyaga Festus 
UKIM, Aniebiet Aniedi 
 

FACULTY OF EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL STUDIES AND CITIZENSHIP EDUCATION 
2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 
B.Sc. (HONS) SOCIAL STUDIES EDUCATION 

 
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  

EFFIONG, Edidiong Uko 
JAMES, Aniedi Richard  
 

 
  



2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  
FACULTY O F EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL AND HEALTH EDUCATION 

B.Sc. (Ed.) HEALTH EDUCATION 
 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  
AKPAN, Peace James 

ANTIA, Aniekpeno Bassey 
ASUQUO, Joyce Nkalmaha 
BASSEY, Jeremy Godwin 
EDET, Edidiong Akaninyene 

EDET, Sabestian Effiong 
EKONG, Idara Effiong 
ENO, Idongesit 
ESSIET, Imaobong Essien 

JOHNSON, Bright Ekwere 
NWANZE, Chioma Silvia 
OBOT, Uduak Solomon 
OKALOME, Amarachi Ruth 
SAMUEL, Abasiodiong Enobong 

UDOFIA, Joy Boniface 
UDOH, Emem Nse 
 

 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
AKPAN, Susan Samuel 
ARCHIBONG, Mfonabasi Emmeti 
ARTHUR, Promise Monday 

EKONG, Erinyanga David 
SYLVANUS, Uduak Udofia 
UDOINYANG, Esther Sylvanus 
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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
 

29TH CONVOCATION 

SCHOOL OF CONTINUING EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 
 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

 
DEPARTMENT OF ACCOUNTING 
 

B. Sc.  (HONS) ACCOUNTING 
FIRST CLASS HONOURS 
UDO, Abasifreke Anthony 
 

         SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
AKPAN, Idongesit Sylvanus 
ASUQUO, Rebecca Solomon 

BASSEY, Joshua Emmanuel 
DAN, Itohowo Ime 
DANIEL, Veronica Paulinus 

EDET, Charles Gabriel 
EDU, Ruth Essien 
EKPO, Aniema Maurice 

ENEMINYI, Joy Asuquo 
ETIM, Okon Edet 
ISAAC, Idara Iniobong 

JACOB, Glory Efiok 
JOSEPH, Mkpesinke Etim 

NKANTA, David Ernest 
OBOT, Mmekidmfon Johnson 
ODU, Cynthia Onyinyechi 

SUNDAY, Christiana Benjamin 
SYLVESTER, Rachel 
TOM, Aniebiet Ita 

UKO, Sifon Francis 
UMOFIA, Michael Ekanem 

 

       SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 

AKPAN, Jessey Ekanem 
ASEIN, Joy Oba 
ATTE, Effiong Etim 

BASSEY, Akwaowo Daniel 
BOB, Patience Peter 
BROWNSON, Ubong Ekwere 

EKE, Lucia Daberechi 
EKONG, Aniebiet Moses 

EKPENYONG, Aniebiet Emmanuel 
EKPENYONG, Blessing Silas 
EKPO, Mfon Henry 

ESHIET, Ebietabasi Emmanuel 
ESHIET, Goodnews Ekemini 
ETIM, Aniekan Imeobong 

GEORGE, Grace Godwin 
HARRY, Rhoda Imo 

ISAKISUHO, Nsidibe Nnanna 
JOHN, Anietie Etim 
JOHN, Inemesit Okon 

JONAH, Idorenyin Friday 
MARCUS, Alexis Emmanuel 
OBOT, Ime Effiong 

OKON, GLORY JOSEPH 
OKON, Mary Ita 

OKON, Mercy DanieL 
OKON, Mfoniso Francis 
OKON, Uwemedimo Edet 

OKON, Victoria Effiom 
STEPHEN, Josephine Samuel 
UBIAM, Emediong Thomas 

UDOFIA, Mfon Asuquo 
UDOKAH, Ekaette Edet 
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UMOH, Blessing Etim UYIRE, Emmanuel Asuquo 
 

SUPPLEMENTARY  
2018/2019 ACADEMIC SESSION  

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF ACCOUNTING  
 

 

B.SC (Hons) ACCOUNTING  

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 

AKPAN, Mfon-Obong Simon 
ALFRED, Comfort Bassey 
DICK, Ubong Ita 

EBONG, Ekaette Cornelius  
ETIM, Grace Edet 
SAMPSON, Christiana Michael 

TOM, Udeme Okon 
UDOFIA, Christiana Maxwell  
UDOH, Iniabasi Okon 

UDOKANG, Emmanuel Aloysius 
ETUK, Aniebiet Basey 
 

 
B.SC (Hons) ACCOUNTING  

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 

FRED, Emmanuel Ibanga 
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DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

 

B.Sc. (HONS.) BUSINESS MANAGEMENT  
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 

ASUQUO, Imaobong Oliver 
EFFIONG, Veronica Emmanuel 
IZUCHUKWU, Kizito Chukwunwike 

JONATHAN, Anietie David 
MOSES, Etimbuk Ime 
NKANTA, Emmanuel Sunday 

UMOETUK, Nsikak Moses 
 

 

        SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 

AKPAN, Edidiong Linus 
AKPAN, Ikoedem Archibong 

AKPAN, Linda Mfon 
AKPAN, Mfoniso Mfon 
AKPAN, Owoidighe Sam 

ASUBOP, Blessing Enobong 
ASUQUO, Emem Edet 
ASUQUO, Hannah Okon 

ASUQUO, Lizzy Monday 
EFFIONG, Esther Linus 
EFFIONG, Kenneth Cyril 

EGBE, Anozie Bombright 
EKARIKA, Ime Friday 
ETIM, Christiana Mfon 

ETIM, Joseph Nsidibe 
FEMI-BELLA, Joseph Oludare 

JAMES, Itoro Bassey 
KANABA, Aliyu Maryam 
LAWSON, Kufre James 

NYONG, Ifiok Enefiok 
OKON, Rejoice Peter 
OKON, Uduak Edem 

ROBERT, Joy Samuel 
UDO, Justina Moffat 

UDOH, Ezekiel Okon 
UDUK, Anthonia Nkereuwem 

UYOATTA, Christiana Clement 

 
B.Sc. (HONS.) BUSINESS MANAGEMENT  
THIRD CLASS HONOURS  

AWANAKAK, Raphael Okon 
EDET, Antigha Antigha 
 

SUPPLEMENTARY 
2019/2020 ACADEMIC SESSION 
  
B. Sc. (Hons) Business Management    
 Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

AKPAN, Udeme William 
EFFIONG, Kokoette Edet 
UDOM, Kufre Okon 
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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER AND ROBOTICS EDUCATION  
  
B. Sc. (Ed) (Hons) Computer Education    
 Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

ENNE, Gad Uwem 
JOHNSON, Raymond Udo 
 

DEPARTMENT OF EARLY CHILDHOOD/SPECIAL EDUCATION 
 

(B. Ed. PRIMARY/PRIMARY EDUCATION) 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
AKPAN, Iniobong Daniel 

UDOINYANG, Mmayen Ufot 
USORO, Imediuwem Etim 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 

ANTIA, Okon Essien 
ETIM, Christiana Daniel 
TOM, Eno Effiong 

UDO, Eno-Obong Enefiok 
 

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION 
B.Sc. (Ed.) TECHNICAL EDUCATION (ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONICS 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
ARTHUR, Emmanuel Patrick 
EDET, Abasiubong Ekong 

THOMPSON, Ndifreke Udeme 
 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 

EDEM, Emmanuel Gabriel 
 

 
DEPARTMENT OF MARKETING 

 

B.Sc. (HONS) MARKETING  
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
ESSIEN, Basil Anthony 

PAUL, Sunday Okon 
 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 

AKPAN, Victor Paul 
EFFIONG, Ndifreke Okon 
ESHIET, Victory Ekemini 

UBEH, Abasiodiong Anietie 
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DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS EDUCATION (ACCOUNTING) 
 
B.Sc. (HONS) BUSINESS EDUCATION (ACCOUNTING) 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
ATTAH, Mary Etim 
EDET, Godwin Eventus 

JACOB, Imaobong Uyoata 
OKON, Nsikan Donald 
 

 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
OKON, Rosemary Sunday 

UDOH, Mary Jonathan 
 

 

DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND FINANCE 
 
B.Sc. (HONS) BANKING AND FINANCE 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
UDOH, Emmanuella Francis 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
ESSIEN, Isaac David 
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION 
 

SUPPLEMENTARY  
2019/2020 ACADEMIC SESSION 
 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL STUDIES EDUCATION 
B. Ed. (HONS) SOCIAL STUDIES EDUCATION 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
AKPAN, Ofonime John 
DANIEL, Ekomobong Eno 

ISANG, Lawrence Etim 
JIMMY, Francis Okon 
OBOT, Josephine Udeme 

OKON, Comfort Edem 
OKON, Gloria Effiong 
THOMAS, Mercy Bassey 

UKOH, Cecilia Etim 
UMOH, Mercy Udoh 

UYOH, Blessing Akpan 
VINCENT, Unyime Essien 
 

 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
EFFIONG, Utom-Obong Celestine 
EKPO, Imaobong Harry 

EMAH, Imoh Akpan 
ETIM, Nsidibe Sunday 
OKON, Ekom-Obong Bassey 

OKON, Sifonabasi Donald 
UDO, Ndipmong Etim 
UDOSEN, Esther Martin 

UKPONG, Unyime Denis 
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SUPPLEMENTARY  
2018/2019 ACADEMICS SESSION  

 
DEPARTMENT OF GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING 
 

B.Ed. (HONS) GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING  
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
EDET, Veronica Friday 

UDO, Emaeyak Sunday 
UDOH, Item Godwin 

 
 

SUPPLEMENTARY  
2018/2019 ACADEMIC SESSION 

 
B. Ed. (HONS) GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 

AKPAN, Rebecca Bassey 
ANOSIKE, Favour Chinenyenwa 
ENE, Uwem Okon 

ETIM, Idorenyin Asuquo 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING 
 

B. Ed. (HONS) GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
ASUA, blessing Francis 

BEN, Helen Paulinus 
IBANGA, Affiong John 
JOSHUA, Essine Samuel 

OKON, Enefiok Oscar 
OKON, Victor David 
SOLOMON, Maryjane Ginikachukwu 

STEPHEN, Stephen Edet 
SUNDAY, Etido Udo 
UDOFIA, Mmeime Ezekiel 

UDOH, Favour Linus 
UMOH, Josephine Akpan 
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SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
ARCHIBONG, Mfon-Obong Samuel 

DUFF, Abasiodiong Jeremiah 
EKPO, Idorenyin Sunday 
ETIM, Patricia Jonah 

TOM, Hossana Aniedi 
UDOH, Mark Asuquo 
UMOREN, Imaobong Akpan 
 

 
THIRD CLASS HONOURS  

OKWONG, Victor Okwong 
 
 

SUPPLEMENTARY 
 2019/2020 ACADEMIC SESSION 
  

B. Ed. (HONS) GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 

AKWA, Edidiong John 

ANTIA, Mary Etim 
BASSEY, Mary Benson 
EDEM, Emem Ukpong 

EFFIONG, Uduak Martins 
EKANEM, Esitime Ema 
EKONG, Alice Isreal 

EKPA, Mfon Robert 
EKPENYONG, Clara William 
EKWERE, Happiness Effiong 

ESSIEN, Charles Christopher 
ESSIEN, Mfon Sylvester 

FRANCIS, Udeme Victor 
IDIOKPA, Imo Emmanuel 
IKE, Chinonyerem 

ISAAC, Robert Francis 

JOHNSON, Uduak Samuel 
NSIKAN, Mary Obong 
OGBUJI, Lilian Chioma 

OKOKON, Esther Godwin 
SAM, Isaiah Okokon 
UBAK, Rachael Patrick 

UDO, Imaobong Linus 
UDOABA, Idorenyin Ime 
UDO-OBOT, Ibetobong Essien 

UMOABASI, Raphael George 
UMOH, Ekaete 

WILLIAMS, Alexander Charles 
WILLIAMS, Rahael Udofia 
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SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
ACHOR, Rosemary Akunna 

AKPABIO, Nyakno Okon 
ANTAI, Dora Okon 
EDET, Udeme Moses 
EDUOK, Inemesit Maxwell 

EKANEM, UWakmfon Smart 
IMEINYANG, Beauty Enefiok 

ISAIAH, Idorenyin Ufot 
NJOKU, Joy Chinyere 
NYONESSIEN, Harry Paul 

OBOT, Ekaette Anietie 
OKON, Florence Emmanuel 

OKON, Peace Emem 
OKORO, Margaret Okoro 

TOM, Mary Bassey 
TOM, Mboutidem Hezekiah 

UBONG, Victoria Effiong 
UDO, Abasifreke Edet 

UDOFIA, Margaret Sylvester 
UDOH, Ima-Obong Edwin 
UDOKA, Okon Michael 

USORO, Inyene Jerome 
 

DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE   
 

B.LIS. (Hons) Library and Information Science  
 Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
ASUQUO, Itohowo Godwin 
EFFIONG, Idorenyin Sylvester 
UDIA, Ime Monday 
UFOT, Unyime Philip 
UKO, Unwam Johnny 
UKPONG, Glory Samuel 
 

B.LIS. (Hons) Library and Information Science  
 Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
DICKSON, Salome Iboro 
OKEREKE, Iniobong Emeka 
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DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGICAL FOUNDATIONS OF EDUCATION (POLITICAL 
SCIENCE EDUCATION) 

 
B.Sc. (HONS) POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 

ANTHONY, Emem Bassey 
ASUKWO, Victor Edet 
EDEM, Magdalene Hanson 

EDUENO, emmanuel Okon 
EKE, Blessing Mbaka 

OKON, Ekpeno Sunday 
OKORIE, Favour Olanma 
UDO, Sylvia Felix 

 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
AKPAN, Mercy Aniekan 

ARCHIBONG, Kemfom Nkereuwem 
DICK, Philip Effiong 

OTU, Ubong Ezekiel 
UDOM, Erinyaga Festus 

UKIM, Aniebiet Aniedi 
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DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL STUDIES AND CITIZENSHIP EDUCATION 
 

B.Sc. (HONS) SOCIAL STUDIES EDUCATION 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
EFFIONG, Edidiong Uko 

JAMES, Aniedi Richard  
 

 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL AND HEALTH EDUCATION 
 
B.Sc. (Ed.) HEALTH EDUCATION 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
AKPAN, Peace James 
ANTIA, Aniekpeno Bassey 

ASUQUO, Joyce Nkalmaha 
BASSEY, Jeremy Godwin 
EDET, Edidiong Akaninyene 

EDET, Sabestian Effiong 
EKONG, Idara Effiong 
ENO, Idongesit 

ESSIET, Imaobong Essien 
JOHNSON, Bright Ekwere 
NSEYO, Mandy Emaitoro 

NWANZE, Chioma Silvia 

OBOT, Uduak Solomon 
OKALOME, Amarachi Ruth 
OKON, Uduak Edward 

SAMUEL, Abasiodiong Enobong 

UDOFIA, Joy Boniface 
UDOH, Emem Nse 
 

 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
 

AKPAN, Susan Samuel 

ARCHIBONG, Mfonabasi Emmeti 
ARTHUR, Promise Monday 

EKONG, Erinyanga David 
EMAH, Christiana Ime 
JONAH, Aniefiok David 

SYLVANUS, Uduak Udofia 
UDOINYANG, Esther Sylvanus 
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2021/2022 FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
DEPARTMENT OF ACCOUNTING B.Sc. (HONS) ACCOUNTING 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
OBONG, NSIMA ANTHONY 

UBOKULO, JOHN EDET 
 

THIRD CLASS HONOURS  

AKPAKPAN, SUCCESS SAMUEL 
AKPAN, BLESSING PATRICK 
JAMES, INEMESIT EFFIONG 

JEREMIAH, UBONG CHRISTIAN 
 
 

SCHOOL OF CONTINUING EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 

2021/2022 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  
FACULTY O F MANAGEMENT SCIENCES 
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

B.Sc. (HONS) BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 

DAVID, SARAH ENOBONG 
 

                                                           

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
ABASIUBONG, UNWANA EMMANUEL 

BROWNSON, BLESSING IME 
ETIM, CHRISTIANA MFON 
JAMES, MICHAEL ANTHONY 

OBOT-OBOT, UGWEMADEIME 
OKON, ITORO EFFIONG 

OLUWADARE,  AYOBAMI FESTUS 
OYENIYI, EMMANUEL OLUGBOYEGA 
 

 

THIRD CLASS HONOURS  
ESHIET, PEACE OKON 
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SCHOOL OF CONTINUING EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 

SANDWICH 
 
 
 SUPPLEMENTARY 

 2018/2019 ACADEMIC SESSION  
 

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE EDUCATION 
 
B. Sc.  (Ed.) (HONS) INTEGRATED SCIENCE EDUCATION  

FIRST CLASS HONOURS  
ESSIEN, Effiong Akpan 
 

 
B. Sc. (Ed) (Hons) Integrated Education    
 Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
UMOH, Mercy Joseph  
 
B. Sc. (Ed) (Hons) Health Education    
 Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
NSIDIBE Sunday Okon 

 
 DEPARTMENT OF CURRICULUM STUDIES, 

 EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT AND PLANNING SCEPS  
 
B. A. (Ed) (Hons) English Education    
 Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
IMAUKO, Alice Jacob 
ITA, Emem Enefiok 

 

B. A.  (Ed.) (HONS) ENGLISH 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
AKPAN, Godwin Udoh 

BASSEY, Aniema Edet 
ETIM, Peace Edet 
TAIWO, Idobong Jide 
UDOH, Nseobong Daniel 

UKPONG, Eno Stephen 
WILSON, Inemesit Pedro 
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DEPARTMENT OF EARLY CHILDHOOD/SPECIAL EDUCATION 

 
B. Ed. (HONS) SPECIAL EDUCATION 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 

EKANEM, Uduak Bassey 
 

 

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE EDUCATION 
 
B. Sc (Ed.) (HONS) MATHEMATICS 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
UDO, Mary Udo 
 

FACULTY OF EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE EDUCATION 
2019/2020 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 

B.Sc. (Ed.) (HONS) CHEMISTRY EDUCATION 
 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 

NYA, Idongesit Nkereuwem 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
UKO, Emem John 

 

DEPARTMENT OF GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING 
B. (Ed) (HONS) GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
BASSEY, Ndiana-Abasi Enefiok 
CHARLES, Magdalene Monday 

ENE, Stephen Matthew 
ETIM, Mary Usoro 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
AKPAN, esther Friday 
ESSIEN, Ofonmbuk Okon 

FRANK, Philomina Pius 
ISEH, Blessing Sam 

NSE, Beatrice Imo 
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DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS EDUCATION (ACCOUNTING)  
 

B.Sc. (Ed) (HONS) BUSINESS EDUCATION (ACCOUNTING) 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
AKPAN, Eno Ime 

AKPAN, Otobong Nathan 
OSHODI, Yemisi Bamidele 
 
 

 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 

JOHN, Joy Edet 
 
 

2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  

FACULTY OF EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION 
B.Sc. (Ed.) TECHNICAL EDUCATION (ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONICS 

TECHNOLOGY 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
EYO, idongesit Okon 

 
DEPARTMENT OF EARLY CHILDHOOD AND SPECIAL EDUCATION 

B.Sc. (Ed.) PRE-PRIMARY AND PRIMARY EDUCATION  
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
AKPAN, Imaobong David 

BASSEY, Udeme Effiong 
CHARLES Glory Ita  
ETIBENG, Edima Peters 

OKON, Fonma Asibong 
 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
ABRAHAM, Emem Benjamin 
EDEMINAM, Helen Roland 

ETIM, Nsidibe Asuquo 
MATTHEW, Mary Victor 
UDO, Unyime Udo 

WARRIE, Elizabeth Idimuko 
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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION 
B.Sc. (Ed) AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION  

 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
UMOH, Alice Isong 

 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
ETIM, Usenmfon John 

 
 
SUPPLEMENTARY  

2018/2019 ACADEMIC SESSION  
 

DEPARTMENT OF RELIGIOUS STUDIES   

B. A. (Ed) (Hons) Religious Studies   
 Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
NTAH, Godwin Effiong 

 
 



UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
 

29TH CONVOCATION 
 

FACULTY OF MEDICINE AND SURGERY 
 

MBBS (HONS) Medicine and surgery  

PASS WITH DISTINCTIONS VARIOUS COURSES   
Akpan, Sarah Ibanga 
Eseyin, Deborah Toluwanimi 

Etesin, Aniekan Usoro 
Nwankwo, Henry Eziefule 

 

MBBS (HONS) Medicine and surgery  
PASS 
Agu, Emmanuel Chukwueme     

Akpan Francis Offon     
Akpan, Mbuotidem Ibanga     

Archibong, Abasi-Ifreke Aniefiok     
Asuquo, Mfon Nsini     
David, Princess Winnerfaith     

Dickson, Iberedem Kennedy     
Ebong, John Etietop     
Ekpa, Sifon Ubong     

Ekpo, Enyene-Okpon Thomas     
Emmanson, Aniekpeno Fidelis     
Emmanuel Nsikan Asuquo     

Essien,Aniekeme Effiong     
Etesin, Aniekan Usoro     
Etuk, Raphael Ofonime     

Etukudoh, Aniedi Anthony     
Ibe, Chioma Purity     
Ibong Ifiokabasi Naomi    

Ikechukwu, Abigail Chinedum     
Itanka, Peter Columba     
John, Ruth Ekerete     

Joseph, Emmanuel Friday     
Nelson, Udeme-Abasi Udoudo     

Njoku, TuochiAdaeze     
Nkanta, Ebenezer Dick     

Nkwuda, Cosmas Febechukwu   

Nsibieth, Hezekiah Sunday   
Ntuen, Talent Anthony   

Nwafor, Kenneth Okezie   
Nyong, Emem Emmanuel   
Odung, Edidiong Innocent   

Ofili, Dumebi   
Okey, Bright Chukwunonye   
Okirie, Victory Lucky   

Okon, Uforo Emmanuel   
Okon, Utibe Emmanuel   
Onwe, Charity Nkemjika   

Onyeche, Esther Onyinyechi   
Orok, Edidiong Clement   
Otihi, Emmanuel Edward   

Ozor, Franklin Onyedikachi   
Paul, Abel Samuel   
Thompson, Imaobong Fidelis   

Thompson, Uduak James   
Udo, Ukeme Nse   
Udom, Ubonn Udom   

Udoma, Emmanuel Isidore   
Umoren, Anne Joseph   

Umoren, Unyime Uduakabasi   
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29TH CONVOCATION 
 

2020/2021 CONVOCATION LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  
FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES 

 
B.Sc. (HONS) ACCOUNTING 
FIRST CLASS  

Richman, Victory Sunday 
 

 

SECOND CLASS UPPER

ABASIONO, Edima Ufot 
ACHIBONG, Kubiat Bassey 

AKINTUNDE, Oluwatobi David 
AKPAETUK, Virtousness Tiwatayo 

AKPAKPAN, Patience Michael 
AKPAN, Abasiekeme Godwin 
AKPAN, Eno-Obong Frank 

AKPAN, Happiness Sunday 
AKPAN, Victoria Ezekiel 
AKPAN, Victory Moses 

ANDREW, Godwin Uduak 
ARCHIBONG, Godwin Ini 
ASUQUO, Edifon Paul 

ATTAH, Hosannah Owoidigheukem 
BASSEY, Edikan Anthony 
BASSEY, Nsa Effiom 

BASSEY, Ubongabasi James 
DURU, Prince Obinna 
EBERE-UKE, Lauretta Utibe 

EDET, John Esong 
EDET, Nsisong Etim 

EDEYANG, Okon Janet 
EFFIONG, Elizabeth Ekaete 
EKPENYONG, Promise Edet 

EMEASOBA, Onyinyechukwu Joy 
EMEZIE, Chimezie Joel 
ENIDIOK, Jeremiah Sunday 

ENYAM, Courage Emmanuel 
ENYIEOKPON, Hezekiah Jedidiah 
ENYINA, Nsikak-Abasi Enyina 

ESIO, Abraham Edet 
ESSIEN, Geolis Emmanuel 

ETIM, Gift Ime 
ETUKAFIA, Ndipmmong Nseabasi 

GEORGE, Idara Christopher 
GODSON, Abasiodiong Itoro 
HANSON, Nnamukeme Edem 

HARRY, Marigold Nwon-Awaji 
IBEKWE, Confidence Nnenna 
IKPEME, Georgina George 

INYANG, EbengE Ime 
ISAIAH, Godspower Ofonmbuk 
ISEMIN, Andikan Udom 

ISSA, Mohammed Kabiru 
JOHN, Glory Ita 
JOHN, Precious Rogers 

KELVIN, Kenneth Lawrence 
KOFFI, Margaret Akpan 
MAURICE, Rebecca Michael 

MOMOH, Gift Thereza 
MONDAY-BEN, Joy Uduak 

NDON, Mercy Friday 
NNANTA, Daniel Udoka 
NWAFOR, Gloria Onyebuchi 

NYA, Emediong Bassey 
NYONG, Faith Eventus 
ODII, Frederick Godwin 

OKOKO, Emmanuel Blessing 
OKON, Ndifreke Happiness 
OKOP, Edikanabasi Okon 



OKORO, Maria John 
OKURE, Elijah Sunday 

OSUNG, Gabriel Okon 
OYONG, Christiana Ernest 
SAM, Ini-Iso Okon 

SOLOMON, Solomon Paulinus 

SUNDAY-UDOH, Victoria Edikan 
TEMPLE, Esther Chinweagha 

THANKGOD, Waadum Gift 
TIM, Peace Christopher 
UBOM, Victoria Macarthy

UDO, Chetachi Celestina 
UDOBIA, Mfonabasi Isaac 

UDOFIA, Akandie-Abasi Sunday 
UDOH, Eno-Mfon Francis 

UFFORD, Amaete Francis 
UKANDU, Faith Oluchi 

UMOREN, Mary Aniefiok 

 
 

                                  SECOND CLASS LOWER 

ABANG, John Aniefiok 
ADIEZE, Esther Ogechi 
AKPAESSIEN, John Etim 

AKPAN, Emem Saviour 
AKPAN, Eunice Godwin 

AKPAN, John Friday 
AKPAN, Mary Sunday 
AKPAN, Nda-Abasi Udeme 

ALI, Eunice Oluwaseun 
AMAN, Emem Peter 
ANANA, Grace Essien 

ANTHONY, Grace Ukoh 
ATANANG, Glory Esther 
BASSEY, Dorcas Michael 

BENSON, Esther Aniebiet 
BOMA, Marian 
DANIEL, Emmanuel Etim 

DAVID, Thank-God Uduak 
EBIEKPE, Etieno Emmanuel 
EBONG, Nancy Richard 

EDET, Joy Isaac 
EDET, Veronica Francis 
EFFIONG, Esther Linus 

EFFIONG, Ini-Obong Emmanuel 
EFFIONG, Nnimmong Linus 

EFFIONG, Okon Bassey 
EKANEM, Gabriel Emmanuel 
EKANEM, Oto-Obong Friday 

EKANEM, Pascal Sunday 
EKPENYONG, Emem Isaac 
EKPENYONG, Enwongo Peter 

EKPENYONG, Mary Effiong 
EKPO, Babelar Asuquo 
EKWE, Udeme Akpan 

EMMANUEL, Unwana Mirabel 
ENE, Eyo Effiom 

ESOH, Eno-Obong Bassey 
ESSIEN, Idongesit Sunday 
ESSIEN, Raymond Ukpong 

ESU, Blessing Ita 
ETETEGWUNG, Uriah Pelinah 
ETIM, Uwemedimo Maurice 

ETOK, Uyai-Abasi Effiong 
ETTETE, Comfort Ekpo 
ETUK, Emaimo Ndiana-Abasi 

ETUK, Idongesit Mfon 
EVEREST, Chukwuebuka Irobi 
EYO, Esther Peter 

GODWIN, Nkechinyerem Mary 
HENRY, EmmanuellA Magdelene 
IBOK, Dammy Ini 

IDONGESIT, Happiness Evans 
INYANG, Augustina Francis 
ITONG, Divinefavour Etim 

ITUEN, Aniefon Sunday 
JACOB, Ifureuwem Solomon 

JAPHET, Ndifreke Ekerete 
JIMMY, Idiongo Uduak 
JOHNNY, Idara Okokon 

JOSEPH, Solomon Effiong 
LUKE, Young Monday 
MARK, Kingsley Jude 



MARK, Ndifreke Friday 
MATTHEW, Nyakno John 

MICHAEL, Uwem Paul 
MOSES, Wisdom 
NSUNGWARA, Mfonobong Okon 

OGAR, Roseline 
OKIM, Ofonime Felix 
OKON, Elizabeth Kindness 

OKON, Emediong Friday 
OKONKO, Isaac Bernard 

OSHINKANLU, Idowu Thomas 
OSITA, Stanley Chika 
OTU, Edidiong Francis 

OTUKHO, Sharon Effiong 
PAUL, Blessing Francis 
PETER, Obonganyanga Nseobong 

PETER, Uduak Michael 
PIUS, Peace Emem 
RICHARD, Edidiong Asuquo 

RUFUS, Evelyn Idorenyin 
SAMPSON, Prince Friday 

SOLOMON, Ufakobong King 
SUNDAY, Godslove 

SUNDAY, Uduak Obong 
THOMPSON, Mfon Nathan 
THOMPSON, Uduak Nse 

TOM, Eno-Obong Bassey 
TORTI, Chioma Thereza 
UBAK, Ubongabasi Elisha 

UDO, Emem Aniekan 
UDO, Nnene Udo 

UDOFE, Christiana Obong 
UDOFIA, Uyoobong Victor 
UDOFOT, Anietie Michael 

UDOSEN, Unwana Emmanuel 
UDOUSORO, Mary Nse 
UFON, Blessing Inyang 

UKOH, Gold Gilbert 
UKPONG, Gabriel Dominic 
UMONDO, Mmenim Donatus 

UNIGWE, Godspower Chukwudi 

 

THIRD CLASS  
AGARA, Rubby Emem 
AGUBUDE, Faith 

AKPAN, Elerus Emaeyak 
ANDERSON, Love Elijah 
ANIEKAN, Nduye-Obong Friday 

ANTE, Okon Emmanuel 
BASSEY, Glory Gregory 

BROWN, Covenant Ufot 
DANIEL, Otuekong Bobby 
DAVID, Anietie Gift 

EDET, Blessing Sunday 
EFFIONG, JaneT Uwem 
EJEKWU, Betty Omasiruchi 

EKPO, Blessing Owoniama 
ESIDEH, Gladys Pius 
ETUK, Wilson Anthony 

FRIDAY, Mfreke Jonah 
IGBIKIS, Penninah 

ISAIAH, Victory Mark 
JOHN, Sigismund Christopher 

JOHNSON, David Femi 
JOSEPH, Happy 
MBANA, Precious Peter 

MFON, Gladness Joseph 
NKEM, Itoro Gregory 

NWAGBO, Happiness Chipuruime 
OKON, Victor Akaninyene 
PETER, Angela Cosmas 

REUBEN, Blessing Edidiong 
SAMUEL, Ekaette Ndarake 
SILAS, Ikakke Edet 

UDO-EBUK, Akanimoh John 
UDOH, Elizabeth Akpan 
UDOKA, Ruth Joseph 

UDOM, Georgina Dickson 
USANGA, Aniekan Emmanuel 

 
 

 

 



B. Sc. (HONS) BANKING AND FINANCE 
FIRST CLASS HONOURS 

MONDAY, Samuel Mkpong 
UDO, Ifeanyi Ukaha 
 
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  

AKPAN, Etido Sunday 
ASUQUO, Joy Sunday 
ETENG, Nora Isu 

ETIM, Isaiah Johnson 
ETUK, Udeme Angela 

EZEH, Ogechukwu Okafor 
NKORO, Chinedu Francis 
NWAUSULOR, Hannah Chidozie 

OBI, Ogadinma Kenneth 
OKON, Eno-Obong Cosmos 
ONYIKE, Ifeanyi David 

UKOHA, Maureen Nneka 
 
SECOND CLASS LOWER  

ASEN, Nguhiren 
ASUQUO, Eno-Mfon Gabriel 
ATARA, Samuel Michael 

ATING, Bassey Effiong 
BENJAMIN, Lucky Akpan 
BOREH, Edna Lebari 

DANIEL, Patricia Patrick 
EBONG, David Etim 

EDET, Mary Okon 
EKOPIMOH, Moses Kingsley 
EKPENYONG, Emediong Uwem 

EKPRIKPO, Blessing Enyinna 
EMMANUEL, Joseph Joe 
ETIM, Idara Oliver 

FRANK, Bright Friday 
GEORGE, Akaninyene Udo 
IKO-ABASI, Hannah Okon 

INNOCENT, Emmanuel 

IYANG, Abasiekeme Okokon 
JAMES, Udeme Ekpe 
JIMMY, Victoria Monday 

JIMMY, Yome Akanimoh 
JONAH, Samuel Emmanuel 
MAZI, Benita Ogechi 

NKOP, Ekemini Ime 
OFFIDEDE, Jeremiah Ozibi 

OJENIYI, Bidemi Sunday 
OKORIE, Peace Chinazondu 
OKPO, Effiong Eyo 

PETER, Faith Moses 
SUNDAY, Nsisong Nkereuwem 
UDO, Aniema Gibson 

UDO, NsikaN Sunday 
UDOSEN, Daniel Sunday 
WILLIE, Rose James 

 
 

 
 
 

 



THIRD CLASS  
ANTAI, Joyce John 

BASSEY, Susan Akpan 
CHUKWUKAEME, Ozioma Ifeyinwa 
EKONG, Esther Onyebuchi 

MBUM, Gertrude Montok 
 
 

 

 
B.Sc. (HONS) BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 
FIRST CLASS  

ESSIEN, Ekemini Eti-Ido 
 

                                     SECOND CLASS UPPER  

AKPAN, Ediomoabasi Bassey 
ANDREW, Christopher Dominic 

ANDREW, Helen Akpan 
ARCHIBONG, Ezekiel Akan 
ARCHIBONG, Patience 

BASSEY, Bassey Etop 
BASSEY, Ubong Andrew 
BELLO, John Idowu 

BLACK, Rebecca Akpan 
CHUKWUEMERIE, Godsword Mmesoma 
EFETURI, Ogheneoruese 

EGBAJI, Beatrice Kuku 
EHIHIA, Lynda Orieoma 
EJUKWA, Gift Omom 

EKANEM, Eti-Imoh Wisdom 
EPHRAIM, Daniel Okon 
ESANG, Ekong Linus 

ETOH, Christiana Michael 
EZEAMA, Maduabuchi 
GODWIN, Mary Amaifiok 

IDEMSON, Precious Imabong 
IJEOMA, Chinonso Kellykelly 

INOH, Edidiong Emmanuel 
IWA, Inibehe Ime 
JACOB, Billy Raphael 

JAMES, Edidiong Moses 
JEROME, Deborah Japhet 
NKOP, Daniel Sunday 

OCHU, Emmanuel 
OFOEZE, Agatha Chinyere 
OKOI, Blessing Edet 

OKON, Joseph Emmanuel 
OSHIONYA, Chigozirim Chiamaka 
UBOM, Uwem Sunday 

UCHE, Chinemerem Maryann 
UDOFIA, Jenny Friday 
UDOH, Kufre Kingsley 

UKOH, Edikan Daniel 
WILLIAMS, Blessing 
WILLIAMSON, Faith Nse 

 
                                 SECOND CLASS LOWER  

AKPABIO, Itakke Godwin 
AKPADIAHA, Erikan Eyakeno 
AKPAN, Kufre Michael 

ANWANA, Queen Etim 
ARCHIBONG, EmmanueL Etim 
BADEJO, Abosede Charity 

BASSEY, Blessing Ernest 
DAN, Blessing Maurice 
EKONG, Johnson Patrick 

EKONG, Ruth Godwin 
EKWERE, Kingsley Sunday 
ENENETUEI, Godwin Johnny 

ENI, Mercy Ofem 
ESSIEN, Glory Yakmfiok 
FRANK, Emmanuel Azibolanari 

GABRIEL, Flourish Mmesoma 
IFON, Happiness Kingsley 
INYANG, Faith Akpan 



ISANG, Cosmos Obodom 
ISINE, Iya IME 

ITONG, Iniobong Simeon 
JACKSON, Idorenyin Emmanuel 
JUSTINE, Faith Ekwere 

MICHAEL, Saviour Akpan 
MOFFAT, Gift Friday 
MOSES, Franca Nkechi 

NWAFOR, Okaka Saka 
OBIANIME, Chantelle Golden 

OKOH, Godwill Rufus 
OLUWATOYIN, Rukayatu Olajumoke 

ROWLAND, Jonathan Donald 
SAMUEL, Chidinma Loveth 

SIMON, Godswill Okon 
TOM, Francis Cletus 
UDOH, Mary Gall 

UDOM, Imidara David 
UKPE, Regina Emem 
UMEH, Nnena Victor 

UMOH, Jeremiah Ben 
USEN, Imabong Ekere 

USORO, Rosemary Andrew

 

THIRD CLASS  
AGBAI, Chidinma Patience 
ARCHIBONG, Ekemini Bassey 

ASUQUO, Emmanuel Okon 
GOLDEN, Diamond Usen-Obot 
JIM, Ubongabasi Iniobong 

JOHN, Nkereuwem Okon 
MICHAEL, Emem Isaac 
ODOHOEDI, Arit Okon 

UDOFIA, Edidiong Nyeneime 
UDOH, Bright Emmanuel 
UWEMOBONG, Peace Daniel 

WILSON, Efen Archibong 
 
 

 
B.Sc. (HONS) INSURANCE 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
AKPADIAHA, Semma-Abasi Mfon 
AKPAN, Uduakobong Ubom 

AMAJOR, Joshua OnyemaechI 
BELLO, Christiana Damilola 
EFFIONG, Daniel Udoh 

EKPE, Joyce Owen 
ENANG, Ndifreke-Abasi Eno 
JOB, Abigail Okon 

UBOM, Edidiong Eseme 
UDO, Nsikak Peter 
VINCENT, Udeme Loveth 

 
 



                                     SECOND CLASS LOWER  
AFIA, Samuel Daniel 

AKPAN, Uwakmfon Bassey 
AKWA, Mary Michael 
AMUKA, Emmanuel Ifeanyi 

ARCHIBONG, Wisdom Bassey 
ASUQUO, Lydia Bassey 
CLETUS, Monica Mato 

DERENYIELO, Dumdisi 
DICKSON, Akaninyene Effiong 

EDET, Imoh Sunday 
EFFIONG, Ann Ephraim 
EFFIONG, Mandu Okon 

EKPO, Mercy Aniefiok 
EMMANUEL, Ikenna Chukwu 
ESSIEN, Inyene Brownson 

ETIFIT, Arit James 
ETUBOM, Joshua Ime 

EZEKIEL, Faith John 

GEORGE, Hope Gregory 
JACKSON, Mercy Okon 
JOE, Idongesit Isreal 

JONAH, Joseph Asuquo 
MOFFAT, Ubong Ekere 
MONDAY, Esther Archibong 

NNANTA, Emeka Mishael 
ODIOT, Edidiong Ita 

ONONIWU, Obianujunwa Best 
OZAKPO, Victoria Ifeanyichukwu 
SUNDAY, Donald Edet 

SUNDAY, Testimony Peterkin 
THOMPSON, Esther Paul 
UDOSEN, Grace Sunday 

UDOUKPEH, Etorobong Okon 
UTUK, Nsikak Sylvanus 

 

THIRD CLASS  
AKPAKIP, Atreya Ani 
BASSEY, Uduak Effiong 

EFFIONG, Magdalene Pius 
ESE, Abasiofon Emmanuel 
FRIDAY, Itemobong John 

ITA, Peace Anthony 
OKUNG, Victoria Edet 
UDO, Comfort George 

UDOFIA, Inyene Ezekiel 
 

B.Sc. (HONS) MARKETING 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  
ARCHIBONG, Joseph 

EDET, Imaobong Enefiok 
EDET, Queen Otu 
EMOLE, God’spower Ikechukwu 

ESHIET, Victory Bassey 
IWUCHUKWU, Chinemerem Josephat 
JUMBO, Mercy Theophilus 

KALU, Amarachi Azu 
NICHOLAS, Theresa Sylvanus 
ODUDU, Friday Godspower 

OFFIONG, Ekemini Christopher 

OKON-UKO, Happiness 

ONUORAH, Chidimma Deborah 
OROK, Inibehe Mbosowo 
OSOMIHA, Doris Oyninyechi 

OTOYO, Bright Bassey 
OZOEMENA, Rita Oluebube 
UDOFIA, Sarah Samuel 

UDOH, Mkpouto Okon 
UKO, Emem Augustine 
USEN, Patience Ubong 

USORO, Happiness Ini 
 



SECOND CLASS LOWER  
ABANGER, Emmanuella Ngukeen 

ADAMS, Saviour Joseph 
ADEOYE, Abiola 
AKPAN, Esther Gabriel 

CHIGBUNDU, Ngozi Esther 
EDET, Godswill Anthony 
EDET, Kingsley Joseph 

EDET, Uwem Uwem 
EFA, Itohowo Peter 

EKPE, Etinyene Josiah 
EKPO, John Gabriel 
ELOM, Odinakachukwu Comfort 

EMMANUEL, Comfort 
ESHIET, Promise Godwin 
ESSIA, Celia Saviour 

ESSIEN, Aniekan Samuel 

FRANK, Mary Kufre 
IHEANACHO, Victor Amarachukwu 
ISIP, Andrea Andrew 

LAZARUS, Blessing Bassey 
MMADUEGBUNAM, Chinenye Victoria 
NWUGA, Wisdom Ogbonnaya 

OKON, Omodu Ekpenyong 
ONUOHA, Winner Chinadindu 

SUNDAY, Emmanuel Edet 
UFOMBA, Beauty Nkeiruka 
UKPONG, Nkereuwem Abel 

UMANAH, Emmanuel 
WEEKS, Daniel Uduak 

 
 
THIRD CLASS  

OKPECHI, Blessing Chidinma 
SUNDAY, Mary Iboro 
 

 
2019/2020 SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY LIST 
B. Sc. ACCOUNTING 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
HENRY, Suto Edo 

STEPHEN-GOW, Furopagamoye Happiness 
 
THIRD CLASS  

REUBEN, Godwin Eyo  
 
2018/2019 SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY LIST 

B. Sc. BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 
SECOND CLASS LOWER  

PETERS, Jedidiah Anieyoho 
 
 

 
 



1 
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29TH CONVOCATION 
 

 

FACULTY OF EDUCATION  
 

DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE  
 

B. LIS Library and Information Science  
First Class Honours  

AJA, Felix Oko 
 
 

B. LIS Library and Information Science  

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
AGBOTI, Nkechinyere Onyiri 
AKINYEMI, Mary Omoneme 

BEN, Sharon Akpan 
EBUH, Simeon Felix 
ESSIEN, Esther Louis 

ETIM, Emem Enamidem 
ETIM, Esther Okon 
ETUK, Sifon Bejamin 

IKPATT, Blessing Asuquo 
INOKON, Blessing  Sylvester 
INYANG, Eteobong Nyong 

ITA, Glory Okon 
JACOB, Edikan Eshiet 
JONAH, Blessing Asuquo 
JONES, Blessing Mbong 

MOSES, Caroline Effiong 
NTIA, Ifiok-Abasi Anietie 
OKON, Grace Stanley 

OKWONG, Johnson Johnson 
PHILIP, Eno Edet 
UGOALA Chibuike 

UKPE, Michael Michael 
UMOH, Francisca Aloysius 
UMOTONG, Prommyz Okon 
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B. LIS Library and Information Science  

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
AKPAN, Patricia Hillary 
EBONG, Nsemeke Felix 

EKANEM, Joseph Ubak 
EKONG, Francis Kingsley 
ELIJAH, Thomas Ipheh 

ENE, Unyime Mfon 
ETUK, Abasiama David 
JEREMIAH, Chizorom Innocent 

Mfon, Lawrence Idorenyin 
UDO, Nsikak Jeremiah 
UDOSEN, Essien Kenneth 

UKO, Deborah Friday 
 

B. Sc. (Ed) Technical Education (Elect/Elect Technology)  

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
Philip Victor Victor 
 

 
BEST GRADUATING STUDENT 

FOR 2020/2021 ACADEMIC SESSION 
 

B. LIS Library and Information Science  

First Class Honours  
AJA, Felix Oko 
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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
 

 

29TH CONVOCATION 

2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 
  

FACULTY OF SCIENCES  
 
B.Sc. BIOCHEMISTRY 
 

FIRST CLASS HONOURS  
EKONG, Solomon Joseph 
INYANG, Linda Michael 

OKEKE, Adaobi Sandra 
USEN, Edidiong Nnammonso 
 

      SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 

AKAI, Faithdolly Effiong 

AKE, Prince Chimakpam 
AKPABIO, Janet Esiere 
AKPAN, Dorcas Moses 

AKPAN, Liberty Eugene 
AKPAN, Precious Michael 
ATTAH, Abigail Cletus 

BASSEY, Blessing Umoh 
BASSEY, Godwin Effiong 
BASSEY, Imo Thousand 

BASSEY, Mfoniso Elijah 
BASSEY, Uduakobong Emmanuel 
BILL, Edidiong Emmanuel 

CHUKWUEMEKA, Chiamaka Ann 
DICKSON, Ukeme sylvanus 

DONGO, Sarah 
EDET, Ndifreke Anthony 
EKONG, Precious John 

EKONG, Precious Uwem 
EKPO, Akwamfon Eventus 
EKPO, Grace Effiong 

ETIM, Emediong Alfred 

ETIM, Esian-Abasi Rufus 

ETIM, Juliet Boniface 
EZENWA- Nebife, Jude Chidera 
FRANCIS,  Ogbonnaya 

IMOH, Chizaram Chidinma 
JAMES, Mfonobong Okon 
JIMMY, Ekemini Joseph 

JOHN, Comfort Idongesit 
KALU, Udochukwu Matthew 
MARKSON, Idoreyen Ufot 

OBOT, Blessing Effiong 
OFFIONG, Eunice Patrick 
OKEREKE, Emmanuel Mba 

OKON, Wisdom Goodnews 
ONUKAK, Christopher Etim 

OYIM, Richard Ogbonnia 
UDEME, Wisdom 
UDO, David Basil 

UDO, Joshua Okon 
UDOH, Aniekan Emmanuel 
UKPONG, Nathanael Solomon 

VINCENT, Enomfon Udo 
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                      SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 

ADOGA, Jonathan Owokonu 
AKPAN, Agnes Friday 

AKPAN, Anietimfon Mathew 
AKPAN, Ekemini Ndueso 
AKPAN, Ekemini Udeme 

AKPAN, Emem Bassey 
AKPAN, Mary Godwin 

AKPAN, Michael Udo-udo 
AKPAN, Ndaemimfiok Sunday 
AKPAUSO, David Peter 

ALFRED, David Ignatius 
AMBROSE, Martins Maiyaki 
AUGUSTINE, Veronica Nsemeke 

BASSEY, Blessing Kokoma 
BASSEY, Grace Akpan 
BASSEY, Ruth Effiong 

BENJAMIN, Ukeme Okon 
CHARLES, Prince Monday 
DAN, Nsikak  Bruno  

EDEM, Godswill Edet 
EDET, Deborah Linus 
EDET, Emmanuel Victor 

EDET, Unyime Linus 
EFFIONG, Abasiama Uwemedimo 

EFFIONG, Ima-Obong Anietie 
EHORO, Princess Nkiruka 
ESENOWO, Magni Hans-van 

ESSIEN, Victoria Mfonobong 
ETUK, Anietie Anietie 
EVOGOR, Deborah Chinazom 

EYO, Emmanuel Anwanaabasi 
EYO, Godwin James 
IBANGA, Iniobong  Justin 

IMOH, Mary Effiong 
ISONG, Enoch Daniel 

IYAMBA, Gracemanfon Edim 
JOHNNY, Edidiong Archibong 
JOSHUA, Victor Ukana 

JUMBO, Miracle Christopher 
MBUK, Idorenyin Eno-obong 

MICHAEL, Samuel Ubom 
MOSES, Edidiong Diannabasi 
NELSON, Sifon Enobong 

NNANA, Sediong Emmanuel 
NTEKPERE, Seraiah Godword 
NTUEN, David Akpan 

NWOKOMA, Uchenna Rutherford 
OBOT, Abasikpongke Solomon 
OBOT, Emeno Ime 

OBOT, Etieneobong Uwem 
OKON, Ubokobong Emmanuel 
OKON, Utibe Aniefiok 

OROK, Blessing Bassey 
REUBEN, Nsisong  Effiong 
SAMBO, Bernard Moses  

SAMPSON, Kindness David 
SYLVESTER, Ibanga Silas 

UDO, Christiana Effiong 
UDOH, Peace Edet 
UGURU, Nwuzor Dennis 

UKPONG, Kimandinyanga Okon 
UMOH, Nkomabasi Moses 
UMOREN, Uduak Godwin 

UTIN, Edidiong Samuel 
UZOCHUKWU, Emmanuel Chetachi 
ZION, Happiness Eddy  

 

                                THIRD CLASS HONOURS  

AKPAN, Joyce Friday 
AKPAN, Justina Uwem 
ASANGA, Mary Ekomobong 

ASUQUO, James Okon 
CHUKWUEZI, Ihuoma Ijeome 
EDET, Ofonime Monday 

EFFIONG, Akaninyene Sunday 
EFFIONG, Uwakmfon Sunday 
EKPO, Etieno Bassey 

ESSIEN, Mfon Joseph 
JACKSON, Richard Nseobong 

JOE, Precious 
JOHN, Wisdom Odudu 
JOHN-KING, Unwana Ani 

OBONGISEH, Edidiong Edet 
OKPOSIN, Hannah Ekanem 
OKPOSIN, Hannah Ekanem 

THOMAS, Ediomi Blessing 
UBOKULO, Kate Asuquo 
UMOH, Enobong Dominic 

WILSON, Utibe Awak 
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PASS  

ELENWA, Blessing Amarachi 

ETIM, Otobong Bassey 
JOHN, Victor Edem 
UDOFIA, Inemesit Bassey 

UTASI, Mbetobong Basil 
 

B.Sc. STATISTICS 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
ETIM, Blessing Nwanne 

UMOREN, Emmanuel James 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 

ALBERT, Peace Dominic 
ESITING,  Divine Joe 

IBE, Anthonia Chidinma 
NTEBONO, Joseph Francis 
ONONGHA, Agbor Michael 

UDOH, Esther James 
 

THIRD CLASS HONOURS  

EKANIM, Ubong Nkobowo 
NDEKHEDEHE, Livinus Okon 

NWANETO, Uchechi Sharon 
SAMPSON, Kufre Dick 
 

PASS  

UDO, Ndifreke Okon 
USANGA, Enobong Eteyen 

 

B.Sc. ANIMAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY 
 

FIRST CLASS HONOURS  

ISAAC, Becky Idinmachi 
USORO, Emmanuel Abasi 
 

        SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
ADEYEMI, Adekunle Vincent 
ETIM, Edem Bassey 

JAMES, Ekereobong Mfon 
MBATA, Maryjane Chidiebere 

MONDAY, Rose Peter 
NTUEN, Success Anthony 

OMAWUIKE, Kosisochukwu Happiness 
SAMPSON, Stella Okon 

TIMOTHY, Kingsley Friday 
UDOH, Faith Emmanuel 

UDUKU, Fidelis Kingsley 
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        SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
AKPAN, Blessing Aniedi 

ALEBIOSU, Taiwo Ezekiel 
BASSEY, Victor Eneyo 
EDEM, Eno Etebong 

Essien, Emmanuel Essien 
ESU, Eno John 
ETIM, Abasi-Isinne Okon 

ETIMEKPO, Rosemary 
EYO, Freedom Edet 

ISONG, Abasiono  Emmanuel 

JOHN, Comfort Augustine 
OKON, Happiness Asukwo 
OKON, Patience Etim 

OKORO, Prisca Onyinyechi 
UDOUDOM, Ifureido Hezekiah 
UKPO, Lily Charles 

UMOH, Inemesit Monday 

 

THIRD CLASS HONOURS  

ATING, Joseph Anthony 

ESARA, Glory Eddy 
INYANG, Affiong Okon 
UDO, Keresifon Effiong 
 

PASS  

INYANG, Uduak Inyang 

NSEYEN, Esther Eyibio 
PETER, Neneh Effiong 
UMANAH, Peter Udo 
 

B.Sc. PHYSICS 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 

ASUQUO, Ndifreke Effiong 
EDET, Anthony Christopher 

NWANNE, Esther Chidinma 
UDOH, Emediong Okon 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
AKPAN, Idorenyin Okon 
AKPAN, Ubong Uwem 

ASUQUO, Edidiong Okon 
DEMSON, Moses George 
EBONG, Favour Nsima 

ESSIEN, Kufre-Abasi Godwin 
ESSIEN, Prince Uwem 
ETUK, Fabian John 

FRANCIS, Ubong Innocent 
NNANYELUGO, Emeka Ebube 
OKON, Ekemini Dominic 

OKON, Nnamso Nsikan 
PETER, Alfred Jacob 
SIMON, Moses Isong 

UDOM, Oscar Michael 
UDOSEN, Kendu Isaiah 

UMOH, Joshua James 
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THIRD CLASS HONOURS  

AKPAN, Oto-obong Okon 

ETUK, Elijah Moses 
INYANG, Iniobong  Uko 
UMOH, Maurice Victor 

UNAH, Ekemini Edet 
 

PASS  

ETIM, Godwin Bassey 
OFFIONG, Daniel Nyong 

OKON, Imo Joseph 
SAM, Ekerete Michael 
UDOFIA, Kenneth Thompson 

UMOH, Glory Ntiedo 
 

B.Sc. CHEMISTRY 
 

FIRST CLASS HONOURS  
ADIELE, Precious Chima 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
Akpan,  Ekeminiabasi Monday 
AZUBUIKE, Amanda Chiamaka 

BASSEY, Blessed Samuel 
BENEDICT, Paul Nseyo 
EFFIONG, Eunice Edem 

EYO, Faith Ini  
JOHN, Onyekachi Great 
NNAMANI, Matthew Raphael 

NTIA, Esther Sylvester 
NWOSU, Vivian Tochukwu  
PATRICK, Gift Ambrose 

SUNDAY, Solomon Ukponobong 
UDO, Imobong Joseph 

UDOKA, Justine Emmanuel 
UGWU, Angela Nkiru 
UWEM, Elijah Samson 

WILLIE, Moses Monday 
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       SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
AKPAKPAN, Idongesit Bassey 

AMAH, Deborah Sunday 
ANYANWU, Assumpta Chinonyerem 
ARCHIBONG, Eric Sampson 

ARCHIBONG, Mfon Vincent 
ASUQUO, Emmanuel Okon 

DANIEL, Grace David 
EKANEM, Abasiekeme Mfonobong 
EKENNA, Nzubechi Jane 

EKERETTE, Idopise Maxwell 
EKPEMO, Daniel Lawrence 
EKPENYONG, Blessing Aniekan 

ELEKE, Precious Oluchukwu 
EMMANUEL, Joy Inimbom 
ENOH, Uwakmfon Augustine 

ESSANG, Daniel Edet 
ETIM, Micah Edet 
ETTENNAH, Elisha Ofonmbuk 

ETUK, Elias-Itohowo Sunny 
IBANGA, Caroline Idara 
IKOTT, Mary Etim 

INYANG, Blessed Paul 
INYANG, Emayak Ekpo 

JEREMIAH, Peace Ekwere 
MATTHEW, Kathy Nkereuwem 
NATHAN, Aniefiok Okon 

NJOKU, Kingsley Ajuzie 

NOAH, Edidiong Kufre-Abasi 
NSUBONG, Inimfon Michael 
NWAUBANI, Ugwueze Goodluck 

OBAIKA, Rita Oseimelu 
OBONG, Edidiong Obong 

OKON, Daniel Aniedi 
OKON, Felix Effiong 
OKON, Itoro Joseph 

OKON, Nelson Bassey 
OMALU, Juliet Ifunanya  
ONUOHA, Ebuka Chinemerem 

OWAN, Martin Bassey 
SAMUEL, Samuel Okon 
STEPHEN, Sifonabasi Usoro 

SYLVESTER, Lucy Jackson 
THOMAS, Salome Nse 
THOMAS, Udeme Ime 

TIM, Patience Solomon 
TOBY, Ime Akpan 
UBOKUDOM, Uwana 

UDO, Idongesit William 
UDOSEN, Caleb Rudolph 

UKO, Ifeoma 
UMOH, Charity Umoh 
UZOEWULU, Marylilian Ogonna 

 

THIRD CLASS HONOURS  

ARCHIBONG, Etido Boniface 

CHIJIOKE, Oluomachukwu Faith 
EFIE, Enamidem Asuquo 
EKANEM, Aniema Monday 

EMMANUEL, Uduak Archibong 
ETIM, Dorcas Daniel 
INYANG, Nyebuk Emmanuel 

IWASON, Idongesit Edet 
OBIOSIO, Usung Ebukuyot 

PRINCEWILL, Emmanuel Raymond 
UDO, Kingsley James 
UDO, Michael Etim 

UDOH, Goodluck Aniedi 
UKOWO, Mary Johnson 
UMANA, Grace Nse 

WELEKWE, Esther Chinyere 
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                                                   PASS  

AKPAN, Elizabeth Archibong 

AKPAN, Imoh Sunday 
AKPAN, Mfon Michael 
AKPAN, Ndifreke Lucky 

ALEXANDER, Emmanuel Iboro 
BEN, Anwanabasi Effiong 

EFFIONG, Idorenyin  Augustine 
EKAM, Imaobong Bassey 
EKANEM, Alice Etim 

EKPO, Ekaette Nse 
EMMANUEL, Nsifiok Udom 
ENANG, Ekomobong Usen 

ENE, Etim Okon 

ETIM, Glory Sylvanus 
ETIM, Paul Nyong 
ETTETE, Unwanaobong Linus 

ITONG, Nsisong Udoette 
NOAH, Enyina Frank 

OGBONNA, Naomi Alfred 
OKON, Ofonime Sunday 
UBOH, Jane William 

UDO, Ukeme Friday 
UDOH, Idara Emmanuel 

 

B.Sc. MATHEMATICS 
 

FIRST CLASS HONOURS  

EDET, Aniefiok Ime 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 

AKPAN, Isaac Sunday 
ANDEM, Anthony Edet 
EDEM, Japheth Edet 

OKPO, Emmanuel Christopher 
UDO, Esther Nathaniel 
UFOT, Lucky Udoete 

ULOH, Joseph Asukwo 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
AKPAN, Ndantiobong Okon 
ANTAI, Patrick Okon 

EDET, Raphael Daniel 
EYO, Joseph Ita 
JOSEPH, Promise Godwin 

PAUL, Blessing Ukeme 
SUNDAY, Joshua Samuel 
UDO, Ikontiense Nathaniel 

UDOAKA, Anwangabasi Ezekiel 
WILLIE, Uduak Israel 
 

THIRD CLASS HONOURS  

AKPAN, Seno Okon 
GABRIEL, Victor Etim 
LUCKY, Comfort Idong 
 

PASS  

AFAHAENE, Joshua Asuquo 
SOLOMON, Richard Imo 
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B.Sc. COMPUTER SCIENCE 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
AKPAN, Imeobong Edem 

NORIODE, Raphael Brume 
 
           SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 

ABIA, Grace Monday 
AJI, David Enoch 
AKPAN, Michael Joseph 

ALFRED, Josiah Idongesit 
ASUQUO, Answer Thomas 
BEN, Iniubong Effiong 

EFFIONG, Daniel Timothy 
EKPENYONG, David Michael 
ENO, Isaac Eneobong 

ESONG, Kufre Simeon 
EUGEINE, Amaka Eugenia 

FRANK, Mabel Eseme 
GODWIN, Blessing Edidiong 
IBIAM, Chiamaka Dorcas 

INI, Glory  
INYANG, Utibe Ufot 
JIMMY, Joshua Joseph 

OBOBO, Nsikan Sunday 
OKORE, Okwudiri Kalu 
OSHOMAH, Joseph Oshobugie 

UDEAGHA, Chukwudi Kingsley 
UMOREN, Usen Itoro 

 

 

                                THIRD CLASS HONOURS  

AKPAN, Patience Asuquo 

EKPENYONG, Attaete Eyo 
ESU, Mary Okon 
ETIM, Agnes Cletus 

INYANG, Mercy Mmaette 
UDO, Edidiong Ekereke 

UDOH, Jessie Harrison 

UDOINYANG, Israel Essien 
UDOSEN, Felicia Okon 
UDOSEN, Monday 

WILLIAMS, Udemeobong Godwin 

 

PASS  

AARON, Uche Bassey 
AKPAN, Grace Gabriel 
ARCHIBONG, Etta Bassey 

EDEM, Veronica Patrick 
EKARIKA, Daniel Daniel 
 

                   B.Sc. BOTANY AND ECOLOGICAL STUDIES 
 

                     SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 
ADEDIRAN, Adedayo Olaitan 
AHMED, Zainabu 
AKPANTUEN, Medara Peter 
BASSEY, Eunice Akan 
BENSON, Mfonobong Sunday 
EDET, Abasi-Ifreke Uduak 
EFFIONG, Emediong God’swill 
EKONG, Emmanuel Asuquo 
ESSIEN, Grace Mighty 
ETEO, Nathaniel Isaac 
INOKON-PAUL, Ekemini 

JIMMY, Queen Ekponoimo 
JOSIAH, Princes Joseph 
MBUK, Enwongabasi Ezekiel 
MFONIMA, Peter Uwemedimo 
OFFOR, Philip Chinemerem 
OKIGBO, Charity Davis 
OKON, Dorcas Emmanuel 
OKON, Victoria  Xavier 
SAMUEL, Torobong Ubong 
UDOTONG, Eminimo Emmanuel 
UWEM, Idara Stephen 
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         SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
AFFAH, Gladys Patrick 

AKPAN, Edaramfon Idorenyin 
AKPAN, Favour 
AKPAN, Peace George 

AMADI, Prince Uchenna 
ASUQUO, Emediong Ime 
Ataekong, Justina Cosmos 

BENSON, Abasikponke Moses 
DANIEL, Edidiong  Edem 

EDET, Felicia John 
EFFIONG, Blessing Nse 
ESSIEN, Eno-Obong Ime 

ETIM, Mary Peter 
EYO, Betobong Alphonsus 
HENRY, Deborah Hillary 

IKPEME, Daniel Samuel 
INYANG, Ifure Michael 
JIMMY, Grace Eshiet 

JOHN, Happiness Ime 

JOHNNY, Emediong Sunday 
JOSHUA, Imaobong Ubak 
JUMBO, Christian  Sunday 

LAZARUS, Ugochukwu Emmanuel 
MOSES, Abasima Stephen 
NASSON, Shadrach Sunday 

NTEKIM, Imaobong Edoho 
NYOYOKO, Etimbuk Cornelius 

PAUL, Abigail  Udeme 
UDO, Moses Emmanuel 
UDOFIA, Ubong-Abasi Daniel 

UDOSEN, Imaobong Alphonsus 
UGWOKE, Queen Ogechi 
UMOH, Aniebiet Ezekiel 

UMOH, Iniobong Muffat 
UMOH, Mercy Agness 
WILLIAM, Rebecca Akpan 

 

THIRD CLASS HONOURS  

AKPAN, Oto-Obong Okon  
ENYENETIM, Victoria Aniefiok 

ORISAEKE, Clinton  Oluoma 
SAMPSON, Uduak Godwin 
UKPONG, Edima Enobong 

 

PASS  

FRIDAY, Paulina Paul 
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B.Sc. MICROBIOLOGY 

FIRST CLASS HONOURS  

EKPAI, Emediong Saviour 
 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 

AKPAN, Blessing Edidiong 
AKPAN, Peter Isaac 
ASUQUO, Deborah Emmanuel 

ASUQUO, Ruth Raphael 
BASSEY, Ekemini Godwin 
BASSEY, Endurance Effiong 

EHIBE, Victoria  Ruth 
ELIJAH, Mfon Edet 

EMMANUEL, Jude Etido 
ENYENIHI, Eno-Obong Abigail 
ESHIET, Faith Eshiet 

EWENIKE, Precious Ogechi 
EYO, Christy Eyo 
JOSHUA, Joan Kingsley 

MATHIAS, Uchechukwu Juliet 
NNOROM, Chidinma Esther 

OKIM, Praise Okim 
OLORUNSHOGO, Loycebeauty Omolade 
ORISAHEYI, Bisola Omolade 

PAUL, Karen Samuel 
PETER, Ephraim Samuel 
STEPHEN, David Junior 

SUNDAY, Inyene Deborah 
UDE, Christiana Ezinne 

UDOFIA, Abasiodiongakan Sylvester 
UDOFIA, Imaobong Enefiok 
UDOFIA, Michael Ededem 

UDOH, Elizabeth Francis 
UJOR,  Praise Agnes 
UKO, Florence Okon 

UMOH, Esther Kenneth 
UMOIDEM, Daramfon Akanimo 

 

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 
AJABA, Paulina Agbo 
AKABA, Margaret Felishor 

AKPABIO, Abasima James 
AKPAN , Daraima-Abasi Okon 
AKPAN, Etiemana Essien 

ASUQUO, Peace Ekpo 
AYIM, Elsie Chisom 
BASSEY, Blessing Patrick 

CHINWUBA, Ebuka Paul 
DANIEL, Olivia Chinanu 
EDET, Kenneth Mfon 

EFFIONG, Akwa Nta 
EFFIONG, Ndiana-Abasi Nsinyene 

EFFIONG, Rebecca Unyime 
EKPENYONG, Godwin Asukwo 
EKPENYONG, Happiness Effiong 

EKPOT, Eno Peter 
ENO, Emmanualla Churchill 
ESSIEN, Emem Nkereuwem 

FRED, Erikan Etim 
HEMESON, David Akuwudike 
IKPO, Abigail Aju 

ISAIAH, Trust Ekereuke 
ITA, Evelyn Orok 
JAMES, Janet Cletus 

JOHNSON, Victor Simon 
KOFI, Idaresit Isaac  

NKANTA, Patience Esu 
NSA, Martha Effiong 
NWANKWO, Chinonye Christiana 

OBASI, Nkiruka Jane 
ODIONG, Rosemary Donatus 
OFFIONG, Jacqueline Aniekan 

OKON, Inimfon Gabriel 
OKON, Mercy Imeh 
OKON, Nsidibe Edem 

OKON, Prosper Henshaw 
OKORO, Michael Chizoba 

OSUWAH, Ogechi Glad 
SAMPSON, Godswill Udo 
SAMPSON, Hope Uko 

SOLOMON, Etiene Emmanuel 
UDO, Nsisong Samuel 
UDO, Ofonmbuk Isong 

UDOH, Gideon Imeh 
UDOH, Samuel Cletus 
UDOUMOH, Sifon Udofot 

UKPANAH, Blessing Ekondo 
UKPONG, Unyime Effiong 
WILLIE, Kingsley Essien 
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THIRD CLASS HONOURS  

AKANG, Akaninyene Stephen 

AKPANSON, Etieno Kingsley 
DICKSON, Bridget Imabong 
EFFIONG, Esther Iboro 

EKANEM, Bright Bassey 
EKANEM, Mercy Udo 

EKPO, Patience Fintan 
ETIM, Unwana Christian 
EZEKIEL, Abigail Victor 

INIM, Caroline Ini 
JAMES, Christiana Ime 
JEKAYINFA, Bunmi Rotimi 

JOHN, Patience Emmanuel 
NSIMA, Uduak Solomon 
OLADIMEJI, Ololade Bukola 

OTUKO, Uyai Udofia 
SAMPSON, Ama-Bella Bonny 
SUNDAY, Titus Peter 

UDOBIA, Happiness Udoma 
UMOH, Edidiong Romanus 
UMOH, Uduak Nkereuwem 

UWA, Udeme Edem 
WHITE, Jannet Effiom 
 

PASS  

EKEKE, Akanimo Sampson 

MBEBENG, Uduak Effiong 
NTIABA, Mayen Udo 
OKUIGBEDI, Okeoghene 

OWO, Ukana Monday 
PAUL, Ekaette Patrick 
UDOM, Ubong Emmanson 
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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
 
 

29TH CONVOCATION 
 

BEST GRADUATING STUDENT  
FACULTY OF SCIENCE 

 

ANIMAL AND ENVIRONMENT BIOLOGY 

FIRST CLASS HONOURS  
USORO, Emmanuel Abasi 

 

BOTANY AND ECOLOGICAL BIOLOGY 

SECOND CLASS UPPER 

SAMUEL, Torobong Ubong 
 

BIOCHEMISTRY  

FIRST CLASS HONOURS  

INYANG, Linda Michael 
 

CHEMISTRY 

FIRST CLASS HONOURS  
ADIELE, Precious Chima 

 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  

AKPAN, Imeobong Edem 
 

MICROBIOLOGY 

FIRST CLASS HONOURS  

EKPAI, Emediong Saviour 
 

MATHEMATICS 

FIRST CLASS HONOURS  
EDET, Aniefiok Ime 

 

PHYSICS  

SECOND CLASS UPPER 

ASUQUO, Ndifreke Effiong 
 

STATISTICS 

SECOND CLASS UPPER 

UMOREN, Emmanuel James 
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UNIVERSITY OF UYO,UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
29TH CONVOCATION 

2020/2021 CONVOCATION LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 

FACULTY OF ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE 

B.Sc. (HONOURS) ARCHITECTURE 
 

FIRST CLASS  

OBOT, Faith Michael 
 

                                     SECOND CLASS UPPER 
AGBA-INYAKA, Paul Agba 

AKPAKPAN, Ifiokabasi Iniobong 
AKPAN, Uduak Job 
AKPAN, Wisdom Asuquo 

ANYA, Onyekachi Paulinus 
AWARA, Chinecherem Lucky 

BASSEY, Edikan Godwin 
CHINEDU, Chibueze Miracle 
EFFIONG, Ntimfonobong Charles 

EKANEM, Enobong Ekanem 
EMMANUEL, Jayne Utibeima 
IKPOT, Shin-Sook eula Mae 

IMAAH, Esther Bariya 
ISEH, Eno-Obong 
NWANKWO, Promise Ikechukwu 

OKON, Inimfon John 

PETERS, Benita Ifeoma 
UDOAKA, Akaninyene Inemesit 
UDOH, Favor Godwin 

UDOIBIT, Harmony Augustine 
UDOSEN, Victoria Otto 

UDOUBAK, ISRAEL OKON 
UMODEN, Emediong Mfoniso 
UMOH, Samuel Bassey 

WILLIAMS, Paul Effiong 
ANJORIN, Sunday Joseph 
ASUQUO, Akanimo Ime 

NKEREUWEM, Enimini Aniedi 
OCHECHE, Charles Obumneme 

OKON, Emmanuel Friday 
UDOSEN, Otobong Augustine 
 

                               SECOND CLASS LOWER  
AKAMBA, David Ime 
ASUQUO, Okon Eme 

EKPO, Ubokudom AtlantA 
EKPO, Uduakabasi Robert 

EKPO, Utibe-Abasi Joseph 
EMAH, Emmanuel Etuk 
ESSIEN, Nsikakabasi Xavier 

INYANG, Inemesit Ime 
JACKSON, Nyakno-Abasi Emmanuel 
MARK, Kingsley Ephraim 

MBANG-OTU, Daniella Eno-Obong 
NKWA, Aniekan Jeremiah 

NWINEE, Kenule Julius 
OKON, Godswill Akan 

OKON, Ubong Aniefiok 
OKON, Victor Bassey 
SYLVESTER, Idongesit Joseph 

UBANGHA, Jeremiah Michael 
UDOM, Ukpono Monday

 
THIRD CLASS  
MAXWELL, Precious Makan 
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SUPPLEMENTARY 2016/2017 SESSION 
B.Sc. (HONS.) ARCHITECTURE 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
ETUK, Inyene John 
 

SUPPLEMENTARY 

2018/2019 SESSION 
B.Sc. (HONS.) ARCHITECTURE 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
ANIMPUYE, Marcellinus Animpuye 

 
SUPPLEMENTARY 
2019/2020 SESSION 

B.Sc. (HONS.) ARCHITECTURE 
 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  

NYOH, Uduak-Obong William 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  

IBANGA, Ernest Okon 
OGBONNA, Chigozirim 
OKON, Emem Oku 
 

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING 
B.Sc. (HONS) BUILDING 
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
AKPAN, Edikan Monday 
EDET, Kenneth Ime 

EKONG, Promise Victor 
ETOKAKPAN, Jonathan Michael 

OKON, Emmanuel Akwaowo 
TOM, Uwem Ibanga 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
ABAKK, Abasiama Monday 
COLLINS, AbasiomodoT-Itoro Ekan 

EDET, Moses Sunday 
OKON, Moses Bassey 
PETER, Emmanuel Donatus 

ROBINSON, Effiong Effiong 
THOMPSON, David Monday 
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THIRD CLASS  
KOLAPO, Olalekan 

 
DEPARTMENT OF ESTATE MANAGEMENT 
B.Sc. (HONS) ESTATE MANAGEMENT 

 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  
AFAHANAM, Christiana Emmanuel 

AKPAN, Imoh Bassey 
AKPAN, Victor Edikan 

EKEH, Chukwuebuka, Godspower 
HANSON, Nsikan Anselem 
JACOB Emem Udo 

JOHNSON, Uduakobong Okon 
NYONG, Okon Bassey 
OBOKARE, Joyce Eloh0r 

OKON, Kingsley Mfon 
ONWUMEREOBI, MercY Kelechi 
OROK, Esther Ita 

TOMMY, Clement Robert 
UDOSEN, Victoria Edet 
UROKO, Israel Ejike 

 
 

 

 
                                   SECOND CLASS LOWER  
AKPAN, Marshal Nsemeke 

ANSA, Comfort Eyo 
ARCHIBONG, Ubong Christopher 
ASIKPO, Emem Emmanuel 

BALA, Gershon 
EBERE, Uche 
EDEKE, Grace Edeke 

EDEM, Idaresit Nkereuwem 
EKONG, Uko Dennis 
ESSIEN, Amanda Ifiokobong 

ETIM, Edaraobong Ifiok 
ETIM, Ekaete Ime 

FRANCIS, Francis Nkopuyo 
JACOB, Esitima Monday 

MOSES, Alice Ibiok 

NDONG, David Michael 
NWANKWO, Uchechi Priscilla 
OBOT, Timfonabasi Charles 

UDO, Abasiama Johnbosco 
UDOFIA, Nsisong Peter 
UDOH, Blessing Edet 

UDOMA, Gabriel Patrick 
UDOSEN, Promise Nseyo 
UKOH, Uduak Walter 

UMOH, Umoh James 
URUA, Ekerette Sunday 

WALTER, Blessing Nkereuwem 
WILLY, Samuel Ekeme 

 

THIRD CLASS  
EKANEM, David Young 
ETIM, Bassey Effiom 
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JAMES, Ini-Mfon Friday 
 

 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF FINE AND INDUSTRIAL ARTS 
B. A. (HONS) FINE AND INDUSTRIAL ARTS (PAINTING) 
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
EFFIONG, Joyce Joshua 
EMMASON, Nseobong Udo 

ENIGHE, Sussana Amba 
ETTEBONG, Ubong  Ette 
JOSEPH, Christian Ekom-Obong 

MAXWELL, Mfoniso Esau 
MICHAEL, David Enefiok 
UDO, Ukeme Daniel 

UWEH, Edet Edet 
 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
AKPAN, Blessing Edem 
BASSEY, Utibe Edem 

DAN, Inemesit Sunday 
NWANKWO, Chinonso Celestine 
ONYEKWERE, Nneka Sonia 
 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF FINE AND INDUSTRIAL ARTS 
B. A. (HONS) FINE AND INDUSTRIAL ARTS (TEXTILES) 
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  

BASSEY, Precious Indongesit 
NYA, Edidiong Jonah 

 
 
 

 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
BASSEY, Mary Ene 

EDEM, Emem Asuquo 
ETIM, Mfreke-Abasi Hosea 

OBIOMA, Sunday Ahamefula 
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SUPPLEMENTARY  
2019/2020 SESSION 

B.A. (HONS) FINE AND INDUSTRIAL ARTS (TEXTILES) 
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  

OKON, Marymagdalene Maurice 
 
SECOND CLASS LOWER  

INYANG, Itohowo Emmanuel 
UDOH, Jennifer Emmanuel 
 
 

B. A. (HONS) FINE AND INDUSTRIAL ARTS (SCULPTURE) 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  
ASUQUO, Godswill Sunday 

EZE, Esolonu Francis 
 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  

JACKSON, Ekemini Okoh 
MARK, Faith Michael 
UDOH, Arnold Emmanuel 

UDOH, Wisdom Cyril 
UFIA, Mmenyene Emmanuel 
 

SUPPLEMENTARY  
2019/2020 SESSION 

B.A. (HONS) FINE AND INDUSTRIAL ARTS (SCULPTURE) 
 
SECOND CLASS LOWER  

EFFIONG, Edidiong Okon 
EKANEM, Odudu-Abasi Elijah 
JOSHUA, Utibe Daniel 

 
B.A. (HONS) FINE AND INDUSTRIAL ARTS (GRAPHICS) 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  

OKON, Abasi-Andino Mathias 
 
 

SUPPLEMENTARY  
2019/2020 SESSION 
B.A. (HONS) FINE AND INDUSTRIAL ARTS (GRAPHICS) 

 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  

UNOH, Mayo Asukwo 
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SECOND CLASS LOWER  
AWAK, Uteghe ita 

 
 

B.A. (HONS) FINE AND INDUSTRIAL ARTS (CERAMICS) 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
MONDAY, Edidiong Emmanuel 
 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
AKPAN, Kufre Friday 

 
DEPARTMENT OF GEOINFORMATICS AND SURVEYING 
B.Sc. (HONS) GEOINFORMATICS AND SURVEYING 

 
FIRST CLASS  

EKE-IGHOROJE, Oghenovo 
RICHMAN, Favour Sunday 
 

 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  
AKPAN, Ubong Bassey 

EKPENYONG, Asuquo Asuquo 
EKPO, Anietie Patrick 
ETUK, Isaac Asuquo 

GEORGE, Abasiodiong Enoch 
JACKSON, Emmanuel Okon 
JONAH, Aniekan Matthew 

OKOCHA, Nneka Doris 
 

                                     SECOND CLASS LOWER  
AKPAN, Ese-Obong Ifreke 
AKPAN, John Edet 

ARAH, Augustine Afor 
ASIKPO, Emediong Anthony 
BASSEY, Joseph Emmanuel 

EDET, Joel Edem 
EKPO, Uduak Oscar 
ESENEYEN, Anietie Jacob 

EYO, Sylvester Christopher 
EZEKIEL, Ubong Ime 

ITIAM, Ezekiel Moses 
JOHNSON, Ofonime Akpan 

JUMBO, Bariweremeloo Yerebabari 
MENDIE, Etop George 
NYONG, Promise Edet 

PETER, Ufan-Abasi Stanislaus 
SOLOMON, Ifiok Solomon 
SUNDAY, Iniobong Archibong 

UDOSEN, Ini Bassey 
UMOH, Archibong Archibong 

 

THIRD CLASS  
UMOH, Emmanuel Patrick 
USANGA, Akaninyene John 
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SUPPLEMENTARY  
2019/2020 SESSION 

B.Sc. (HONS) GEOINFORMATICS AND SURVEYING 
 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  

 
ENYEKUNG, Samuel Bassey 
 

DEPARTMENT OF QUANTITY SURVEYING 
B.Sc. (HONS) QUANTITY SURVEYING 

 

                              SECOND CLASS UPPER  

AKPAN, Otuekong Ime 

BEN, Able Uwem 
ENOH, Victoria Godwin 
ESSIEN, Emem Roli 

ESSIEN, Iniobong Essien 

ETTAH, Patience Esimka 

OKON, Fortune Samuel 
PETER, Itohowo Sunday 
UDOBONG, Idorenyen Edet 

USORO, Ifiok Boniface
 
 

 
                                     SECOND CLASS LOWER  

ADEWUYI, Titus Olufemi 
ARCHIBONG, Godwin Okon 
BASSEY, Idara Francis 

EGBE, Endurance Nkanu 
EROWHEDO, Ejiroghene Eric 

GEORGE, Oto-Obong David 
MENDIE, Monica Augustine 
OVAKPORAYE, Owhowoudua Morrison 

YAKUBU, Anthony Thomas

 

 
DEPARTMENT OF URBAN AND REGIONAL PLANNING 
B.URP (HONS) URBAN AND REGIONAL PLANNING 

 
                                     SECOND CLASS UPPER  
AKPAN, Abasifreke Peter 

AKPAN, Daniel Aniefiok 
EFFIONG, Inemesit Ime 
EMMANSON, Charity Monday 

ETEFIA, Solomon Effiong 
ETIM, Effiong Essien 

HANSON, Solomon Edet 
JEREMIAH, Ofofon Monday 
JIM, Iniobong Friday 

JOHN, Emediong Monday 
NELSON, George Nseabasi 
SAMUEL, Valentine 

UKPONGUSO, Akwa-Mfon Michael 

UMOH, Grace Ekarikpong 
YELLOW, Victor Otto 
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SECOND CLASS LOWER  
ANTAI, Christina David 

EKPO, Emediong Eskor 
ESSIEN, Nsikan Nyong 
ESUA, Zeal Eddy 

IFEANYI, Favour Chinaza 
IKPE, Edidiong Cyril 
IKPOTO, Imo Chris 

ISONG, Precious Ezekiel 
MENDIE, Aniema Effiong 

MONDAY, Kingsley Benjamine 
NTIEDO, Emem Okon 
NYONG, Sunday Godwin 

OBECHE, Martin Ignatius 
OTUNG, Aniebiet Antigha 
OWO, Gladys Friday 

TOMMY, Jason Itoro 
UDOEKA, Emmanuel Joseph 
UKO, Unyime Nkereuwem 

 
THIRD CLASS  
ETIM, Bassey Effiom 

ETUKUDO, Cletus Edet 
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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
 

29TH CONVOCATION 
 

FACULTY OF EDUCATION  
 

DEPARTMENT OF CURRICULUM EDUCATION 
 

B. A(Ed) ENGLISH  
First Class Honours  
CHIJIOKE, Faith Kenneth  

 
B. A(Ed) ENGLISH  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  

AKPAN, Christiana Christopher 
AKPAN, Sukbet-Abasi Eyo 

AKPAN, Uyobong Tiger 
AMANAM, Esther Tom 
EDEM, Deborah Mfon 

EDET, Gabriel Boniface 
ENO-OBONG, Christiana Bassey 
ESSIENKAN, Aniebiet Aniefre 

ETIM, Deborah Nseyen 
FESTUS, Candy Sunday 
IBANGA, Caring Endswell 

MEL, Emediong Winston 
NSSIEN, Samuel Udia 
OKWONG, Blessing Bassey 

SAMUEL, Peter Godstime 
TOM, Emem Ephraim 
UDO, Patience Edet 

UDO, Ima-Abasi Etim 
UDOH, Emmanuel Chrysancthus  
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     B. A(Ed) ENGLISH  

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  

ABASIEKWERE, Daniel Etim 
AKPAN, Goodness Isaac 
AKUMS, Victoria Ubelejit 

ASUQUO, Abigail Okon 
EDET, Emmanuel Asuquo 
EKONG, Ini-obong Columbus 

ENO, Agnes Sylvester 
ENUJUBA, Gloria Chinazor 
ETIM, Blessing Enefiok 

ETIM, Edidiong Sunday 
ETUK, Melody Iniobong 
EYAKEDUNG, Queen Asukwo 

FRANK, Janet Esther 
IBANGA, Jochebed Okon 

ISONG, Benison Edet 
LUKE, Precious Ekanem 
MOSES, Esther Ime 

NKPOEKOT, Victoria Mark 
NWANKWOR, Jane John 
OKON, Blessing Patrick 

OSUIGWE, Precious Chinenye 
ROBERT, Nnenna Ataisi 
SUNDAY, Abasiofon Uwem 

THOMAS, Rose Udim 
THOMPSON, Esther Sunday 
UBOM, Unyime Sabbath 

UDOKOH, Abasiofon Aniefiok 

 

B. A(Ed) ENGLISH  
Third Class Honours  

ARCHIBONG, Grace Uduak 
DONALD, Blessing Eteobong 
EGONG, Mary Awo  

ENNANG, Blessing Oke 
KIKILE, Pamela Clarkson 
NSEABASI, Patience Joseph 

NWEKE, James John 
PETER, Mercy 
UDO, Ruth Victor 

UDOM, Onofiok Francis 
ONU, Nnenna Ogbu  
 

SUPPLEMENTARY 
2019/2020 ACADEMIC SESSION 
 

B. A(Ed) ENGLISH  
Second  Class Honours (Lower Division)  
ARCHIBONG, Ekemini Godstime  

 
SUPPLEMENTARY 
2019/2020 ACADEMIC SESSION 
 

B. A(Ed) ENGLISH  
Third Class Honours  

UKPONG, Samuel Okon  
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B. A(Ed) Fine Arts  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  
ANTO, Michael Mark 

EKANEM, Eric Enobong 
 
B. A(Ed) Fine Arts   

Third Class Honours  
JOSEPHBASSEY, Ndifreke Prince 
 

B. A(Ed) Efik Ibibio  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
NTUK, Abasiama Nse 

UDO, Friday Asuquo 
 
B. A(Ed) Efik Ibibio  

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  
ETUK, Mayen Samuel 
MICHAEL, Imaobong Sunday 

 
SUPPLEMENTARY 

2019/2020 ACADEMIC SESSION 
 
 

B. A. (Ed) Efik/Ibibio 
Third Class Honours  

JACKSON, Akon Friday 
 
B. A(Ed) Religious Education   

First Class Honours  
ETTE, Blessing Nathan 
 

  B. A(Ed) Religious Education   
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  

ASUQUO, Ubokobong Etim 

DANIEL, Nse Bassey 
EFFIONG, Patrick Bassey 

ETUK, Emmanuel Friday 

JIM, Sediong Amos 

NTE, Ekemini Okokon 
SAM, Abigail Sunday 

 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  
AKPAN, Edidiong Hyacinth 

AKPAN, Florence Eyibio  
AKPAN, Uwakmfon Samuel 
ANDREW, Kubiat Gabriel  

ASUQUO, Uduak Sunday 
EKONG, Faith Joseph  
EKONG, Victoria Anthony 

ENYINAH, Inemesit Sunday 
GEORGE, Mbetobong Patience 
IDORENYIN, Emediong Aniefiok 

JAMES, Love Friday 

JOHN, Emem Nse 
MATTHEW, Nse Effiong 
OKON, Christiana Philip 

OKON, Victoria Ezekiel 
OKOYE, Chinazom Nkechi 
ONUOHA, Agape Amarachi 

UDO, Idorenyin Effiong 
UDOESSIEN, Glory Effiong 
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Third Class Honours  
EKPO, Friday Jack 
ETIM, Olivia Victor 

FESTUS, Abigail Sunday 
OKON, Nkpongkeabasi Edem 
 

B. A(Ed) History   
Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  
ENEJI, Justine Unyang 
 

 
B. A (Ed) French    

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
EKPE, Udeme Emmanuel 
NDARAKE, Charles Usen  

SUNDAY, Anieti Daniel 
 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  

OTOU, John Victor 
TOM, Ediong Christopher 

 
 

 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION 
 

 

B. Sc (Ed) Geography  
First Class Honours  
ADASI, Ucheawaji Ucheawaji 

 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
JEREMIAH, Kufre Paul 

JOSHUA, Dorcas Ubon 
MARCUS, Kokoette Mfon 
 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  
ASUQUO, Mfonobong Michael 

AYANG, Jonathan Ndoma 
ETIM, Samuel Innocent 
ETUKUDO, Uduak Ukime 

ISONG, Amindianie Friday 
NATHANIEL, Anietie Nathaniel 
NKEREUWEM Gloria Effiong 

OKOKON, Josephine Michael  
SUNDAY, Aniebiet-Abasi Emmanuel 
UWEM, Nsidibe Sunday 

 
Third Class Honours  
UDO, Udo Christopher 
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SUPPLEMENTARY  
2019/2020 ACADEMIC SESSION 

 

B.Sc. (Ed) Geography Education  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
WILLIE, Ukpono Paul 

 
B.Sc. (Ed) Geography Education  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  

ALA, Samuel Etim 
 
B. Ed Guidance and Counselling 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
AKPAN, Abasi-Ikponke Ndarake 
AKPAN, Rebecca Ime 

AKWA, Patience Joseph 
ANIEFIOK, Precious Josiah 
ATABANG, Morgan Eggah 

BASSEY, Christiana Ndongesit 
DECLAN, Nsima Edet 

EKPENYONG, Unwana Okon 
EKPOUKO, Imikanusua Ransome  
ESHIET, Etido Sunday 

ETIM, Grace Effiong 
ETUK, Sharon-Medu Victor 
EZIULOH, Loretta Chinyere 

FRANK, Akanimo Ini 
FRIDAY, Comfort 
GANA, Godwin Ebiweinwarisou 

IGWE, Lucia Chinelo 
IKEDINOBI, Izuchukwu Jonathan 

JIMMY, Yeeti Joshua 
JOHN, Gospel Etim 
JOHNSON, Blessing Aniedi 

NDON, Editi Sunday 
OKAFOR, Uzoamaka Ada 

OKORO, Glory Onyinyechi 
OKPON, Comfort Ededem 
OKWONG, Arit Okwong 

OROK, Deborah Asuquo 
SAMSON, Jennifer Chiderah 
SOLOMON Christiana Princewill 

UDO, Glory William 
UKPONG, Nseabasi Cecilia 
UMEIBE, Jacinta Peter 

 
                               B. Ed Guidance and Counselling 
                          Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

ALFRED, Lucy Jones 
CHUKWU, Princess Nneka 
COLUMBUS, Hossana Friday 

EFFIONG, Josephine Joseph 
EKANEM, Sifon Boniface 

EKPO, Unenobong Bassey 
ETUK, Kufremfon Ita 
EYO, Unwana Effiong 

HENRY, Patience Tex-Ubong 

JOHN, Ubongabasi Faithman 
JONAH, Mishael Eddian 
KOFFI, Joyce Udo 

OKON, Anietie Etim 
OKON, Patrick Nse 

SAM, Gladys Udo 
TOM, Comfort Ernest 
UDOH, Mbuotidem Gabriel 

 

Third Class Honours  

LAWRENCE, Glory John 
UDOH, Theresa Akpan 
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B. Sc (Ed) Economics 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  

ADATANG, Emmanuel Effiong 

AGUDIKE, Goodness Ifeoma 
ARCHIBONG, Ini-Obong Eno 
AYARAEKPE, Emmanuel Okon 

ETALONG, Fidelis Bisong 
IDEM, Ubong Effiong 
IDOH, Itoro Mfon 

ITA, Rita Ita 

JOSEPH, Victoria Ukpong 

MATTHEW, Solomon Aniefiok 
NKWOKA, Joel Akachukwu 
OBI, Chidiogo Nkeiruka 

UDO, Ikanke Edet 
UDOH, Mathias Fidelis 
UMOREN, Christian Ime 

 

 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  

ADIGEB, Agnes Amokeye 
EBENEZER, Christy Peter 

EDET, Kufre Edem 
EFFA, Stella Edet 
EFFIONG, Patience Bassey 

EKOT, Anthonia Peter 
EME, Amarachi Kalu 
ETTE, Victoria Edohouqua 

JAPHET, Christian Aniefiok 
JONATHAN, Samuel Edet 
MICHAEL, Uduakobong Friday 

MKPONG, Joy Clement 
OKO, Blessing Mourice 

OKON, Daniel Akpan 
OKON, Edidiong Reuben 
OKON, Matthew Etim 

THOMAS, Edikan Anthony 
UDOKA, Emmanuel Peter 
UMOSOR, Paul Michael 

WILLIAMS, Emediong Blessing 
WILSON, Faith Sunday 

 

 

Third Class Honours  
ETIM, Blessing Moses 
 

SUPPLEMENTARY 
2015/2016 ACADEMIC SESSION 
 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Economics 
Third Class Honours  

AKPAN, Elijah Bassey 
 

SUPPLEMENTARY 

2018/2019 ACADEMIC SESSION 
 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Economics 
Third Class Honours  

GODFREY, Mercy Ngozi 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Social Studies 
First Class Honours  
OROK, John Bassey  

UMOREN, Eno-Obong Essien 
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B. Sc (Ed) Social Studies 
          Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

AKPAN, Felicia Stephen 

AKPAN, Ukeme Edet 
ATIATA, Atiata Atiata 
BENEDICT, Edinam-Obong Patrick 

EFFIONG, Innocent Emmanuel 
EFFIONG, Moses Eyo 
EKANEM, Ekanem John 

ETIM, Dorcas Okon 
ETIM, Mfon Felix 
ISONG, Unyime-Abasi Isong 

JACK, EMA Yisrael 

JAMES, Daniel Friday 
JOHN, Eduedima Edet 
JOHN, Victory Edimoh 

NKEREUWEM, Goodnews Edet 
OKON, Daramfon Offiong 
OKON, Glory Awa 

OKON, Unyime Peter 
PAUL, Uduak Innocent 
SILAS, Unwana Iko 

SUNDAY, Joy Idara 

TOBBY, Imaobong Sylvester 
UDOEKPO, Metimfon Ime 
UDOM, Ndianabasi Etim 

UDOUSORO, Unwana Solomon 
UFOT, Ediyanga Akpan 
UKABI, Agwu Eke 

UMO, Andinyeneama Peter 

 
B. Sc (Ed) Social Studies 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

ABRAHAM, Inibehe Udeme 
AFANGIDEH, Nsikak Peter 
AKPANOWO, Beauty Uddy 

ALASHA, Azipu Comfort 
BEN, Christiana Udofot 

DARBY, Grace Sunday 
DOUGLAS, Blessing Jarrett 
EBORO, Cletus Usen 

EDOHO, Saviour James 
EFFIONG, Bright Ini 
EKANEM, Victoria Charles 

EZINWA, Joy Ugochi 
GODWIN, Blessing Success 
IDEM, Rachael Monday 

IGBAJI, Lilian Kanny 
IKOTT, Edikan Francis 

INYANG, Eno-Obong Sunday  

ITA, Jennifer Okokon 
JAMES, Edidiong Okon 

JOHN, Patricia Mfon 
JOHNNY, Daramfon Udeme 
JUMBO, Grace Daniel 

KAIZER, Emmanuel Akaninyene 
MATTHEW, Benjamin Effiong 
MICHAEL, Blessing Napoleon 

OBOT, Faith John 
UDO, Gift Archibong 

UDOH, Christiana Effiong 
UDOKA, Mandu Sunday 
UFOT, Gabriel Francis  

UFOT, Israel John 
UWAK, Nsisiong Sylvester 

 
B. Sc (Ed) Social Studies 
Third Class Honours  

FRANCIS, Michael Etim 
IKPANG, Emmanuel James 
OKORO, Imo-Owo John 
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B. Sc (Ed) Political Science  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

AKAN, Edidiong Ime 

AKIFA, Etido Ezekiel 
AKPAN, Patience Bartholomew 
AKPAN, Utibe-Abasi Kufre 

 ARCHIBONG, Itoro Godwin 
BEN, Peace Boniface 
EKA, Happiness Peter 

EKANEM, Peter Nsikan 
EKPO, Veronica Williams 
ESSIEN, Kuyik David 

GABRIEL, Emediong Christopher 
GEORGE, Donald Uduak 
INIUNAM, Emediong Akan 

ISRAEL, Grace Aniebiet 
IWATTY, Salome Ukwakmfon 

JOSEPH, Bassey Donatus 

MADU, Onyinyechi Mercy 
NAMSO, Mfon Ekim 
OCKIA, Wisdom Brutus 

OKPIJEN, Njine Sylvanus 
SAMUEL, Friday Usen 
SOLOMON, Kufre Ezekiel 

THOMPSON, Aniebiet Jeremiah 
TOM, NSidibe Edet 
UDOH, Joy Asuquo 

UDOM, Saviour Sylvanus 
UDOSEN, Etop Aniedi 
UGBESHI, Anthony Abulugwu 

UNENENE, Francis Francis 

 

B. Sc (Ed) Political Science  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

AGHA, Prince Inya 
AKPAN, Esther Essiet 
AKPAN, Jude Cornelius 

AKPAN, Verinica Effiong 
AKPO, Godwin Ashiwel 
ANAM, Eno-Obong Sunday 

ANTIGHA, Agnes Asuquo 
ASUQUO, Emmanuel Effiong 
ATUONYE, Glory Amarachi 

BASSEY, Emmanuel Emmanuel 
CHARLES, Otobong Ekanem 
COSMAS, Akanimo Friday 

EDET, Alphonesus Dominic  
EDET, Angela Etifit 
ELIJAH, Ndukeabasi Monday 

EMMANUEL, Felicia Bassey 
ESSIEN, Akan Victor 

ESSIEN, Imoh Akpan 
ETIM, Imaobong James 
ETIM, Michael Benedict 

EYAM, Esther Nkwam 
EYO, Itoro Bassey 

FRANCIS, Blessing Uwem 
GABRIEL, Eno Matthew 
Hanson, Peter Nse 

ISAAC, Samuel Udo 
IYIRE, Ndifreke Joseph 
JACK, Idorenyin Sunday  

MARCUS, Moses Nseobong 
MICHAEL, Edidiong Nsemeke 
NWUJU, Gift Onyinyechi 

NYONG, Effiong Etok 
OFFIONG, Ata-Mfon 
OFFIONG, Saviour Paul 

OKO, Prince Aluu 
OKON, Anthony Joshua 
PIUS, Promise Odudu 

SUNDAY, Anietie Edem 
UDOMA, Emediong Ezekiel  

UKO, Promise Udo 
UMOEKA, Uwakmfon Emmanuel 
UMOH, Emmanuel Ernest 

UMOREN, Iniabasi Christopher 
WILLIAM, Dorcas Daniel 

 

B. Sc (Ed) Political Science  
Third Class Honours  
DUKE, Blessing Edem 
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Supplementary  
2018/2019 Academic Session 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Political Science  

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
ISAAC, Prince Wilson 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Political Science  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

BASSEY, Elijah Owoidighe 
PETER, Fidelis Innocent  
 

Supplementary  
2019/2020 Academic Session 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Political Science  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
EDWARD, Emmanuel Bassey 

ESSANG, Ubong Umoh 
ETUKUDOH, Obongemek Emmanuel 
IHE, Ifeanyi Christian  

 
DEPARTMENT OF EARLY CHILDHOOD AND SPECIAL EDUCATION  
 

B. Ed Special Education 
First Class Honours 
EDUOK, Meticulous David 

 
B. Ed Special Education 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

AKPO, Abigail Afruma 
DANIEL, Nsemeke Friday 
EDET, Helen Peter 

IWARA, Goodness Iwara 
 

JOHN, Inemesitabasi Inyang 
JUDEFRANK, Victory Nseobong 
MAKAM, Isaiah Anaeze 

OKON, Patience James 
UDOSEN, Nicholas David 

 

B. Ed Special Education 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
AKPAN, Edidiong Etim 

ARCHIBONG, Ndu Essien 
EKPO, Enono Ita 

ETUKUDOH, Aniefiok Sunday 
EZEKIEL, Udeme Saturday 
GEORGE, Mmokutima Okon 

IBEH, Janefrancis Oluomachi 
PAUL, Esther Okon 
PETER, Blessing Edidiong 

PETER, Rebecca David 
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B. Ed Pre-Primary and Primary Education 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
EDET, Ekemini Otobong 

EKOTT, Dorathy Ephraim 
IKE, Chinwendu John 
MICHAEL, Godbless Okon 

OBUEKEFE, Oluwatomisin Cecilia 
OKON, Queen Unen 
PHILIP, Uduak Edet 

SILAS, Rejoice Oluomachukwu 
UDOFIA, Margaret Edem 
UDOH, Lydia John 

UKEACHU, Jacinta Linus 
 

 

B. Ed Pre-Primary and Primary Education 
   Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

AKPAN, Idongesit Udoudo 

ANTIA, Aniediong Iniobong 
BASSEY, Nsidibe Uwem 

DANIEL, Idara Friday 
EDET, Gloria Akan 
EFA, Suzan Harrison 

EFFIOM, Ubokobong Friday 
EKANEM, Emmanuel Isaac 
EKO, Faith Ekpo 

EKPENYONG, Blessing Edwin 
EMAH, Emem Ubong 
EZENWA, Chinaza Judith 

IBANGA, Victoria Effiong 

IMOH, Stella Daniel 

ITAT, Kemfon Ifiok 
JAMES, Edidiong Effiong 

MBABAH, Vivian Monday 
NDEM, Emenwam Obonnah 
OKERE, Gift Chinyere 

OKOKON, Peace Ita 
THOMPSON, Kuse Gabriel 
UDOFIA, Etoro-Obong Nseabasi 

UMANAH, Emeno Cyril 
UMOH, Eno Patrick 
UNOM, Ngodoo Jacintha 

UROM, Usungobong Sunday 
 
B. Ed Pre-Primary and Primary Education 

Third Class Honours  
AKU, Goodness Julius 
ANDERSON, Glory Victor 

IBRITAM, Victoria Okon 
 

SUPPLEMENTARY   
2018/2019 ACADEMIC SESSION 

 

B. Ed. Pre-Primary and Primary Education 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
EKARIKA, Emana Samuel 
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DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL AND HEALTH EDUCATION  
 
B. Sc (Ed) Physical 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
AKPAN, Kufre Bassey 
DANIEL, Ekomobong Ime 

DAVIDSON, Ediomo David 
EKONG, Edidiong Andrew 
ETUKHO, Nseobong Nsidibe 

GEORGE, Dorcas Simon 
GODWIN, Micah Uduak 
JAMES, Comfort Anietie 

OKON, Agnes Asuquo 
SILAS, Etima Idorenyin 
SOLOMON, Peace 

UMOH, Aniekan Sylvanus 
UMOH, Imoh Sylvanus 
 

 
B. Sc (Ed) Physical 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

AKPAN, Idorenyin Alphonsus  
AKPAN, Louisa Emaeyak 
AKPAN, Victor Ime 

AKPANTONG, Uyai-Abasi Silas 
AMOS, Whoknows Okon 
ANIEDI, Patience Okon 

ATAHA, Abasiama George 
BASSEY, Imoh Nyong 

EDET, Ediomo Emmanuel 
EFFIONG, Veronica Godwin 
EKPO, Bright Abai 

EMMANUEL, Joseph Uko 
ESSEN, Emmanuel Stephen 
ETIM, Jacinta Emmanuel  

ETIM, Uduak Okon 
ETOKIDEM, Emaediong Nseabasi 
IKONO, Etoro-Obong Raphael 

IKPEME, Moses Moses 
IMEH, Blessing Keresifon 
ISAIAH, Eno Ekarika 

ISOBARA, Ekenimeno Nkereuwem 
ISONG, Esther Ezekiel 

JACOB, Uduak Bassey 
JAMES, Imelda Archibong 
JOHN, Nsisiong James 

KING, Patience Emmanuel 
NDAEYO, Toyomfon Eno 
NDON, Solomon Ededet 

NKANTA, Gift Samuel 
OBOT, Emaediong Dominic 
OBOT, Juliana Kufre 

OGUNGBUYI, Titilayo Grace 
SAMPSON, Abigail David 
THOMAS, Comfort Uwem 

THOMAS, Ndifreke Inyang 
UDO, Nsekpong Edem 

UDOAKPAN, Emeti Monday 
UDOKANG, Ekemini Edet 
UDOM, Mary Alphonsus 

UMOH, Abasiama David 
UYOE, Patience Effiong 

 
B. Sc (Ed) Physical 
Third Class Honours  
EDET, Emmanuel Augustine 
EKANEM, Mfoniso Michael 
ETOKUDO, Pius Godwin 

EYO, Edidiong Peter 
MORRISON, Esther Samuel 
OBOT, Iberedem David 

UDO, Nsini Matthew 
UDOH, Uduak Peter 
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B. Sc (Ed) Health 
First Class Honours  
TOM, Etorobong Monday 

 
B. Sc (Ed) Health 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
ADATANG, Veronica Effiong 
AFFAH, Veronica Patrick 
AKACHUKWU, Gift Onyinye 

AKPAN, Ini-Obong Aniekan 
AMKPESE, Rejoice Emmanuel  
BASSEY, Emediong Sunday 

DAVID, Salome Daniel 
EFFIONG, Emediong Edem 
EFFIONG, Esther Etim 

EKWERE, Mfon Udo 
ENEH, Aniefiok Joseph 
ESAU, Mercy Eno 

ETIM, Ima-Obong Edet 
ETISONG, Imaobong Sunday 
ETUKAKPAN, Eduwem Samuel 

ETUKEYEN, Patricia Okon 
JOB, Etoroabasi Timothy 
JOHNSON, Victoria MFON 

JONES, Glory Mbong 
NDARAKE, Unwana Ema 
NYONG, Idorenyin Okon 

OKWONG, Itoro Ime 
SERGEANT, Gladys Michael  
UDOFIA, Unwana Bassey 

UDOMA, Unwana Nelson 
UMOH, Victoria Jonah 
USOROH, Nyeneime Simeon 

 
   B. Sc (Ed) Health 

 Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  

AFANGIDE, Emem Michael 
AKANG, Grace David 
AKPAN, Idoreyin Alphonsus 

AKPANTONG, Uyai-Abasi Silas 
ALBERT, Eno-Obong Dominic 
AMOS, Whoknows Okon 

ANIEDI, Patience Okon 
ATAHA, Abasiama George 
AUGUSTINE, Margaret Patrick 

BASSEY, Itoro Ifiok 
BASSEY, Ndifreke Solomon 
DICKSON, Nkese Sunday 

EDWARD, Idara Edemekong 
EFANGA, Unwana Nsukeme 
EKPENYONG, Uwak-Mfon Enefiok 

EKPEOWO, Rosemary Sunday  
EKPO, Bright Abai 

EKWERE, Victoria Edet 

EMMANUEL, Joseph Uko 
EPHRAIM, Etini Friday 
ESSEN, Emmanuel Stephen 

ESSIEN, Mfoniso Emmanuel  
ETIM, Uduak Okon 
IDIONG, Edikan Iniobong 

IMEH, Blessing Keresifon 
ISOBARA, Ekenimeno Nkereuwem 
JACOB, Joyce Friday 

JAMES, Imelda Archibong 
JOSEPH, Faith Akanimo 
MATTHEW, Joy Peter 

NAWIRI, Wisdom Denis 
NDAEYO, Toyomfon Eno 
NKANTA, Gift Samuel 

NWAEJIE, Charity Eberechi 
OBOT, Juliana Kufre 

OGUNGBUYI, Titilayo Grace 

OKEBUGWU, Confidence Ugwolu 
OKOKO, Mary Una 
OKON, Glory Ita 

SAMPSON, Abigail David 
SUNDAY, Covenant Monday 
SUNDAY, Ofonime Joseph 

UDOAKPAN, Abigail Ubong 
UDOAKPAN, Emeti Monday 
UDOH, Nsidibeobong George 

UDOKANG, Ekemini Edet 
UDOM, Mary Alphonsus 
UKOIMA, Gladstone Fortunatus 

UKPE, Kingsley Aniefiok  
UMOEKPA, Abasiodot Stephen 
UMOH, Abasiama David 

UMOH, Emem Johnson 

 

B. Sc (Ed) Health 
Third Class Honours  

AKPAN, Enobong Essang 
AKPAN, Idongesit Nkereuwem 

EDET, Emmanuel Augustine 
EKONG, Unwana ASuquo 
ETIM, Itohowo Samuel 

EYO, Edidiong Peter 
MORRISON, Esther Samuel  
OROK, Bibiana Emmanuel 
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DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY AND LIBRARY SCIENCE  
 

B. LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

ANDY, Faith Asuquo 
EFFIONG, Christian Edet 
ESSIEN, Elizabeth Offiong 

IKOI, Wofai Bassey 
IMO, Elizabeth Asuquo 

NYONG, Justina Effiong 
OROK, Etido Bassey 
UDO, Emem Sunday 

 
 
B. LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 

Third Class Honours  
ASUKWO, Covenant Effiong 
AWAKESSIEN, Uwakmfon Aniekan 

BASSEY, Blessing Mfon 
SUNDAY, Ekemini-Abasi Ofonime 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE EDUCATION  
B. Sc. (Ed) Biology  
First Class Honours  
ESSIEN, Gold Jackson 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Biology 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

AKAISO, Esther Oyokunyi 

AKAN, Iniobong Sunny 
AKOMOR, Priscillia Odion 

AKPAN, Charity Okon 
AKPAN, Maria Nwa 
AKPAN, Victoria Edet 

AKPANUFERE, Ikaka Okon 
ARCHIBONG, Goodness Ime 
ASAMBA, Elizabeth Sam 

ASUKWO, Eyo Atting 
BENSON, Nsinana Saturday 
BROWN, Victor Jimbo 

EDUOK, Veronica Etim 
EFFIONG, Idara Maurice 
EKANEM, Uduakobong Ekanem 

ESSIEN, Happiness Donatus 
ETIM, Elijah Felix 
EZE, Chekwube Hope 

FRANK, Rebecca Ekaete 

IME, Immaculata Nsidibe 

ISANG, Uduakobong Aniefiok 
JACKSON, Ifiok Nkereuwem 

JAMES, Sitobong Anieye 
JAMES, Solomon Sylvester 
JIMMY, Mfoniso Idongesit 

JOSHUA, Blessing Idongesit 
MBONO, Virtue Innocent 
NELSON, Aniekpeno Tony 

NNANAH, God’sgift Johnny 
OKON, Midighe Boniface 
OLIM, David Imeiba 

PHILIP, Imaobong Effiong 
STEPHEN, Aniekan Mfon 
TOMMY, Idara Michael 

UDO, Inimfon Godwin 
UDO, Otuekong Emmanuel 
UMOH, Enobong Enefiok 
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B. Sc (Ed) Biology 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

AJIBADE, Timilehin Maria 

AKPAN, Glory Okon 
AKPAN, Idaraobong Gabriel 
AKPAN, Unyime Lawrence 

AKWA, Enobong Nyong 
ASUQUO, Abasiono Offiong 
EBERE, Hope Christopher 

EDET, Ofonime Friday 
EFFIONG, Ikike-Obong Ubong 
ETIM, Blessing Edet 

HANSON, Theola Hanson 
IBEH, Blessing Inemesit 

JAMES, Etoroabasi Daniel 

JAMES, Ukpono Ufia 
KOFFI, Glory Friday 
KOFI, Ebong Glory 

ODOHODI, Glory Eddy 
OKON, Unwana Patrick 
UDO, Comfort Bassey 

UDOH, Ndanso Francis 
UDOKOP, Hope Godwin 
UKO, Emem Basey 

UMOREN, Victoria Ekong 

 

B. Sc (Ed) Biology 
Third Class Honours  
AKPAN, Samuel Sunday 

ARCHIBONG, Iko-Ntiense Monday 
ETIM, Mfon Isonguyo 

 
SUPPLEMENTARY 
2019/2020 ACADEMIC SESSION 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Biology 
Third Class Honours  
Sunday, Abasiama Nkereuwem 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Chemistry 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

BASSEY, Uduak Ibong 
EDET, Success Patience  
EFFIONG, Edidiong Emmanuel 

SUNDAY, Sunday Daniel 
THOMPSON, Abasienyene Eno 
UDONNAH, Atim George 

UMOH, Emediong Edet 
 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

CHUTA, Mary Chidinma 
EKPOH, Aniekan Isaiah 

ESSIEN, Elidad Anietie 
JAMES, Abasifreke Boniface 
JOHNSON, Musa Idris 

JONAH, Hope Sam 
NDARAKE, Jacob Ime 
OBASI, Uzoamaka 

USANG, Uduakobong Maurice 
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B. Sc (Ed) Chemistry 
Third Class Honours  
AKPAN, Blessing Mendie 

ESENOWO, Mkpouto Sunday 
IBOK, Andrew Ikpong 
INYANG, Blessing Bassey 

NYONG, Mary Bassey 
OKON, Iniobong  
OKONO, Precious Akpan 

UDO, Jane Peter 
UDOIDIONG, Akaninyene Okon 
UTTEH, Blessing Jumbo 
 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Integrated Science  
First Class Honours  

EBONG, Idongesit Victor 
 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

EDEM, Etima Edet 
EKESO, Felicia Sylvester 
IKPI, Joy Emmanuel  

JAMES, Emediong Iniobong  
UDOFIA, Ekemini Emmanuel 
UMANAH, Nsikak Peter 

UNIRERE, Ferdinard Ugbaka 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Integrated Science  

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
ABASIATAI, Okuk Joseph 
AKPAN, Mary Edem 

BASSEY, Mmeyene Etim 
EKAETOK, Emem Benson 
ENENYI, Blessing Peter 

JIMMY, Regina Idahaidung 
OKOR, Jospeh Effiong 
UDO, Ekemini Linus 

UMO, Udeme Joseph 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Mathematics   

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
AKANG, Abasiama Stephen 
ARCHIBONG, Enoch Benjamin 

BROWN, Imoh Christopher 
EKONG, Eno-Obong Gregory 

EKONG, Ofonime Etim 
EKPRI, Ekemini Nse 
ESSIEN, Ita Asuquo 

HUDSON, Enobong Akpan 

JOHN, Mary Linus 
JOSEPH, Ezekiel Titus 

OKON, Godstime Eyo 
OKPAKE, Peter Ogar 

SAMUEL, Peter Kufre 
TITUS, Elijah Christopher 
TOM, Daniel Aniefiok 
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B. Sc (Ed) Mathematics   
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

AKPAN, Abasikponke Fred 

BROWN, Abraham Uduakabasi 
DANIEL, Daniel Raphael 
DANIEL, Jeremiah Oche 

EBIN, Phoenix Eteng 
EKANEM, Emmanuel Asuatang 

ESSIENUKO, Rita Michael 
IMOH, Mfonobong 
JEREMIAH, Abasikpuho Godwin 

JEREMIAH, Effiok Effiok 
NATHANIEL, Oto-Obong Okon 

NESFIELD, Eugene Utibe 

NTUK, Roberta Basil 
NWAGBO, Mercy Amarachi 
OKPOHO, Unwana Asuquo  

PAUL, Idorenyin Samuel 
TOM, Itohowo Mbetobong 

UDO, Divine Edwin 
UDOUSORO, Daniel Moses  
UMANAH, Victoria Gabriel  

USEH, Boniface Boniface 
UZOMA, Joshua Toochukwu 

 

B. Sc (Ed) Mathematics   
Third Class Honours  
EKPENYONG, Asuquo Essien 

OGBONNAYA, Chinecherem Divine 
UDOM, Edidiong Joseph 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Physics  
First Class Honours  
IBANGA, Ibanga Donald 

 
B. Sc (Ed) Physics   
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

BERNARD, Blessing Isaac 
DANIEL, Saviour Samuel 
EFFIONG, Simon Edem 

EKANEM, Gloria John 
EKEREKE, Samuel Bassey 

IKWUEGBU, Lisa Chinwendu 
JOSHUA, Joseph Godknows 
MBANG, Joy Ofonime 

OKON, Abasikponke Ebo 
SANDY, Iberedem Oliver 
SUNDAY, Joshua Henshaw 

 
B. Sc (Ed) Physics   
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

ARCHIBONG, Emmanuel Godswill 
EKERETE, Israel Daniel 
EYO, Ukeme Samuel 

INYANG, Anietie Sunday 
JOHN, Idaresit Ekerette 
NYONG, Nyong Patrick 
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OGIEGBULAM, Ruth Ogadimma 
 
B. Sc (Ed) Physics   

Third Class Honours  
AKPAN, Moses Hilary 
BASSEY, Mary Godwin 

EKERE, James Effiong 
GODSON, Tambari Mary 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL EDUCATIONAL  
 

B. Sc. (Ed) Agricultural Education  

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
BASSEY, Edidiong Matthew 
BILL, Ukpemeobong Sunday 

EBONG, Emmanuel Okon 
ESSIET, Elizabeth 
ETUKUDO, Inemesit Jonah 

FRANK, Ekerette Nse 
JAMES, Ikike Samuel 

JOHN, Jeremiah Akpan 
JOSEPH, John Monday 

SUKUBO, Daba Morgan 
SUNDAY, Glory Ekong 
TOM, Aniedi Cletus 

UDO, Covenant Ogbonna 
UDO, Esther Okon 

 

B. Sc. (Ed) Agricultural Education  
     Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

AKPAKPAN, Edikan Unyime 

AKPAN, Mmenyene Eno-Obong 
AKPAN, Peace Imo 
AKPANUDO, Emem Okokon 

EMENE, Denis Bassey 
EYO, Ofonmbuk Daniel 
ISANG, Ini-Obong Sunday 

ISONG, Corine Samuel 

NTIABA, Rosemary Nathaniel 

OKON, Daramfon Patrick 
PETER, Unyimeabasi Edem 
THOMPSON, Shadrach Bassey 

UDO, Victoria Mendie 
Ukpong, Idorenyin Ime 
UMOH, Peace Monday 

 
B. Sc. (Ed) Agricultural Education  

Third Class Honours  
ASUQUO, Nelly Effiong 

OKORO, Idongesit Ndarake 

 
SUPPLEMENTARY 

2007/2008 ACADEMIC SESSION 
 

B. Sc. (Ed) Agricultural Education  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

UDOH, Eno-Obong Udo 
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B. Sc. (Ed) Business Education (Accounting)  
First Class Honours  
NCHE, Ofibinky Boniface 

 
 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Business Education (Accounting)   
 Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

AFAHAENE, Eunice Asukwo 

AFIA, Etoro Aloysius 
AKPAN, Blessing Marshall 
AKPAN, Blessing Okon 

AKPAN, Ima-Obong Daniel 
AKPAN, Philomina Mathias 
ARCHIBONG, Dorathy Effiong 

EDET, Christiana Emmanuel 
EDIKE, Miracle Peter 
EFFIONG, Solomon Joseph 

ENOH, Unyime Etim 
ESSIEN, Mmenyene Utibe 

GREEN, Gift Usen 
HENRY, Daniel James 
IBANGA, Joel Emmanuel 

INAM, Victoria Etukudo 

JEREMIAH, Joy Tommy  

MATHIAS, Kenneth Effiong 
MICHAEL, Favour Lami 
MICHAEL, Wisdom Emmanuel 

NKANTA, Ema Joseph 
ODEY, Peace Ogeyi 
OKON, Awu Julius 

PETER, Aniedi Udofot 
ROBERT, Udeme Henry 
UDO, Aniebiet Ibanga 

UDO, Edidiong Israel 
UDOMA, Ebong Godwin 

UKATA, Ekemini James 
USORO, Abasiama Etukudo 
 

 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

ASHIMOLE, Glory Onyinyechi 
BASSEY, Cornelia Donald 
BASSEY, Patience  

EDET, Grace Asukwo 
ETIM, Nkoyo Asuquo 
IBANGA, Ndifreke Sunday 

INYANG, Ezekiel Isidore 
INYANG, Glory Daniel 
JOHNDOUGLAS Amy Tamunotonye  

MAJOR, Abasifreke Sunday 
PETER, Kingsley Tobechukwu 
SAMMY, Iberedem Monday 

SAMPSON, Lydia Reuben 
SUNDAY, Emediong Uwem 

UDOFIA, Charles Ephraim 
UDOSEN, Grace Sunday 
 
Third Class Honours  
1 ESSIEN, Mercy Charles 
2 DAN, Emmanuel Mathias 

3 EDOR, Benedicta Eyare 
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B. Sc (Ed) Business Education (Office Management)   
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
DAVID, Glory  

EFFIONG, Wisdom Okoro 
JACKSON, Iniobong Roland 
JAMES, Mercy Essien 

TIMOTHY, Idara Victor 
UDOM, Abasiama Johnny 
UZOARU, Chikannele 

WILLIAMSON, Uduak Okon 

 
B. Sc (Ed) Business Education (Office Management)   

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

AKPANMBANG, Esther Okon 
ANTE, Mary Sunday 
ARCHIBONG, Ndifreke Solomon 
EDET, Utom-Obong Reuben 

EDUOK, Deborah Anietie 

EYO, Mmenyene Ime 
GABRIEL, Nsemeke Aniekan 
IKPABI, Gift Lucia 
IMOH, Abigail Emmanuel 
ITA, Inemesit Godwin 

MATTHEW, Abigail Edet 
OKON, Iniobong Enefiok 
UKO, Otobong Isaiah 
UKPE, Mary Henry 

UMOH, Uwemedimo Aniekan 

WILLIAM, Emmanuel Aniekan 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Business Education (Office Management)   
Third Class Honours  

OBOT, Ubong Nsikan 
UMOH, Abasiono Samuel 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Computer Education   
First Class Honours  
CHRISTIAN, Idongesit Friday 

 
B. Sc (Ed) Computer Education    
Second Class Honours  (Upper Division) 

AKPAN, Unwana Edet 
 
B. Sc (Ed) Computer Education    

Second Class Honours  (Lower Division) 
ATTAI, Idorenyin Akwaowo 
CLINTON, Odudu Ibanga 
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EDEM, Andrew Aniefiok 
EFFIONG, Aniekan Godwin 
EKANEM, Anthony Aniefiok 

NYONG, Akaninyene Sunday 
OTU, Idorenyin Okon 
UDOFA, Ezekiel Mathias  

UMOREN, Idaraesit Bassey 
USORO, Atim Ita 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Computer  Education   
Third Class Honours  
JAMES, Inyene Victor 

B. Sc (Ed) Technical Education (Elect/Elect Technology)  
Second Class Honours  (Upper Division) 
JAMES, Etietop James 

PAUL, Ubong Bassey 
UBAHA, Kufre Daniel 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Technical Education (Elect/Elect Technology)  
Second Class Honours  (Lower Division) 

EKONG, Peter Anthony 
UDOH, Solomon Eseme 
UDOKA, Paul Bassey 

 
B. Sc (Ed) Technical Education (Wood/Building)  
Second Class Honours  (Upper Division) 

AKPAN, Enwono-Abasi Okokon 
GEORGE, Emediong Godwin 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Technical Education (Wood/Building)  
Second Class Honours  (Lower Division) 
ESSIEN, Inieabasi Edet 

TOM, Helen Anthony 
UKPONG, Elizabeth Thomas 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Technical Education (Auto/Metal Technology)  
Second Class Honours  (Upper Division) 

INYANG, Emmanuel Akpan 
SAMPSON, Paul Friday 
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B. Sc (Ed) Technical Education (Auto/Metal Technology)  
Second Class Honours  (Lower Division) 
CHUKWU, Ikedichi Daniel 

ESSIEN, Abasi-Ekeme Emmanuel 
ETIM, Kufre Ndarake 
IBANGA, Blessing Ikpembe 

NNEJI, Ugochukwu Oko 
OFFIONG, Paul Effiong 
ROBERT, Abraham Udeme 

SIMEON, Isaac Chinweike 
TIMOTHY, Emayek Hezekiah 
UDOFFIONG, Godwin Michael 

UMOREN, Edidiong Nkereuwem 
 
B. Sc (Ed) Home Economics  

Second Class Honours  (Upper Division) 
AKPAN, Grace Michael 
BASSEY, Agape Ekere 

OTOYO, Asukwo Edet 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Home Economics  
Second Class Honours  (Lower Division) 
AKPAN, Abasiama Nduese 

ASUSE, Marjewel Stephen 
BASSEY, Owoibiangake Edet 
EDET, Rosemary Bassey 

EFFIONG, Faith Francis 
EKPENYONG, Aniebiet Cyril 
JONAH, Eno-Obong Etim 

OBI, Hannabel Unwanuyin 
OKAFOR, Peace Ngozi 
OKON, Idorenyin Ette 

USOROIDEM, Hosana Nyong 
UWAH, Agnes John 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Home Economics  
Third Class Honours   

LINUS, Imaobong Effiong 
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2020/2021 BEST GRADUATING STUDENTS  
FACULTY OF EDUCATION  

 

DEPARTMENT OF CURRICULUM EDUCATION 
 

B. A(Ed) ENGLISH  

First Class Honours  
CHIJIOKE, Faith Kenneth  
 

B. A(Ed) Fine Arts  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  
EKANEM, Eric Enobong 

 
B. A(Ed) Efik Ibibio  

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  
MICHAEL, Imaobong Sunday 
 

B. A(Ed) Religious Education   
First Class Honours  
ETTE, Blessing Nathan 
 

B. A(Ed) History   
Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  

ENEJI, Justine Unyang 
 

B. A (Ed) French    
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  

NDARAKE, Charles Usen  
 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Geography  
First Class Honours  

ADASI, Ucheawaji Ucheawaji 
 

B. Ed Guidance and Counselling 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
SOLOMON Christiana Princewill 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Economics 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
IDEM, Ubong Effiong 

 
B. Sc (Ed) Social Studies 
First Class Honours  

OROK, John Bassey  
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B. Sc (Ed) Geography   
Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  
ISONG, Amindianie Friday 

 

B. Sc (Ed) Political Science  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

EKANEM, Peter Nsikan 
 

DEPARTMENT OF EARLY CHILDHOOD AND SPECIAL EDUCATION  
 

B. Ed Special Education 
First Class Honours 
EDUOK, Meticulous David 

 
B. Ed Pre-Primary and Primary Education 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
OKON, Queen Unen 

 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL AND HEALTH EDUCATION  
 

B. Sc (Ed) Physical 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

UMOH, Imoh Sylvanus 
 

B. Sc (Ed) Health 
First Class Honours  
TOM, Etorobong Monday 

 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY AND LIBRARY SCIENCE  

 

B. LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
UDO, Emem Sunday 

 
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE EDUCATION  

 

B. Sc. (Ed) Biology  
First Class Honours  
ESSIEN, Gold Jackson 

 
B. Sc (Ed) Chemistry 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

UMOH, Emediong Edet 
 
B. Sc (Ed) Integrated Science  

First Class Honours  
EBONG, Idongesit Victor 
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B. Sc (Ed) Mathematics   
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
AKANG, Abasiama Stephen 

 
B. Sc (Ed) Physics  
First Class Honours  

IBANGA, Ibanga Donald 
 

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL EDUCATIONAL  
 

B. Sc. (Ed) Agricultural Education  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

TOM, Aniedi Cletus 
 
B. Sc. (Ed) Business Education (Accounting)  

First Class Honours  
NCHE, Ofibinky Boniface 
 
B. Sc (Ed) Business Education (Office Management)   
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
JACKSON, Iniobong Roland 

 

 

OVERALL BEST 
 
B. Sc (Ed) Integrated Science  
First Class Honours  

EBONG, Idongesit Victor 
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29TH CONVOCATION 
2020/2021 CONVOCATION LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 

SCHOOL OF CONTINUING EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 
 

DIPLOMA PROGRAMMES 

 
FACULTY OF LAW 

DIPLOMA IN LAW 
 

DISTINCTION 
JACOB, Elisha Ime 
 

CREDIT 

AKPAN, Moses God’swill 
AKPAN, Sukbetabasi Friday 
AKWAOWO, Nseabasi Samuel 

AUGUSTINE, Blessing Aniekan 
BASSEY Abasiekeme Jeremiah 
DICK, Emediong Mfon 

EDET, Edikan Aniedi 
EGBUHE, Ezinwanne Susan 

EKONG, Augusta Okon 
EKWERE, Blessing ime 
EMMANUEL, Best Maobughichi 

ETUK, Utomobong Chisom 
EYO, Akaninyene Eric 
EYO, Edaraobong Eno 

FRANK, Magdalene Asuquo 
FRED, Glory Macauley 

IWUJI, Laura Nmesoma 
IZONGUWU, Belief Dennis 
OKON, Gospel Nsikan 

OKON, Mercy Peter 
OKOYE, Mabel Chisom 
OKPOTO, Mkpoikanke Edet 

OROK, Emmanuel Orok 
UDO, Mfon Mark 

UKPONG,  Edidiong Michael 
UMOETUK, JoshuA Paul 
UTANG, Diana Etop 

UWAH, Godspower Godwin 
UWAKWE, Favour Ugochi 
UZOMA, Favour Chineyenwa 

WALTER, Mercy Sunday 

 

MERIT 
ADIELE, Pleasure Chinagozim 
ANYIN, Isaac Michael 

EFFIONG, Esther Bassey 
FRIDAY, Eno-Obong Paul 
IDUNG, Keresifon Ini 

MONDAY, Nsikanabasi Emmanuel 
NGIDI, Chinyere Emmanuella 
OBIOKU, Joshua Aniekan 

UDOUDO, Emefiok Ifiok 
UKAM, Precious Young 

USUNG, Victor Effiong 
 
 



2 
 

FACULTY OF SCIENCE 
 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOMEDICAL PHOTOGRAPHY 
DIPLOMA IN BIOMEDICAL PHOTOGRAPHY 
 

CREDIT 
AKPAN, Uduak Augustine 
AKPAN,Mercy Isaac 

ASUQUO, Kenneth Godwin 
ASUQUO, Uwakmfon Michael 

BABALOLA, Oluwatobi Oluwatileyin 
EKWERE, Grace Ime 
EMEZUO, Emmanuel Ugochukwu 

ESIN, Joshua William 
ETONG, Ndifereke Dennis 
HOPE, Nse-Obong Emmanuel 

INIOBONG, Faith Peace 
INYANG, Emediong Elijah 
NDUBUISI, Gift Nkeiruka 

NDUDIRIM, Ruth Daberechi 
OBIENYI, Emmanuel Chiemerie 
OFORJI, Prosper Chigozie 

OKON, Aniebet-Abasi Ifiok 
OMOIKHODION, David Eromosele 
PAULINUS, Victoria Blessing 

PETER, Emmanuel Joseph 
SUNDAY, Goodluck Joseph 
TITUS, Blossom Michael 

UDOH, Esther Daniel 
UMANA, Victoria Joseph 

UYA, Favour Anietie 
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MERIT 
 

AKPAN, Theresa Cornelus 

AMADI, Chizoba Melody 

DANIEL, Emediong Michael 
DAVID, Grace Uzoma 
EBUK, Edith Okokon 
EDET, Happiness Godwin 

EKPENYONG, Emmanuella Effiom 
EMMANUEL, Blessing Sylvester 

EMMANUEL, Chiamaka 
ETENG, Ikona Ikoi 

ETTAH, Grace Ogar 

IKECHI, Glamour Omasirichi 
LINUS, Pearl-Prisca Peremobore 
LIVINUS, Anita Onyekachukwu 

SUNDAY, Essien Koffi 
UMOH, Ignatius Kingdom 
UMOREN, Emediong Pearl 

USEN, Mary Mathias 
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FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH MANAGEMENT 
 
DIPLOMA IN ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH MANAGEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 
2019/2020 SESSION 
 

DISTINCTION 
GODFREY, Chiamaka 

 
CREDIT 
AKPAN, God’slove Paul 

ISAAC, Jane Onyeonoro 
 
 

MERIT 
ETIM, Esther Gregory 
 

DEPARTMENT OF WETLANDS AND WASTE MANAGEMENT 
DIPLOMA IN WETLANDS AND WASTE MANAGEMENT 
2019/2020 

 
MERIT 
ASUQUO, Janet Imaobong 
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FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCE 
 

DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
DIPLOMA IN PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
 

DISTINCTION 
EKONG, Idongesit Effionguna 
 

CREDIT 
AARON, Lucky Okon 

EFFIONG, Edidiong Okon 
ESSIEN, Imelda 
OKPON, Ubong Uwem 

SUNDAY, Uchechukwu Promise 
THOMAS, Ekpeno Emmanuel 
UNANAM, Solomon Okon 

 
MERIT 
 

CHINKATA, Precious Bola 

CHRISTO, Precious Imo 
ETIM, Christiana Uwem 
ETUKUDO, Itoro Robert 

KURUTE, Glad Kilsi 
SAMUEL, Idongesit Akpan 
UDO, Charity Henry 

WILLIE, Unyime Okon 
 

 

SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 
2018/2019 SESSION 
MERIT 

JONAH, Uyoeme Friday 
 
 

DIPLOMA IN PUBLIC FINANCE 
 

CREDIT 
CHIGBUNDU, Miracle Ihechi 

NDUBUISI, Nmesoma Favour 
 
 

 
DIPLOMA IN PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT 
 

DISTINCTION 
ESSIEN, Effiong John 
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SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 
2019/2020 SESSION 

 
CREDIT 
AKPAN, Enobong Joseph 

OKON, Abigail Bassey 
 
MERIT 

EDET, Ukeme Uko 
 

DIPLOMA IN INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 
 

MERIT 
ETIM, Enwongo Bassey 

TUBO, Tamuno alau Greatness 
 
 

DIPLOMA IN SOCIAL WORK AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
 
SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 

2019/2020 SESSION 
 

Distinction 
USENEKONG, Mfon 

 

CREDIT 
NYONG, Helen Effiong 
 
 

DIPLOMA IN ENVIRONMENT AND DEVELOPMENT 
SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 
2019/2020 SESSION 

 
MERIT 
BASSEY, Blessing Ita 
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FACULTY OF ARTS 

 
DEPARTMENT OF MASS COMMUNICATION  
 

DIPLOMA IN MASS COMMUNICATION  
CREDIT 
AKPAN, Charity Godswill 

ETUONO, Chukwuemeka Bernard 
GODSON, Maurice Enefiok 

IYOHO, Temple Uwem 
UZOIGWE, Anulika Ann 
 

MERIT 
EYO, Esther Unwana 
EZURIKE, Nneoma Jennifer 

OBIDINMA, Vivian Chineyenwa 
 
 

 

DIPLOMA IN INTERNATIONAL HISTORY/DIPLOMACY 
CREDIT 
CLETUS, Winifred Edet 

ODUDU, Esther Princess 
PIUS, Abasifreke Raphael 
 
 

MERIT 
 
OGBUKA, Ikechukwu Isaac 
OTUINYANG, Confidence Francis 

UKO, Blessing Emmanuel 
 

 
DEPARTMENT OF RELIGIOUS AND CULTURAL STUDIES 

 
DIPLOMA PROGRAMME 
CREDIT 

JIMMY, Ofonime Michael 
 
MERIT 

EMOH, Salomi Sunday 
FRED, Aniefiok Michael 
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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
 

FACULTY OF BASIC MEDICAL SCIENCES  
 

29TH CONVOCATION 
2020/2021 SESSION 

 

B.Sc (Hons) Anatomy 
 

First Class  
 

NWONYE, Alvin Paul 

UMOH, Ememobong Okon 
 

Second Class Upper  

ALLEN, Yakndara Emmanuel 

ASUQUO, Mmenyene Monday 

BASSEY, Mercy Emmanuel 

CHIMA, Gold Ugochi 

EDET, Ebunoluwa Ememobong 

EFFIONG, Abasiama Uwem 

EFFIONG, Mkpouto David 

ETIM, Udeme Etetim 

HARRISON, Ima-Obong Udo 

HORGAN, Victor Job 

ISRAEL, Imaobong Emmanuel 

OCHU, Chinede Ebubechukwu 

OJO, Iyabode Ebunoluwa 

OKON, Angela Abasiama 

OKON, Elizabeth Caesar 

ROBSON, Eno-Obong Udeme 

UDO, Alex Solomon 

UDOH, Edikan Bassey 

UDOINYANG, Lydia Ekanem 

UDOM, Atainyene Sunday 

UMOH, Ato-Abasi  Macauley 

USUKUMAH, Godslove Davidson 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
 

ABIANGA, Blessing Okon 

ASUAMA , Agnes Asukwo 

BASSEY, Christopher Eyo 

EBEH, Deborah Ihejiaka 

EDET, Blessing Edidiongabasi 

EKANEM, Imeanyanga Eno 

EKEFRE, Abigail Michael 

EKPENYONG, Ediomo Peter 

EKWERE, Emmanuel Aniefiok 

ESHIET, Emilia Emmanuel 

ETIM, Rajuno Osim 

ETO, Fortune Udeme 

ETUK, Enobong Emmanuel 

FRIDAY, Anieno Daniel 

GEORGE, Iniodu Akpan 

IDIONG, Gloria Pius 

JACOB, Isuho Ubokudom 

KATUMU, Ataisi Usenijah 

MICHAEL, Emediong Udo 

MOSES, Emmanuel Udemebong 

NGLASS, Blessing Ugbana 

OBIOKU, Abasifreke Joseph 

OFFIONG, Nsima Nelson 

OKON, Godwin  Peter 

OKON, Grace Okokon 

SAMUEL, Darlington Chiemezuo 

UDO, Better Abraham 

UDOFIA, Ndifreke Aniekan 

UDOFIA, Sifon Emmanuel 

UDOH, Patience Ekemini 

UMAHI, Esther Godwin 

UMANAH, Sarah Nicholas 

VURE, Kpobari Godslove 
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                                       Third Class  

ABASIEKONG, Israel Nseyo 

ARCHIBONG, Abasiodiong 

Uwem 

ASUQUO, Henry Isaac 

BOB, Blessing 

ESSANG, Smart Edet 

GODWIN, Abasikpongke 

Raphael 

IBOK, Victor Effiong 

IKPEME, Nsisong Ini 

JAMES, Esther Irosomoyu 

NNAH, John  Monday 

OBOT, Glory Ibanga 

OYONUMOH, Christian Effiong 

TOM, Ukpono Etop 

UMANA, Ubokobong Sunday 

 

 

B.Sc  (Hons) PHYSIOLOGY 
 

First Class  
 

WILSON, inemesit Imoh 

 

 

Second Class Upper  

AKPAN, Uduak Etim 

ARCHIBONG, Precious Aniefiok 

EKOH, Sophia Joseph 

ETUKUDO, Mfonobong David 

JACOB, Jennifer Idara 

JAMES, Etimbuk Paulinus 

Njah, Faith Ekipobasi 

NWACHUKWU, Chidimma Favour Obed 

OCHOWECHI, Racheal Odaliko 

OKO, Miracle Chioma 

PETER, Mfonobong Bassey 

SAMUEL, Kufre Ime 

UDO, Isaiah Edo 

UDO, Stella Bassey 

UDOFIA, Joyce Etim 

UDO-OKO, Abasiama Edet 

UDOUKPA, Saviour Samuel 

UFOT, Faith Monday 

UMOREN, Edikan  Kenneth 

UTI, Peace Nonso  
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Second Class Lower  

ABIA, Miracle David 

AKPAINYANG, Nsibiakowo Udoyen 

ASADA, Paul Etim 

BASSEY, Theresa Paul 

DANIEL, Blessing Friday 

EMIEMOKUMOR, Prince Egolukumor 

ETUKENYIN, Immaculata Gregory 

EZEOBI, Veronica Ogechukwu 

FORTUNE, Kenneth Chiguzorom 

HARRISON, Mfonobong Udo 

IDIONG, Semmade-Abasi Aniefiok 

ISAAC, Joseph Blessing 

JAMES, Happiness Friday 

JUMBO, Glory Ita 

LAWRENCE, Ogochukwu Favour 

NNAJIOFOR, Chiyeaka Felista 

NWEKE, Perfect Nwachi 

ODOEMENE, Graciala Amarachi 

OGUAKA, Augustine Onyebuchi 

OKON, Ifiokobong  Michael 

PAUL, Destiny Paul 

SUNDAY, Ekomobong Michael 

TOM, Joshua Moses 

TOMMY, Mabel Udo 

UDOH, Itoro-Obong Alfred 

UDO-OFFIONG, Stephanie James 

UKEME, Dorcas Anieno 

UMOREN, Joshua Augustine 

USANGA, Aniekeme Francis 

WILLIAMS, Blessing Etim 

 

Third Class   
ABANG, Etieno Sunday 

ANIEFIOK, Tessy Uyiobong 

BASSEY, Blessing Edem  

EGWUEKWE, Chibueze Richard 

EKANEM, Ememobong Emmanuel 

EKANEM, Ottobong Ekere 

EKARIKA, Victor Okon 

EYO, Caroline Asuquo 

FRANK, Virtue Iniobong 

ITA, Uforo Joshua 

JOHN, Edidiong Mfon 

JOHNSON, Helen Nse-Abasi 

NDAH, Florence Linus 

NYONG, Divine Simeon 

ODIONG, Emmanuel Cletus 

SAMUEL, Doris Jintere 

UDO, Ekikere Sunday 

UDOEKONG, Ekemini Anthony 

UDOEKONG, Ignatius Ignatius 

UDOMBOM, Nsidibe Enyenema 

UKO, Esther Edwin 
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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
 

 

29TH CONVOCATION 
 

BEST GRADUATING STUDENT  
FACULTY OF SCIENCE 

 

B.Sc ANATOMY 
 

FIRST CLASS HONOURS  
 

NWONYE, Alvin Paul 
 

 
B.Sc PHYSIOLOGY 
 

FIRST CLASS HONOURS  
 
WILSON, inemesit Imoh 

 



UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
 

29TH CONVOCATION 

2020/2021 CONVOCATION LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 
 

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING 

 
DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING POWER & 

MACHINES 
 
B. ENGINEERING (HONS) (ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

FIRST CLASS  
 
AKANG, Imo Stephen 
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
 
AJALI, Dominic 

AKPAN, Ekerete Peter 
AKPAN, Nsidibe Friday 
ARCHIBONG, Akwaima Bassey 

ARCHIBONG, Mmenyene Samuel 
AUGUSTINE, Paul Godwin 
AWANGA, Francis Excel 

CHUKWUMA, Prince Ifeanyi 
EDET, Hope Linus 
EFFIONG, Effiong Etim 

EFFIONG, Samuel Samuel 
EMMANUEL, Ifiok Udoh 
ESHIET, Saviour Anthony 

ESSIEN, Scholastica Mathias 
ESSIEN, Uwemedimo Bassey 

ETOK, Alexander Augustine 
FRANCIS, Frankline 

GEORGE, Blessing Joseph 

IBOKETTE, Dominic Gilbert 
IME-NTA, Victor 
JOHN, Edikan Aniekan 

MBRE, David Edet 
MORRISON, Emmanuel Anietie 
MOSES, Aniefiok Daniel 

OFFIONG, Glory Ime 
OFFIONG, Joseph Edeminam 
OKORONKWO, Chinwendu Joy 

OKOYE, Chinonso 
ONYEBUEKE, Onyedikachi Charles 
UDO, Samuel Nkpoikanke 

UMOH, Ekpeno Johnny 
WADIRI, Morgan Kems 

WILLIE, Mfonabasi Udo 
WILSON, Hope Udo 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
 

AKPAKA, Daniel Joseph 
AKPAN, Unwanabasi Frederick 

AKPAUSO, Victor Atauyo 
ASUQUO, Emmanuel Gabriel 
ATADA, Collins Edet 

BASSEY, Abraham Effiong 
BENJAMIN, Aniekan Sunday 
EFFIONG, Abasiama Obong 

EKANEM, Ediomo-Obong Ernest 
EKUMA, Daniel Orji 
ELOM, Ezekiel Victor 

ESAN, Feyishayo Adewumi 
ESHIET, Daniel Ekom 
EYOH, Edikan Dominic 

EZEKIEL Imoh 
FRANK, John Friday 
HOGAN, Solomon Mesembe 

IKPAT, Akanimo Emmanuel 
INYANG, Itorobong Emmanuel 

INYANG, Promise Augustine 
INYANG, Unyeme Ime 

MOFFAT, Joseph Sunday 
NDARAKE, George Akanimoh 
OBONG, Samuel Emmanuel 

OCHUI, Princewill Patrick 
OMEH, Gabriel Joseph 
ONEN, Sunday Ujong 

SHALOM, Williams Danso 
THOMAS, Itoro Clement 
UDOAKA, Emmanuel Udo 

UDOHAYA, Idaresit Samuel 
UDOUSORO, Abasiama Ubon 
UMANAH, Macjoe 

UMOH, Mfon-Obong Malachy 
VICTOR, Gideon Udoh 
WALTER, Nsikak Effiong 

WILLIAM, Emmanuel Augustine 
WILLIAM, Nsikak Effiong 

 

 

 

THIRD CLASS  

 
AKPAN, Martin Sunday 
ASUQUO, Anieofon Emmanuel  

BEN, Promise Ime 
EDIMEH, Kelvin Unemi 
EFFANGA, Sampson Godwin 

ETTEBONG, Utibe Okon 
GEORGE, George Emmanuel 
SAM, Idopino Effiong 

UMOH, Victor Nsima 
 
 

 

 
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD ENGINEERING 

B. ENGINEERING (HONS) FOOD ENGINEERING 
 

FIRST CLASS  
 

BASSEY, Naomi Effiong 
 

 

 



 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  

 
AKPANENO, Imeobong Israel 
ETIM, Abasiama Alphonsus 

IBANGA, Joseph Mbat 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  

 
AKPAN, Uwana Esther 
BROWN, Joy Caleb 

EKPENYONG, Daniel 
FRANKSON, Blessing Okon 
OKWONG, Godwin Bassey 

PETER, Idorenyin Enefiok 
UDOH, Daniel Daniel 
USHIE, Emmanuel Abebekong 
 

THIRD CLASS  
 

ATABANG, Idongesit Okon 
NYONG, Ndianabasi Raphael 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 
B. ENGINEERING (HONS) CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 
2020/2021 
 

FIRST CLASS  
 

EMAH, Daniel Uyoatta 
UGBAJA, Chinemerem Marycynthia 
 
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  

 
ABIYAK, Charity Nkamanse  
AGBAI-FRANK, Melissa Otito 

AKPAN, Agnes Sylvester 
AKPAN, Christian Hezekiah 

AKPAN, Emmanuel Effiong 
ALEXANDER, Abasiakara eno, 
BESONG, Patrick Okabe 

EDEM, Wisdom Edet 
EDWARD, Ebenezer Sylvester 
ESSIEN, Uwana Bright 

EYO, Kingsley Nneemnaut 
ILECHUKWU, Tochukwu Samuel 
ISAAC, Ndikpongke Aniefiok 

JOHNSON, Noble Winner 
MANKERE, Blessing Monday 

MOSES, Emmanuel Godwin 
NYONG, calvary Alex 

OFFIONG, Emmanuel Effiong 
PETER, Idara Sylvanus 
SIMON, Samuel Edet 

TERHEMBA, Sughnen 
UBANI, Chidinma Sharon 
UDOAKANG, Mercy Friday 

UDOFIA, Iniobong Henshaw 
UDOH, Ekpeno Sunday 
UMOREN, Ofofonono Okon 

 

 



 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
 
ADIAKA, Cynthia Chinecherem 

ASANANA, Joseph George 
ASUQUO, Abigail Friday 
AWOU, Joy Elaye 

BAKARE, Abdulai Ismaila 
BASSEY, Emmanuel Edet 

BASSEY, Ti-Abasi Francis 
DANIEL, Uwa Okokon 
EDET, Christiana Aloysius 

EKONG, Dorcas Innocent 
EKPO, Saviour Eyen 
ESSANG, Saviour Etim 

HILLARY, Charlie Uduak 
JOHN, John Edet 
KINGSLEY, Bassey Israel 

MKPE, Nicholas Okwe 

NKAMANSE, Ezekiel Daniel 

NKONYEKOKWU, Joel EHIONYEDWE 
NWAFOR, Obinna Hillary 
NYA, Joshua Asuquo 

OFFIONG, Paul Anselem 
ROBERT, Afolashakin Bayo 

SUNDAY, Samuel Monday 
TEMITOPE, Ayokunle Festus 
THOMPSON, Blessing Effiong 

UBOM, Lawrence Sunday 
UDUNG, Victor Okon 
UKPONG, Abasienyene Emmanuel 

UMOH, Inimfon Sunny 
UMOH, Roland Eroure 
USUNGURUA, George Francis 

WILSON, Mmenim Udobong 
 
 

THIRD CLASS  
 
AKPAN, Saviour Michael 

OSIFO, Ivie Michelle 
UMOH, Faith Emmanuel 
 

 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
B. ENGINEERING (HONS) MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

2020/2021 
 

FIRST CLASS  
 

EDEM, Joseph Peter 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 



 
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
 

ABIANWA, Godwin Ita 

ANWANAKAK, Emmanue Uzo 
AONDONA, Philip Tahavnaadoo 
ARCHIBONG, Ubong Ekpe 

BASSEY, Akwamfon Mfon 
BASSEY, Mfon Anietie 

DAWSON, Wisdom Isong 
EBU, Ekom-Obong Mfonabasi 
EDET, Odudu Patrick 

EFFIONG, Akaninyene 
ESSIEN, Ezekiel Iboro 
ETTE, Iniubong Joseph 

ETUK, Miracle Samuel 

INYANG, Ubong Bassey 
JOHN-UDOH, Immenyeneabasi Favour 
MFON, Jeremiah Akpan 

NWALA, Noble Nnaemeka 
OBASI, John Nnaemeka 

OGBONNAYA, Kelechi Nnanna 
SAMUEL, Godwin 
SUNDAY, Nsikak Uduak 

UDO, Ndiana-abasi etim 
UDOETTE, Joseph Lawrence 
UDOUDO, Augustine Patrick 

 
 
SECOND CLASS LOWER  

 
AKWA, Kingsley Nsikan 
ANNIE, Alfred Sunday 

DUFF, Samuel Enobong 
EBONG, Wisdom Anthony 
EFFIONG, Godwin Asukwo 

EFIOK, Daniel Iyamba 
EKANEM, Etorobong Ededem 
EKANEM, Ifure Friday 

EKPO, Nsikak Augustine 
EKPOTT, Uwemedimo Peter 

ELENWO, Melvin Godwill 
ETUK, Mmenieabasi Edet 

ETUKAKPAN, Evangel Asiunukagh 
IDOWU, Gbolade Shem 

MBIBI, Elisha Felix 
NWUGO, John Chidiebere 
ONUIGWE, Nnamdi Prince-Martins 

SIMON, Victor Monday 
THOMPSON, Ekomobong Christopher 
UKPE, Etiene Udo 

UKPONG, Abasifreke Promise 
UMANA, Emmanuel Sunday 

UMOH, Victor Edet 
WILLIAM, Ofonime Alfred 

 
 

THIRD CLASS  

 
ALEXANDER, Otobong James 

EGETE, Christian Inomo 
ENYINNAYA, George Chibuzor 
ETUK, Clifford Victor 

ETUKUDO, Mbet Francis 
NATHANIEL, Joseph Friday 
OGHENE, Nathaniel Eferhire 

PETER, Mbengemfon John 
UDONWA, Eno-Obong Arthur 
UMOH, Ubong Okon 
 

 



 
 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 
B. ENGINEERING (HONS) (CIVIL ENGINEERING) 
2020/2021 
 

FIRST CLASS 
  

AKPAN, Wisdom Uwem 

STEPHEN, Godwin Cornelius 
UDO, Nsikak Mfon 
 

 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  

 
AKPABIO, Ime Peter 
AKPAN, Michael Friday 

AKPAN, UBONGABASI E| 
ARCHIBONG, Daniel Effiong 
ARCHIBONG, Donald Edet 

BASSEY, Oliver John 
CHUKWU, Boniface Amah 
DOMINIC, Goodness Monday 

EBONG, Michael Michael 
EDIDIONG, Imoette Ekanem 
EKONG, Christian Israel 

ESUH, Peter Okon 
ETIM, Elijah Anietie 
ETIM, Idongesit Gideon 

ETIM, Ubong-Abasi Enefiok 
ETTE, Enobong Akpakip 

GABRIEL, Saviour Xavier 
INYANG, Nsidibe Christopher 
MACAULEY, Victor Tom 

NENJI, Eyuoyuo Chris 

NKANANG, Abraham Mfon 
NWAFOR, Chinedu Nelson 

OBIJIAKU, Thankgod 
OBOT, Ikankeabasi Inemesit 
OGWO, Darlington Hezekiah 

OKORO, D’lovings Ifeanyi 
OTOYO, Otoyo Esekak 
PETER, Aniebiet Bassey 

PETER, Idorenyin Okon 
SMART, Ukeme Aniefiok 
UBA, Anthony Augustine 

UDEMBA, Emmanuel Anene 
UDO, Jabez Emmanuel 
UDODUNG, Nsikak Jonathan 

UDOETTE, Ediomi Michael 
UDOFIA, Etieno Bassey 

UDOFIA, Odudu Ukere 
UFAN, Comfort Obot 
UMOH, Ndianie Michael 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 



 
SECOND CLASS LOWER  

 
ABRAHAM, Uduak Effiong 
ADAM, Bright Sunday 

AKPAN, Michael Vicent 
AKPAN, Oto-Obong Edem 
ARCHIBONG, Daniel Edem 

ARCHIBONG, Inibehe Mfon 
ASUQUO, Nsikan Mfon 

ATAT, Augustine Sylvanus 
BASSEY, Aniebiet Anthony 
BASSEY, Antigha William 

BERNARD, Chisom Martins 
CHRISTIAN, Alvan Okechukwu 
DAN, Dan Jacob 

DUKE, Francis Effiong 
EFFIONG, Iniobong Amadi 
EFFIONG, Patrick Dominic 

EFIOM, Inibehe Nkaimaha 
EKONG, Mmemekabasi Godwin 
EKONG, Moses Moses 

EKPO, John Paul 
ENANGUDO, Ekemini Friday 
ESSIEN, Wisdom Paulinus 

ETIBENG, Samuel Johnson 
ETIM, David Akpan 
ETUK, Elija Daniel 

ETUKUDO, Uboho Etop 
HENSHAW, Edem-Ita Richard 

IREK, Wisdom Esongha 
ITAKETOR, Ebietubong Asuquo 

JAMES, Iniobong Isaac 
JOSEPH, Enwongo-Abasi Nseobong 
KOFFI, Ukemeobong Essien 

NDUKU, Onukak Mfon 
NELSON, Stephen Friday 

NMECHA, Onuoha Victor 
OBITE, Charles Emmanuel 
OCHUMODE, Peter Wohuowo 

OKON, Saviour Effiong 
OLAJOBI, Bolaji Ismail 
ONYEKWE, Happiness Odichi 

PATRICK, Ezekiel Umoren 
SPENCER, Ekom Leo 
SUNDAY, Mbuotidem Ini 

TABE, Elijah Tabe 
THOMAS, Uwem Sunday 
TOM, Ubong Sunday 

UBOKUDOM, Ubokudom Sunday 
UDOM, Bassey Archibong 
UKO, Isaiah Isaac 

UKPUHO, Emaediong Aniekan 
UMOH, David David 
UMOH, Mkpoisonke Sylvanus 

USORO, Kenneth Patrick 

 
 
THIRD CLASS  

 
EKPENYONG, Christian Okon 
ERIC, Jerry Ekponoabasi 

INYANG, Idongesit Patrick 
MICHAEL, Nsikak Uko 
PETER, Ekwere Ekwere 

PETER, Kingsley Maurice 
SAM, Idongesit Okon 
SUNDAY, Wisdom Augustine 

UDOH, Nsikak Donatus 
 
 
 

 



 
 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER ENGINEERING 
B. ENGINEERING (HONS) (COMPUTER ENGINEERING) 
2020/2021 
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER 
  

ANTIGHA, Godwin Effiong 
ARCHIBONG, Maria Anthony 
CHUKWU, Godbless Joseph 

EMMANUEL, Glory Praise 
ESSANG, Anne Usang 
EWIM, Promise Chidera 

IBEH, Johnpaul Chinecherem 
IDIONG, Esangubong Jimmy 
INWEK, Imoh Anietie 

INYANG, NtimbuK Ime 
LAWSON, Ndiana-Abasi Jacob 
NJOKU, Kemdirim Chimdiebube 

NTEM, Kenyor Komommo 
OCHU, Williams Faithful 
ONOBOH, Saviour Sabastian 

TASIE, Darlington Christian 
TWILLIE, Victor Winner 
UDOH, Ifiok Nkereuwem 

 
SECOND CLASS LOWER  

 
AFEJUKU, Otsemaye Domino 
AIWE, Richard Alex 

AKPAN, Mfonobong Moses 
ANWANA, John Bassey 
BENSON, Nelen Ansselem 

EKIM, Alexander Anthony Udom 
ETIM, Emeti Sunday 
ETIM, Etimbuk Umana 

ETIM, Samuel Cletus 
ETUK, Edidiong Michael 
ETUKUDO, Wilfred Patrick 

ETUKUDOH, Fabian Fabian 
GBAJI, Charles Matiki 
JOHN, James Samuel 

JOSHUA, Idara-Obong Ifiok 
NYONG, Daniel Bassey 

NYONG, Torobong Nyong 
NZE, Chiehiura, Basil 

NZEADIBE, Ifeanyi Simon 
OKO-JAJA, Gilbert 
OKON, Francisca Christopher 

OKON, Ukponoabasi Akaninyene 
OSARO, Micah Koo 
PATRICK, Micah Inemesit 

PAUL, Saviour Oliver 
SOLOMON, Glory Awajiya 
UDOEKPO, Samuel Ndifreke 

UDOH, mercy Ime 
UGBE, Emmanuel Peter 
UMOH, Mfonobong Nkamanse 

UYOUKO, Abasifreke Ini 

 
 
 

THIRD CLASS  
 

ASUQUO, Silas Umoh 
EDEM, Emmanuel Paul 
IBANGA, Saviour Nseobong 

ODU, Nelson Eyo 
OKWUKWU-DIDIA, Laurent Oki 
UDO, Uduakobong Okon 

 
 



 
DEPARTMENT OF PETROLEUM ENGINEERING 

B. ENGINEERING (HONS) (PETROLEUM ENGINEERING) 
2020/2021 
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
 

BASSEY, Mary Inyang 
UDOMA, Clement Ebong 

 
     

SECOND CLASS LOWER  

 
BASSEY, Emediong James 
EDET, Isreal 

ESU, Emmanuel Okon 
 
 
 

 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING 
B. ENGINEERING (HONS) (AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING) 

(FARM POWER, MACHINERY AND PROCESSING) 
2020/2021 
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
 
AKPAN, Effiong Charles 

EKONG, James Anthony 
OKON, InI Sunday 
 
 

 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
 
ABRAHAM, Edidiong Anietie 

BASSEY, Princewill Mfoniso 
DAN, Idara Ita 
ENANG, Nathaniel Edet 

JUDE, Favour Ini 
OBOT, Idara George 

SIMEON, Inemesit Samuel 
 
 

THIRD CLASS  

 
EDET, Collins Sunday 
EDWARD, Salome Udo 

 
 

 

 
 



 
 

 
2018/2019 SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY 
B. ENGINEERING (HONS) 
 

DEPARTMENT: CHEMICAL ENGINEERING  
B. ENGINEERING CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 
 

THIRD CLASS  
 
ESSIEN, Ubon Patrick 
 

 
 

2019/2020 SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY 
B. ENGINEERING (HONS) 
 

DEPARTMENT: ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING  

B. ENGINEERING ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 
 
 

 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
 

ASUQUO, Oto-Obong Emah 
 

DEPARTMENT: PETROLEUM ENGINEERING  
B. ENGINEERING PETROLEUM ENGINEERING 
 

 

FIRST CLASS  
WILSON, Godstime Mbosowo 
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
ADEGOKE, Oluwagbemi Rilwan 

AKPAN, Kufre Idorenyin 
AKWAOWO, Goodnews Michael 
ANWANA, Ima-Obong Edem 

BENSON, Sonia Etim 
EKERE, Utibeobong James 
ESSIEN, Blaise Hilary 

MATTHEW, Christian Ita 
NWACHUKWU, Emmanuel Leonard 
OBI, Charles Kosisochukwu 

PIUS, Ima-Abasi Joseph 
SAMPSON, Nancy Ita 

WILLIE, Unyime Philip 
 
SECOND CLASS LOWER 

AKPAN, Christopher Joseph  
EKERE, Utibeobong James 
FELIX, Nathaniel Owoedinyene 



PRINCEWILL, Sokonte Mabel 
UTOH, Imo-Obong Elijah 
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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
 

29TH CONVOCATION 
    

FACULTY OF ARTS  
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH 
 

B. A. (Hons) English  

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
ABIA, Mmenyene Joseph 
AKPAN, Akam Sunday 

AKPAN, Charity Hezekiah 
ANOSIKE, Udoka Catherine  
ANTHONY, Ita Mary 

BASIL, Ubong Kingsley  
BASSEY, Ekpema Ime 
BASSEY, Favour Okon 

BASSEY, Roseline Bassey 
BASSEY, Unwana Bassey 
DANIEL, Idongesit Effiong 

EDEMUMOH, Happiness Edet 
EKPE, Deborah Ekpenyong 

ETIM, Aniebietobong Anam 
ETIM, Iboro Edet 
IGWE, May Kingsley 

ISOKARIARI, Choice Diepiriye  
JONATHAN, Joy Gideon 
NKIM, Dorcas Edet 

OKON, Abigail Etim 
OKON, Comfort Idorenyin 
OKON, Sifon Anthony 

ONWUHA, Ogechukwu Anthony 
SUNDAY, Paulinus Uko 
SUNNY, Godswill 

UDO, Mfreke Uwem 
UDOFA, Emaido Pius 
UDOMA, Samuel Okpoho 

UTIBEIMA, Ememobong Fidelis 
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B. A. (Hons) English  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  

ABIDIAK, Arit Amana 
AKPAN, Blessing Godian 
AKPAN, Mercy Effiong 

AKPANTA, Lilian Emmanuel 
ANDEM, Victor-Nyong Okon 
ANWANA, Peace Sunday 

ASUQUO, Hope Asuquo 
BASSEY, Anthonia Edet 

BASSEY, Emem Victor 
EDET, Idongesit Eni 
EFFIONG, Emma Nse 

EFFIONG, Glory Ekaette 
EKPOH, Edidiong Friday 
ERE, Waribenimoere Favour Gana 

ESHIET, Wilson Samuel 
ESSIENUMOH, Yaknseobot Hope 
ETIM, Dorcas Aniefiok 

ETIM, Emmanuel Bassey 
EZE, Vitalis Ezeakachi  
IGWE, Merit 

IKOKS, Samuel Samuel 
IMEH, Happiness Akpan 
JOB, Aniedi Effiong 

LAZARUS, Elijah Okon 
MBANG, Edidiong Kofi 
MBUK, Ini-Obong Victor 

Moses, Inemesit Stephen 
OKO, Nnenna Aleke 

OKON, Blessing Christian 
OKON, Sifon-Abasi Mbakara 
SABO, Deborah Talatu 

SAM, Victory Chisom 
SAMUEL, Elvis Osaigbovo 
SUNDAY, Esther Ubong 

TASIE, Chinwendu Urenna 
UDENWOKE, Ginika Jecinta 
UDO, Betini Okon 

UDOFIA, Esther Dempster 
UGBALA, Nneeze  
WILSON, Uduakobong Effiong 

 
 

B. A. (Hons) English  

Third Class Honours  
ANIEFIOK, Happiness Ubong 
ASUQUO, Imaobong Etim 

BASSEY, Ekomabasi Ephraim 
BASSEY, Stella Victor 

EDUAT, Oto-Obong Udeme 
EFFIONG, Inyene Joseph 
EKANEM, Mayen Famous 

EKONG, Israel Effiong 
EKPE, Elizabeth Otu 
EKUKAN, Faith Anietie 

ESSANG, Roseline Ime 
ETANG, Eduwem Janet 
JACKSON, Victoria Bright  

JOSHUA, Imoh Essien 
KOKO-BASSEY, Victoria John 
OGBODO, Felicia Margaret 

UDUK, Mmenyeneobong Eno 
 

SUPPLEMENTARY 
2019/2020 ACADEMIC SESSION 

 
B. A. (Hons) English  

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  
AKPAN, Edidiong Udeme 

 

B. A. (Hons) English  
Third Class Honours  
DICKSON, Mbosowo Umoren 

DONATUS, Victoria James 
IDORENYEN, John Umanah 
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DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN LANGUAGES 
 

B. A. (Hons) French   
First Class Honours  

OKOROAFOR, Charity Nwanneka 
 

B. A. (Hons) French   
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
AKPABIO, Emmanuel Emmanuel 

EDET, Abasi-Eno Asuquo 
EKPE, Blessing Inuaesiet 
ETIM, Enwongo-Abasi Jeremiah 

INNOCENT, Mercy Ekaette 
IYEUWA, Fortune Chinem 

JEREMIAH, Hellen Okon 
TIM, Ime Okon 
UMANA, Esther Felix 

UWA, Idotenyin Aniekan 
 

B. A. (Hons) French   
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

EFFIOK, Nduyeabasi Samuel 
EKPE, Enobong Asuquo 
ETOR, Blesing Umana 

EYO, Uduak Ibanga 
IBANGA, Dorcas Godwin 
IBANGA, Inemesit Okon 

IFEANYI, Happiness Uchechi 
LUKE, Ruth Joseph 
NNAH, Blessing Aniedi 

SAMBO, Michael Alexander 
UDOH, Miracle Monday 
UDOH, Nadia Samuel 

UKPAI, Favour Kalu 
UKUKWU, Elsahannah Ekeuwaronu 

 
B. A. (Hons) French   
Third Class Honours  

EFFIONG, Victoria Anthony 
ENOBONG, Joseph Udofia 
IKWEI, Patience Umoh 

JEREMIAH, Itoro Friday 
UDOH, Susanna Eno-Obong 
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DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY AND INTERNATIONAL STUDIES  
 

B. A. (Hons) History and International Studies  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
ABANG, Doreen Ukeme 

AGBAKE, Eseoghene 
AKPAN, Rose Joseph 
AMANAMA, Saviour Ekpo 

COLLINS, Ekeminimfon Ime 
EKEREUWEM, Unwana Dennis 
EKPENYONG, Mary Etim 

EZEALA, Blessing Chioma 
IMEH-UDOH, Comfort Precious 
ISHAKU, Favour Yusuf 

OKAFOR, Charles Somtoochukwu 
OKONKWO, Chinenye Joy 
OSARIEMEN, Nancy Osasumwen 

UDOH, Isaac Sylvanus 
UDOMA, Edikan Victoria  
 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

AKAH, Emem Jonah 
AKPAKPAN, Joel Gabriel 
AKPAN, Blessing Ubong 

AKPAN, Christiana Solomon 
AKPAN, Edikan Friday 
AKPAN, Emmanuel Cletus 

AKPAN, Mbuotidem Marshall 
AKPATA, Amos Emmanuel 
AKWARA, Chidinma Rosemary 

ALLEN, Gloria Chigala 
ALOBELE, Angel Chinelo 
ASANGA, Emmanuel Ediomi 

ASUQUO, Mfreke Asuquo 
ATAEKONG, Edikan Anthony 

BASSEY, Victor Mbet 
BEN, Victoria Akpan 
DAVID, Mayen Akpan 

DAYA, Baridule Paul 
DIXON-UMO, Ofofonono Tony 
DOMINIC, Abasi-Ifreke John 

DOUGLAS, Ibilate Tonye 
EDEM, Itoro Enefiok 
EDET, Esther Boniface 

Second Class Honours  
(Lower Division) (Contd.) 

EDWARD, Blessing James 
EDET, Ofonime Cornelius 
EKAH, Glory Godwin 

EKANEM, Tila-Josh Sunny 
EKANEM, Utibe Ekanem 
EKERE, Aniekpeno Idorenyin 

EKON, Blessing Innocent 
EKPENYONG, Stephanie Edet 

EKPO, Ini-Obong Francis 
EKPO, Rachel Emmanuel 
ELAIGWU, Patrick Bethel 

EMELIFONWU, Rita Awele 
ENDERSON, Emediong Ntiedo 
ESSIEN, Edidiong Isong 

ESSIEN, Ima-Obong Edet 
ESSIEN, Daniel Sylvanus 
ETEFIA, Evelyn Lawrence 

ETIFIT, David Temple 
ETIM, Michael Joseph 
ETIM, Unenobong Emmanuel 

ETOK, Idongesit Nathaniel 
FENIBO, Beula Gogo 
GEORGE, Abasi-Ono Bassey 

IGWE, Victoria Eberechi 
IKPAM, Emameiwa Toritseju 
IKPE, Precious Freeday 

IHEANACHO, Doris Chimdiebere 
ISIP, Idongesit Joseph  

JIMMY, Emmanuel Edet 
JOHN, Victory Aniedi 
MATTHEW, Felicia Utukubor 

MBA, Wisdom 
MOSES, Etima Esther 
NTUK, Ubong Bassey 

NYONG, Glory PAtrick  
OFFONG, Raphael Akpan 
OKAFOR, Chioma Sandra 

OKON, Hossana Ime 
OKON, Mfonobong Solomon 
OKPODIGHI, Victor Effiong 

OLISA, Chiemerie Favour 
ORJI, Cyril Esseni  
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Second Class Honours  

(Lower Division) (Contd.) 
ORUGBO, Mercy Afuevugoghene 
OTUOKON, Etete Alfred 

OYOSORO, Peace Okon 
SADIQ, Almansur Itopa 
SAMUEL, Precious Edidiong 

SHIMBE, Jersoo Stephen 
SOLOMON, Basil O. 

SUNDAY, Ikouwem Etop 
UBEYE, Emmanuel Lawrence 
UDOH, Eno 

UDOSEN, Ekaette Godwin 
UDUMA, Sonia Ogechi 
UGORJI, Kelechi Favour 

UKO, Uwakmfon Micah 
UKPE, Wisdom Ifiok 
UKPO, Mbuotidem Moses 

UMOETTE, Itoro David 
UNDIKAYE, Adorkia Glory 
UZOEFUNA, Chidera Sandra 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF LINGUISTICS AND NIGERIAN LANGUAGES   
 

B. A. (Hons) Linguistics   
First Class Honours  

WILLIAM, Itoro-Abasi Aniefiok 
 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

AKINYEMI, Elizabeth Tope  
AKPABIO, Abasiama Iboro 
AKPAN, Joy Theresa 

ARCHIBONG, Emem Victory  
BEN, Helen Efiok 
DAGOGO, Kate Fubara 

EDET, Dora Joseph 
EDET, Moses Gordian 
EDU, Hope Asukwo 

EFFIONG, David Okon 
ELIJAH, God’sfavour Monday 
ETIM, Esther Gregory 

ETUK, Samuel Albert 
GEORGE, Godswill Kalu 
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Second Class Honours (Upper Division) (Contd.) 
HANSON, Blessing Anselem 

INYANG, Itoro Solomon 
JAMES, Miracle Oluebube 
JOSEPH, Christiana Dominic 

JOSEPH, Grace Felix  
MBONG, Ofonime Supremace 
NWANGELE, Chidimma Princess 

NYOHO, Uduak-Obong Etim 
NYOYOKO, Unyime Raymond 

OFFIONG, Goodness David 
OKOKON, Ekemini Enefiok 
OKON, Blessing Bassey 

OKON, Blessing Joseph  
OLADOSU, Christiana Taye 
OTU, Edidiong Okon 

RAPHAEL, Kelvin Tyler 
SUNDAY, Blessing Edet 
UKPONG, Mildred Michael 

UMOSONG, Star-ivy Umosong 
 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

AKPAKWA, Eno-Obong Akan 
AKPAN, Tony Nsikak 
AMABEOKU, Anita Tamunokubie 

ANAMETI, Angela Bassey 
ARCHIBONG, Abasifreke Joseph 
ASUQUO, Emem Ekpenyong 

ASUQUO, Prophet Aniedi 
AUSQUO, Blessing Ime 

AWHEN, Akpana Justina 
BASSEY, Justina Sunday 
BASSEY, Victoria Edet 

BROWN, Iniobong Ubong 
COLLINS, Agnes Imaobong 
DANIEL, Marcellinus Mark 

EDEM, Gideon Edet 
EDET, Etiene Peter 
EDET, Ruth George 

EFFIONG, Augustina Augustine 
EFFIONG, Bokime Ebong 
EFFIONG, Eno Edet 

ENEFIOK, Emmanuel Aniekan 
ENEWARA, Comfort okon 

Second Class Honours  

(Lower Division) (Contd.) 

ESUH, Eno-Mfon Friday 
EYO, Etima Francis  

EYO, Joseph Joseph 
EYO, Wonders Emmanuel  
EZEKIEL, Aniekere Monday 

GIBSON, Victoria Ekarika 
GODWIN, Esther Chinenye 
JAMES, Moses Edet 

JOHN, Sophia Ntiedo 
JOSEPH, Nneka Juliet 
LAWSON, Esther Monday 

MBAGWU, Miracle Chidiebube 
MONDAY, Uduak Udo 
NKPALA, Favour Gideon 

NSA, Favour Augustine 
NWOSU, Ezinne Cynthia 
NYA, Richard Ekpenyong 

OFONIME, Comfort Archibong 
OGEM, Juliet John 

OGWOR, Ogechukwu Wilfred 
OKON, Ekemini Morris 
OKON, Janet Aniekeme 

OKON, Nsikak Sunday 
OKON, Rebecca Effiong 
ONYEACHOM, Precious Amaka 

OTUECHERE, Peace Promise 
SUNDAY, Victoria Akanimoh 
UBOH, Uduakobong Monday 

UMOH, Itoro Okon 
VICTOR, Edoama Ini 
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B. A. (Hons) Linguistics   
Third Class Honours  

AGBOGU, Juliet 
ASUQUO, Anointing Etta  
DANIEL, Veronica Macauley 

EFFIONG, Rosemary Donald 
ETUKUDO, Nse-Abasi Simon 
Ezenwa, Loveth Chichebendu  

JOHNSON, Janet Samuel 
OKORO, Se-Abasi Akpan 

PAUL, Blessing Etim 
UDODUO, Saviour Alphonsus 
UDO-ENO, Esther Felix 

UDOUMOH, Victoria Okon 
UMOH, Joshua Essien 
UMOH, Uwakmfon Effiong 

VIULA, Francis Vigale 
WILLIAMS, Luni Joy 

 

 

SUPPLEMENTARY 
2019/2020 ACADEMIC SESSION 

 

B. A. (Hons) Linguistics   
Second Class Honours (LOWER Division)  
ITIEIMOH, Idara Ita 
 

 
Third Class Honours  

NELSON, Angela Endiong 
SANDY, Nkemek Israel 
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DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC   
 

First Class Honours  

ASANGA, Udeme BAssey 
ESSIEN, Nsikakabasi Idongesit  
 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
ADUGBO, Celilia Oyimowo 
ASUQUO, Janet Monday 

BASSEY, Esther Okon 
DAN, Victor Okon 
DICKSON, Aniebiet Francis  

ESSIEN, Wisdom Elijah 
ETOKEREN, Inyene Mfon 
GEORGE, Etimfon Ini 

GEORGE, Item Ekpo 
GEORGE, Kerebanga Ofonime 

GODWIN, Anwanga Raphael 
HEZEKIAH, Solomon Diana-Abasi 
IDEH, Joseph Uduak 

INYANG, Grace Archibong 
INYANG, Samuel Sunday 

JOHNSON, Emmanuel Aniefiok 
MARCUS, Inyang Inyang 
NELSON, Blessing Collins 

NWABEKEE, Ugochi Dikeh 
OLETU, Benjamin Godday 
SUNDAY, Peace Ime 

TANDU, Emmanuel Ojie 
UDO, Denis Effiong 

UDOH, Utibeabasi Sunday 
UGANA, Frank Arthur 

 
B. A. (Hons) Music 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

AKPABIO, Inemesit Joseph 
AKPAN, Kingsley Michael 
ARCHIBONG, Emmanuel Okon 

ASUQUO, Etim Sylvanus 
ASUQUO, John Eyo 
ASUQUO, Samuel Effiong 

BASSEY, Ubong Linus 
DICKSON, Saviour Nsima 
EBOH, Rosemary Dominic 

Edem, Uduak Maurice 
EKPO, Joy Ebieme 

EMMANUEL, Emmanuel Uyai 
ENOH, Joseph Edet 
ETIM, Ubong Kingsley 

FRANCIS, Peace Ernest 
IDIONG, Odotsema Monday 
ISRAEL, Akaninyene Elijah 

MADUKA, David Onyemaechi 
MFON, Imadiong Okon 
NDARAKE, Amima Ime 

NNANA, Ifeanyi Remmy 
OKA, Bassey Uket 
OKON, Fulfil Michael 

OYELEKE, Joshua Benjamin 
SAMPSON, Esther Okon 

SUNDAY, Daniel Ezekiel 
UKPONG, Precious Stephen 
USOROH, Sifon Pius 

 

B. A. (Hons) Music   
Third Class Honours  
INYANG, Patience Akpan 

JIMMY, Akaninyene Effiong 
SUNDAY, Bright Effiong 
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DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY 

 

B. A. (Hons) Philosophy 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
AGU, Chibueze Henry 
ANUKAM, David Chibueze 

ATO, Oghenerukevwe Kelvin 
BROWNSON, Promise Asuquo 
EDEM, Christiana Julius 

EFFIONG, Denis Etim 
EFFIONG, Joseph Pius 
EKEFRE, Elijah Uwemedimo 

EKPO, Joseph Samuel 
EVANS, Ifiok Sunday 
FRANCIS, Hope Peter 

IBANGA, Ibanga Abel 
IBOKETTE, Iraade Israel 

ILIYASU, Hussein Ilogie 
JOHN, Victoria Linus 
PETER, Wisdom Augustine 

SALAMI, Ayomide Daniel 
UDO, Mfreke Cletus 
UDOFIA, Aniesua-Abasi Sunday 

UDOUDO, Cornelius Cornelius 
UKOH, Okon Udeme 
UMO, Itoro Benjamin 

USUKUMA, Emmanuel Joseph 
UWAH, Eno-Obong Essin 
 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
ABAYIM, Norah Chioma 
AKPAN, Abigail Godwin 

ANWAN, Enwongoabasi Peter 
ASUQUO, Uduak-Obong Offiong 
BASSEY, Matthew Johnson  

CELESTINE, Nnamdi Solomon 
DICK, Daniel Emmanuel 

EDET, Idongesit Udofia 
EDET, Ime-Obong Effiong 
EDET, Imo Anthony 

EDET, Ndifreke Okon 
EDET, Umiom Ita 
EFFIONG, Unwana Monday 

EKPENYONG, Nestor Monday 

Second Class Honours 

 (Lower Division) (Contd.) 
EKPO, Godwin Ernest 
ENANG, Utibe Mfon 

ESIBIA, Emmanuel Edet 
ETUK, Ubong Fabian 
EYO, Florence Asuquo 

Eyo, Rachael Ekanem 
IGBOANUGO, Chiagozie Callistus 
IKPOH, Cyprian Sylvanus 

IMEH, Henshaw Nyong 
INYANG, Inyang Ufot 
ITA, Matthew Godwin 

JAMES, Elizabeth Effiong 
LINUS, Richard Joseph 

MICHAEL, Benedita  
NONOGKIONGO, Bioesio Esio 
NSIEN, Idorenyin Edwin 

NWAIGWE, Godswill Oluchi 
OFFONG, Oto-Obong Akpan 
OKAFOR, Cynthia Chinemerem 

OKE, Glory Elizabeth 
OKEJAH, Maluchukwu Johnpaul 
OKON, Matthew Akaninyi 

OKON, Mfreke Offiong 
ORUGBALA, Obinna Malachi 
ROBENSON, Unwana Peter 

SAMUEL, Gabriel Asukwo 
UBAH, Enwongo Joseph 
UBONG, Oku Essien 

UDO, Gabriel Okon 
UDO, Joy Sunday 

UDOEKPO, Johnson Jude 
UDOKANG, Feargod Uwem 
UKPONG, David Schweppy 

UMOSSOH, Kufre Mkposong 
WILLIAMS, Jennifer Bassey 
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B. A. (Hons) Philosophy 
Third Class Honours  

CHRISTOPHER, Anthony Emmanuel 
EKANEM, Aniekebo Nelson 
INYANG, Innocent Gabriel 

NIGERIALABO, Philip Levi 
STEPHEN, Chidera Peace 
UMOH, Unwana Effefiong 
 

SUPPLEMENTARY  
2016/2017 ACADEMIC SESSION  
 

B. A. (Hons) Philosophy 
Third Class Honours  

UMANA, Itoro John 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF RELIGIOUS AND CULTURAL STUDIES  
 

B. A. (Hons) Religious and Cultural Studies 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
ANIEKEME, Ubong Uduak 
ETON, Inyene Effiong 

GEORGE, Nyaknobong Emmanuel 
INYANG, Victoria Charles  
JACOB, Cecilia Aniedi 

MATTHEW, Ebenezer Blessed 
OZODUKWE, Chiamaka Augusta 
SAM, David Effiong 

UWAH, Mbuotidem Sunday 
 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

AKPAN, Ubong Tom 
AMOS, Miracle Sunday 

ASUKWO, Ime Edem 
DOUGLAS, Hope Ufot 
EBEUTE Queen Iboro 

EDEM, Restorine Titus 
GOODNEWS, Hossanah Ibuotenang 
IHUNWEZE, Noble Patrick 

INYANG, Suzy Gabriel 
JIMMY, Raphael James 
JOSHUA, Ndifreke Edet 

MICHAEL, Fortune Aniekan 

MOSES, Emmanuel Isaac 
NYAH, Christiana Sunday 

OKON, Nsikak Aniedi 
OKON, Sylvia Eyo 
SOLOMON, Sunday Bassey 

SUNDAY, Eno-Obong Ignatius  
UDI, Kubiat Edem 
UDO, Idiongo Michael 

UDOM, Unyime Okokon 
UDOSEN, Nsemeke Monday 
UKIM, Kingsley Emmanuel 

UKPONG, Eyakeno Daniel 
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B. A. (Hons) Religious and Cultural Studies 
Third Class Honours  

EBIEME, Okon Ating 
EKONG, Victoria Udo 
EMEMEM, Edikan Iboro 

JOHN, Mfut-Obong Effiong 
PETER, Unwana Moses 
UDOUKPONG, Ubon Israel 
 

SUPPLEMENTARY 
2019/2020 ACADEMIC SESSION 

 
B. A. (Hons) Religious and Cultural Studies 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

EFFIONG, Daniel Anthony 
ODIMMADU, Maryann Eugene 
OGU, Maryjane John 
 

B. A. (Hons) Religious and Cultural Studies 
Third Class Honours  
AKPAN, Inemesit Ime 

FRANK, Esther Oliver 
FRANKIN, Victoria 
OKON, Patience ita 

SUPPLEMENTARY 
2018/2019 ACADEMIC SESSION 

 

B. A. (Hons) Religious and Cultural Studies 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

NYONG, Otobong Edet 
 
B. A. (Hons) Religious and Cultural Studies 

Third Class Honours  
UDOESU, Daniel Okon 
UWA, Henry Etim 
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DEPARTMENT OF THEATRE ARTS 
 

B. A. (Hons) Theatre Arts 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

ABRAHAM, Nsikan Nse 
AJAH, Blessing Chukwudi 
AKPAN, Uduakobong Effiong 

ANALFO, Ransford 
AWAEKWERE, Ekom Uduak 
BASSEY, Elizabeth David 

BASSEY, Mercy Ndak 
DAVID, Ime Edet 
DUFF, Mmenyene Ben 

EDET, Eno Lawrence  
EFFIONG, Justina Enoabasi 

EKPE, Daniel Christopher 
EKPE, Florence Samuel 
ETIM, Comfort Effiong 

EYIBIO, Daniel Emmanuel  
FRIDAY, Saviour Dickson 
IKONG, Ann Boniface 

ISAIAH, Victor Aniedi 
IWEJUO, Precious Oluchi 
JOHN, Josephine Ita 

JOMBO, Kingsley Godwin 
JOSHUA, Bright Sunday 
MICHAEL, Mfrime Magnus 

ODU, Chiziteerem  
OKOLI, Collins Odinaka 
OTU, Ediomoabasi David 

SUNDAY, Akanimo Edem 
TOM, Wisdom Godwin 
UDEZUKA, Felicity Onyinye 

UDOKANG, DIVINE-Care Patrick 
UDOMBON, Ofonime Effiong 

UDORJI, Chidera Emeka 
UNA, Godwin Eko 
 

 

 
 
 

B. A (Hons) Theatre Arts 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

AKAISO, Ruth Oyokunyi 
AKPAN, Etimbuk Sylvanus 
ATING, Atim Effiong 

BASSEY, Precious Elijah 
BISONG, Agatha Banku 

EFFIONG, Glory David 
EGUBERE, Loveth 
EKWERE, Mfonobong Eshiet 

FRANCIS, Edidiong Joseph 
IBOK, Emmanuel Edifon 
JOHN, Aniekan Okon 

JOHN, Ediong-Ubon Friday 
NELSON, Eno-Obong Aniedi 
NWABUEZE, Ukamaka Queendaline 

NWAKPA, Ikechukwu Enoch 
NYIOR, James Terkura 
OGOMOLA, Hyacinth Omanchi 

OKON, Ekemini Inyang 
OKON, Peace Idem 
OLUOCHA, Chijindu John 

SUNDAY, Abigail Kassy 
TOM, Comfort Gibson 
UMOREN, Unyime Isaac 

WILLIAMS, Grace Edidiong 
 



13 
 

2020/2021 BEST GRADAUTING STUDENT  

FACULTY OF ARTS 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH 
 

B. A. (Hons) English  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
BASIL, Ubong Kingsley  

 

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN LANGUAGES 
B. A. (Hons) French   
First Class Honours  

OKOROAFOR, Charity Nwanneka 
 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY AND INTERNATIONAL STUDIES  

B. A. (Hons) History and International Studies  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

OSARIEMEN, Nancy Osasumwen 
 

DEPARTMENT OF LINGUISTICS AND NIGERIAN LANGUAGES   
B. A. (Hons) Linguistics   

First Class Honours  
WILLIAM, Itoro-Abasi Aniefiok 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC   
B. A. (Hons) Music   
First Class Honours  

ESSIEN, Nsikakabasi Idongesit  
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY    
B. A. (Hons) Philosophy 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

AGU, Chibueze Henry 
 

DEPARTMENT OF RELIGIOUS AND CULTURAL STUDIES  

B. A. (Hons) Religious and Cultural Studies 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
ANIEKEME, Ubong Uduak 

 

DEPARTMENT OF THEATRE ARTS 
B. A. (Hons) Theatre Arts 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
ISAIAH, Victor Aniedi 
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OVERALL BEST GRADUATING STUDENT 

B. A. (Hons) Music   
First Class Honours  
ESSIEN, Nsikakabasi Idongesit  
 

 



1 
 

UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 

DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
 

29TH CONVOCATION 
 

FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE  
 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS AND EXTENSION  
 

B. Agric. (Agricultural Economics and Extension)  

First Class Honours  
Alexander, Ediong Eno  
 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
ABIEGBE-BETTER, Great Oghenerukovwe 
ALEXANDER, Joel Edet 

ALUU, Chidinma Chukwu 
BASSEY, Joseph Etim 
EDEM, Patience Akaiso 

EDET, Mercy Okon 
EFFIONG, Mordecai Peter 
EKPO, Otobong Udo 

ENEYO, Queen Effiong 
ESHIET, Ekomobong Inem 
ESSIEN, Eti-Ini Precious Udeme 

ESSIEN, Nsisong Effiong 

ETIM-UDOH, Ini David 
JOHN, Ema-Abasi Malachi 

NTUKUYOH, Wiscobus Ignatius 
NWAGHA, Michael Chukwuebuka 
NWANKWO, Jude Olisaemeka 

OKON, Mary Bassey 
OKOYE, Peace Sopuruchi 
RICHARD, Blessing Esseme 

UBEK, Udeme Aniedi 
UDO, Jonah Jonah 
UDOH, Ukemeobong Cletus 

UKO, Iniabasi Jumbo 
   

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
AKPAN, Blessing Asuquo 
AKPAN, Christiana John 
AYANAM, Ubong Donald 

CHIGBATA, Ugochukwu Remigius 
DOMINIC, Nsikan Gabriel 
EDEM, Ekponoimo Okon 

EFFIONG, Emem Idongesit 
EKPO, Ubongabasi Mathias 
ESSIENOBONG, Esther Akaninyene 

ESSIET, Mark Linus 
ETIM, Mary Monday 
EYENOBONG, Abigail Effiong 

EYO, Margaret Okon 
INYANG, Precious Ini 
IORSHAGHER, Kaa-ase Cephas 

JOHN, Kufre Anietie 
JOHNSON, Abasieti Inyang 
JOSEPH, Samuel Ini 

MATHIAS, Blessing Samuel 

MAXWELL, Joel Ifiok 
NKANG-UDE, Blessing Ufot 
NSEOBOT, Nseobot Emmanuel 

NWABUGWU, Chigozie Innocent 
ONICHABOR, Victor Oluomachukwu 
ONWUKA, Izuchukwu Doris 

SAM, Otobong Macauley 
SUNDAY, Roseline Solomon 
TOM, Nnamnso Oscar 

UDOEKPO, Aniekeme Uduak 
UDOUTIN, Idongesit Patrick 
UKIME, Edikan Samuel 

UKPONG, Godwin Aniefiok 
UKPONG, Mercy Uduak 
UMOEKPE, Faith Michael 

UMOH, Emmanuel Ukpono 
UMOH, Princewill Gabriel 
UMOREN, Ruth Aniefiok 

UNYAH, Juliana Edem 



2 
 

B. Agric. (Agricultural Economics and Extension)  
Third Class Honours  

UBAK, Kingsley John  

 
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL SCIENCE  

 

B. Agric. Animal Science 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  

ABIA, Idaresit Clement 
AKPAN, Abasiamada Michael 
ALI, Chijioke Eje 

APOLLOS, Ugonma Chinyere 
BASSEY, Bright Ime 
BENSON, Praise Edidiong 

EDET, Idopise Akan 
ENENIM, Antai Obukho 
ESIONYEABA, Victor Chiemezie 

ESSIEN, Anna Ekpo 
ESSIEN, Jones Emmanuel 
ETIM, Magdalene Okon 

ETOK, Timfon Enobong 
FRANCIS, Collins Collins 

MOSES, Kingsley 
UDOFIA, Caroline Ukem 
UKPONG, Etiene-Obong Cyril 
S 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
AARON, Idorenyin Okon 

ADUAKA, Paul Chiemerie 
AKPATANG, Obongodiong Mfon 

AMANDE, Theophilus Turanlumun 
BASSEY, Daniel Iniobong 
DANIEL, Inimfon Friday 

DAVID, Ukanke Godwin 
EFFIONG, Iniemem Inyang 
EKPENYONG, Aniekeme Aniefiok 

ISONG, Ifiok Aniefiok 
IWOK, Blessing Effiong 

JIMMY, John Kevin 

MARKSON, Victoria David 
MBANG, Ekemini Unyime-Abasi 

NWOBUDIGWE, Geraldine Ugonna 
OGBODO, Vincent Chinedu 
OKON, Comfort Michael 

OKON, Gideon Christopher 
OLUMBA, Uchechukwu Odera 
SAMPSON, Bassey Bassey  

UKPONG, Nsidibe Asuquo 
UZOAGBA, Bethrand 

 

Third Class Honours  

EKONG, Raphael Christopher  
NWABUNIKE, Chigozie Innocent 
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DEPARTMENT OF CROP SCIENCE  
 

B. Agric. Crop Science  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
ANTHONY, Henry 

DOMINIC, Promise Peter 
 

B. Agric. Crop Science  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  

AFFIAH, Andikan Usenmfon 
ASUQUO, Inyene-Abasi Edem 
ASUQUO, Mfreke Bassey 

ESSIEN, Promise Michael 
IKPEME, Ubong Monday 

JOHN, Comfort Christian 
OFOSE, Godswill Etim 
OKORO, Harmony Chimezie 

UMOH, Christian Victor 
 

DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT   
 

B. Fisheries (Fisheries and Aquatic Environmental Management)  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
AKPAN, Godgift Ezekiel 

DAVID, Imoh Maurice 
MASSODIH, Koabasi Uyah 
OKOKON, Peace Emem  

OKPON, Aniekpeno Michael 
 
B. Fisheries (Fisheries and Aquatic Environmental Management)  

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  
AKPAN, Blessing Asuquo 
AYANAM, Ubong Donald 

EBENEZER, Nathaniel Udeme 
FRANK, Success Cyril 
JOEL, Denison Victory 

ONABADEJO, Afeez Olalekan 
UMOH, Emmanuel Ukpong 
UMOREN, Andikan Enobong 

UMOREN, Ini Ubong 
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DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY   
 

B. Sc. (Food Science and Technology)  
First Class Honours  
OKUNGBOWA, Emmanuel Victor  
 

B. Sc. (Food Science and Technology)  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  

AMANDE, Elizabeth Itoro 
EKANEM, Kingdom Emmanuel  
JAMES, Mkpo-Uto Gideon 

KINGSLEY, Efe Success 
NSIKAN, Abigail Sampson 
OGBONNA, Chinaemenma Victoria 

SAMUEL, Chinemerem Edna 
 

B. Sc. (Food Science and Technology)  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  

AFANGIDEH, Edimaobong Stephen 
AKPAN, Blessing Simeon 

AKPAN, Juliana Nicholas 
AKPAN, Mmenyene Eno 
AMA, Esther Ephraim  

ASUQUO, Akanimo Michael 
BASSEY, Helen Okon 
DAVID, Peace Joseph 

EGBAN, Evalsam Jones 
EKONG, Mary Etetim 
EKONG, Ndifreke Anthony 

EKPO, Michelle Aniedi 
EKPO, Uduak Promise 
ETUKUDO, Joy Peter 

EZE, Cynthia Chinagorom 
GBADEGESIN, Kehinde  
GIDEON, Hope Jacob 

INYANG, Deborah Daniel 

NSA, Valerie Henry 
ODUONGO, NSeobong Monday 

OGBUAKANNE, Mary-Jane Chielo 
OKOH, Patience Emeka 
OKON, Agnes Asuquo 

ONYEMACHI, Onyinyechi Precious  
UCHE, Lawrence Onyedikachi 
UDO, Hope Michael 

UDO, Joy Friday 
UDOFIA, Charity Saturday  
UDOH, Abigail Ofonime 

UDOM, Aniefiok Emah 
UMOBIT, Stella Anthony 
UMOREN, Magdalene Monday 

USEN, Glory Aniefiok 
UTUK, Joy Iniobong 
UWEM, Joseph Nsibit 

 

B. Sc. (Food Science and Technology)  

   Third  Class Honours  
BEN, Enobong Udeme 

EKANEM, Juliana Asuquo 
EKWERE, Edidiong Jonny 

NCHE, Endurance Boniface 

OKO, Sorochi Onwuka 
TOM, Rose Ita 
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UDOFFA, James Emmanuel USANGA, Uduak Etiese 
 

DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY AND WILDLIFE 
 

B. Forestry (Forestry and Wildlife) 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
AKPAN, Emediong Joseph 
ANDREWS, IFIOK David 
ARCHIBONG, Nsinke Okon 
DUNCAN, Moses Effiong 
EFFIONG, Ediomo Solomon 
ETIM, Emilia Moses 
ETIM, Epefre Michael 
IBANGA, Eno Udom 
INWANG, Saviour Bassey 
JAMES, Esther Emmanuel 
JONATHAN, Esther Gideon 
NSE, Ubon-Abasi Emmanuel 
ODANWU, Thankgod Chukwuebuka 
 

B. Forestry (Forestry and Wildlife) 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  
OBI, Uche Emmanuel 
 

DEPARTMENT OF HOME ECONOMICS  
 

B. Sc Home Economics (Food and Nutrition) 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
AKPANKE, Godwin Unimnake 
ESHIET, Edikemini Emmanuel  
FELIX, Favour Pius 
OBONG, Precious Ekong  
OTOHOTOHO, Joy Edet 
 

B. Sc Home Economics (Food and Nutrition) 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  
JEREMIAH, Edidiong Ufot 
UNWAUSEN, Idaresit Ndarake 
WILIAMS, Emmanuel Oluwasesan 
 

Third Class Honours  
WARRIE, Idongesit Godwin 
 

B. Sc Home Economics (Home Management) 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  

IYANAM, Lovina Okon 
UDO, Gladys Enefiok 
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B. Sc Home Economics (Home Management) 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  

AKPAN, Immaculata Francis 
 

B. Sc Home Economics (Child Development and Family Studies) 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
AKPAN, Kiniobong Idongesit 

ERIC, Rosemary Chidiogo 
OKON, Etido Better 
OYOM, Ima-Obong Effiong 

PAUL, Edidiong John 
 

B. Sc Home Economics (Child Development and Family Studies) 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  
ANYANWU, Judith Oluchi 
INYANG, Emem Samuel 

OSSOM, Dorcas  
 

B. Sc Home Economics (Textile, Clothing and Fashion Design ) 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
EMMANSON, Blessing Edidiong 
 

B. Sc Home Economics (Textile, Clothing and Fashion Design ) 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  
ADIE, Regina Ugenyi 
UMOH, Lilian Peter 
 

 

DEPARTMENT OF SOIL SCIENCE AND LAND RESOURCES MANAGEMENT   
 

B. Agric. Soil Science 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
EKANEM, Alice Edem 

GORDIAN, Abasiakan Joseph 
UDOESHIET, Anthony Iboro 

UKPONG, Eseduabasi Aniefiok 
 

B. Agric. Soil Science 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division)  

BASSEY, Abasifreke Eno 
MONDAY, Joyce Godfrey 

ONWI, Affiong Edet 
UDOEKPO, Blessing Ndipmouwem 
UDOM, Oto-Obong Gabriel 

 
 

B. Agric. Soil Science 
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Third Class Honours  
EFFIONG, Esther Gabriel 

OKON, Godwin Ukbong 
 

2020/2021 BEST GRADUATING STUDENTS  
FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE  

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS AND EXTENSION  
 

B. Agric. (Agricultural Economics and Extension)  
First Class Honours  
Alexander, Ediong Eno  

 
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL SCIENCE  

 

B. Agric. Animal Science 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
ALI, Chijioke Eje 
 

DEPARTMENT OF CROP SCIENCE  
 

B. Agric. Crop Science  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
ANTHONY, Henry 
 

DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC ENVIRONMENTAL management  
 

B. Fisheries (Fisheries and Aquatic Environmental management)  

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
DAVID, Imoh Maurice 
 

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY   
 

B. Sc. (Food Science and Technology)  
First Class Honours  
OKUNGBOWA, Emmanuel Victor  
 

DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY AND WILDLIFE 
 

B. Forestry (Forestry and Wildlife) 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
DUNCAN, Moses Effiong 
 

DEPARTMENT OF HOME ECONOMICS  
 

B. Sc Home Economics (Food and Nutrition) 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
ESHIET, Edikemini Emmanuel  
 



8 
 

DEPARTMENT OF SOIL SCIENCE AND LAND RESOURCES MANAGEMENT   
 

B. Agric. Soil Science 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)  
EKANEM, Alice Edem 
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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
 

29TH CONVOCATION 
 

SAMUEL BILL THEOLOGICAL COLLEGE, ABAK AN AFFILIATE 
OF UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO  

 

FACULTY OF ARTS 
 

DEPARTMENT OF RELIGIOUS AND CULTURAL STUDIES  
 

B. A (Hons) Religious Cultural Studies 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
FRANCIS, Dan Dan 

MATTHEW, Esitekom Nwankwo 

MOSES, Benson Eno 

NKANTA, Friday Harrison 

UDO, Edidiong Friday 

UKWANG, Eyo Esen 

 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
AKPAN, John Thomas 

EBEBE, Lucky Effiong 

ELIJAH, Enobong Uko 

JIMMY, Idara Macaulay 

JOE, Etekamba Sylvanus 

JOHNSON, Bassey Akpan 

OKON, Ntiedo Udo 

UDO, Nnyeneime Thomas 

UDOASUA, Prince Smart 
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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
 

29TH CONVOCATION 
 

ASSEMBLIES OF GOD DIVINITY SCHOOL OF NIGERIA  
OLD UMUAHIA ABIA STATE  

AN AFFILIATE OF UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO  
   
 

FACULTY OF ARTS  
 

DEPARTMENT OF RELIGIOUS AND CULTURAL STUDIES  
 

B. Sc (Hons) Religious and Cultural Studies  
First Class Honours  
AKALI, Bassey Bassey  
NWAIKE, Onyekachi Stanley 
 

                    Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
AMADI, Precious Paul CHIMEREMEZE 
AMOS, Ekene 
AYOKA Chibuchi Miracle 
BEN, Jasper Onyedikachi 
CHINEDU, Favour Chizaram 
ELISHA, Henry Alozie 
FREDRICK, Rose Chizaram 
IKECHI, Victor Onyekachi 
IKWUAGWU, Ozo Michael 
IREM, Kenneth Oko  
IWEJUO, Ikedi Thankgod 
IWELA, Udoma Agwu 

JOHN, Gideon Okoko 
NJOKU, Chinenye Israel 
NWACHUGASIM, Kelechi Goodluck 

NWANKWO, Stanley 
NWEKE, Chinedu 

NWEKE, Lorretta Amaka 

NWORGU, Chamberlain Udo 

NWOSU, David Chinonso 

OJIAKU, Kenneth Ndubuisi 

OKOI, Ofem Eni 

OKORIE, Victor Chukwudi 

OKORO, Innocent Chika 

ONUEGBU, Kenechukwu John 

ONYEBUCHI, Francis Amarachi 

ORJI, Obiora Zicky 

ORJI, Precious Rosemary 

OSONDU, Friday Possible 

UGOJI, Chimezie Monday 

UNOR, Sampson Ulong 

 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
AJALLA, Ezechukwu Johnson Prince  

IWUEKE, Gospel 
MBA, John Ukaha 
MESHACK, Frank Chigozie 
NWOGBUGBO, Chimerenka Joy 
NWOKENNA, Daniel Odinakachi 
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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
 

29TH CONVOCATION 
 

THE APOSTOLIC CHURCH THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY, 
UMUMARA, AN AFFILIATE OF UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO  

 

FACULTY OF ARTS 
 

DEPARTMENT OF RELIGIOUS AND CULTURAL STUDIES  
 

B. A. (Hons) Religious Cultural Studies 
First Class Honours  
EMMANUEL, Wiseman Emeka 
 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
ACHI, John Okorie 
AKPAN, Esuh Monday 
AKPAN, Udim Johnson 
ANYALOR, Uzochukwu Stanley 
EFFIONG, Peter Ita 
FRIDAY, Gospel Ugochukwu 
IHEDIOHA, Promise Ogochukwu 
LAZARUS, Prince Chibuzo 
MARK, Lucky Ime 
NDUBUEZE, Onyeagoziri Obumneme 
OKON, Idiongo James 
OKON, Uzziel Jeremiah  
SUNDAY, Comfort Akpan 
 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
ISAAC, Udoma Abraham 
JOSEPH, Juliet Kelechi 
MADUAGWU, Promise Iheomadinihu 
NWODU, Obinna Prosper 
NWOYE, Samuel Emeka 
ONONIWU, Shedrack Chukwuma 
UWAOMA, Wisdom Chinedu 
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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 

DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
 
 

29TH CONVOCATION 
 

 

FACULTY OF LAW 
 

 

            SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 

AKPABIO, Idara Ini 

AKPAN, Favour Joseph 

AMADI, Mirabel Archibald 

ANIAKOR, Ogochukwu Eucharia 

ANTHONY,  Christiana Timothy 

EBONG, Victor Ime 

EDEM, Edem Uwem 

EFFIONG, Ubong Bassey 

EKPIKEN, Christiana Victor 

ELE, Divine-favour Ideba 

ESSIEN, Kingsley Etim 

ESSIEN, Michael Enefiok 

EYO, Josephine Marshall 

GREEN, Wisdom Ita 

IDUNG, Aniefiok Idem 

JACOB, Saviour Friday 

JOHN, Juliet Chinagorom 

JOHN, Wisdom Isaiah 

JOSHUA, Emmanuel  

MUOGHALU, Frederick Chimezie 

NGOZI, Light Eziaku 

NJOKU, Ezinne Maranathan 

NNAMSEH, Aniekan  Aloysius 

NTEKIM, Rachael Nse 

NWAIGWE, Osinachi Sandra 

OBOT, Uboho Enobong 

OFFIONG, Josephine Aniekan 

OGBONNAYA, Ijeoma Favour 

OGO, Chibuzor Courage 

OGUICHEN, Ifuk Festus 

OKECHI, Sobechukwu Lawrence 

OKEM-achu, Anita Kijie 

OKON, Victoria  Ini 

ONWUSONYE, Coriselia Chiamaka 

ONYEKA, Immaculate Chigozie 

ROBINSON, Sandra Oluchi 

SAMUEL, Glory Emmanuel 

SUNDAY, Tina Anietie 

TAMUNO, Joy Tamunoala 

UDEME, Anny Aniekan 

UDEME, Princess Mfon 

UDOFIA, Affiong Okon 

UDOH, Dorcas Moses 

UDOH, Francis Udeme 

UDOH, Koko-ete  Paul 

UDOH, Shechinah Emmanuel 

UDOINYANG, Ememabasi Peter 

UDOINYANG, Rachel Paulinus 

UDOSEN, Aniefiok Joseph 

UDOUKPE, Emem Imaeyen 

UKOH, Lawrence  Solomon 

UMOH, Abasiakan  Okon 

UMOH, Idara  Joseph 

UMOREN, Emmanuel Effiong 

WAYII, Bariledum  Deebom 
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      SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 

ABAKADA, Ekemini Rapheal 

ABRAHAM,Vine Aniefiok 

ACHU, Basil Abika 

Adiele, Prisca Dnyeka 

AGBAI, Rosemary Nkemdirim 

Ajah, Merit Rita 

AKPAN, Andrew Bassey 

AKPAN, Kingsley David 

Alfred, Gold Chizurum 

AMADI, Azubuike 

Amiofori, Peace  Imeerani 

ANIAH, Joy  Michael 

ARCHIBONG, Ubong Edet 

ATULOBI, Chiamaka  Favour 

Ayotamuno, Abotamunowaribo 

Maobome   Dorcas 

Beka, Emmanuel Duke 

BEN, Nsikak Sunday 

Caleb, Peace Obot 

DANIEL,  Precious Ubong 

DAVID, Queenette Daniella 

DICKSON, Esther Nathaniel 

Ditto, Pwavidon Bilham 

Edem, Aniekeme Enefiok 

EDEM, Ruth Bassey 

EFFIONG, Mmeyeneabasi Maurice 

EFO, Eno-Eno Etim 

Egbuka, Ogbonna  Kenneth 

EGWU, Chukwudi Emmanuel 

EKANEM, Udeme  Emmanuel 

Ekerete, Oto-Obong Andrew 

Ekpenyong, Inimfon Uku 

Ekpo, Utengeabasi Kingsley 

EKWERE, Abasiibiangake Kingsley 

EKWERE, Anieobiongo Offonmbuk 

Eniang, Enobong Okon 

ESSIEN, Etini Emmanuel 

ESSIEN, Ubokko Jackson 

ETIM, Aniebiet Friday 

Etim, Diana-Abasi Lawrence 

Etokeren, William Etim 

Ettebong, Edikan Godwin 

Etteh, Enobong Enobong 

ETUKA, Amad 

ETUKAKPAN, Emmanuel Akpadia 

FRIDAY, Gracious Unwana 

GEORGE, Ndianabasi Friday 

HENSHAW, Glory Friday 

IBELEME, Jane Chinenye 

Igboko, Ndukauba Legacy 

Ihaza, Cynthia Orobosa 

IKEYINA, Samuel Chukwuka 

ITIABA, Abasiemekeme Aniekan 

Jeremiah, Nsikak  Uko 

JOB, Esther Otoime 

Job, Faith Chihurumnanya 

JOHN, Blessing Michael 

John, Joshua  Ele 

MBUK, Ubongabasi Nkaimaha 

Michael, Aniefiok Okon 

MUNONYE, Gift Chukwuedozie 

NKANTA, Patricia Patrick 

Nwadike, Chinemeihenile 

Chiagoziem 

NWOBA, Emmanuel Nwoba Jnr  

NYIAM, Soni Nyiam 

Obot, Saviour Eboro 

OBOT, Sito-abasi Charles 

ODUNG, Akaninyene  Inocent 

OFFIONG, Abasibiangake Ini 

OFFIONG, Peace  Ben 

OGBONNA, Love Uzomachukwu 

Ogbonnia, Victor Chibuike 

OKAFOR, Wisdom John 

Okeke, Chinenye Onyekachi 

Okereke, Daniel  Tobechukwu 

OKON, Sandra Emmanuel 

OKONO, Ekomabasi Ekopimoh 

Okpala, Maxwell Chukwudi 

OLUKANWI, Chosen Emmanuel 
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ONIFADE, Oluwafemi Olanrewaju 

Jacob 

Onuoha, Juliet MMesomachi 

ONWUGBUFOR, Nkechinyelu 

Golibe 

ONYESO, Gabriela Ozioma 

ONYUNKS, Bayi  Orlando 

ORJI, Grace  Ijeoma 

Orok, Mmenyene Dominic 

Otu,  Onyinyechi Gift 

OWAN, Emmanuella Boyindetien 

Philip, Glory Paul 

ROMANS, Henry Chukwudi 

SAMBO, Naomi Ime 

SAMUEL, John  Eneojo 

Ubit, Ekpedeme Emmanuel 

UDOFIA, Affiong Okon 

UDOFIA, Mozan  Sylvester 

Udofot, Etieno Joseph 

Udoh, Mfon  Emmanson 

UDOH, Uduakabasi Michael 

Udoibit, Virtue Augustine 

UDOKANG, Princewill Augustine 

Udo-udofia, Divine Calix 

UDOUTUK, Ufonobong Emmanuel 

Udoyen, Yakntoroabasi Nsima 

UGWUEZE-ikonne, Chinny Ivy 

Ukafia, Nsanawaji Owen 

UKO, Akwaowo Emmanuel 

UKO, Ebong Inyang 

UKPING, Kopno-Abasi Elisha 

UMANA, Aniekeme  Ubong 

Umo, Jeremiah Akpan 

UMOETTE, Etieno  Godwin 

UMOH, Emem Enoh 

UMOH, Freedom Cyril 

UMOH, Madara Godwill 

UMOH, Utibe-abasi Edete** 

UMONDO, Etifiok Donatus 

Usip, Nsikanabasi Lawrence 

WAI-OGUSU, Ruth 

Willie, Mmeyeneabasi Nsemeke 

WILSON, Victor Christian 

 

THIRD CLASS HONOURS  

AGBOMI, Blessing Isang 

AKPAN, Ime Ime 

AKPAN, Ufak Emmanuel 

ASE, Obeneba Humphrey 

EFFIONG, Jude Cletus 

JACKSONS, Daniel Anietie 

NTA, Ferdinand Clement 

OBELE-Eke Jame 

OKO, Blessing Isong 

UDOH, Ubongabasi Augustine 

UMANA, Anwangaabasi Francis 
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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
 

 

29TH CONVOCATION 
 

 FACULTY OF ARTS  
 

2020/2021 SESSION 
 

B.A Hons Communication Arts  

Second Class Upper  
 

ABANG, Victoria Anna 

AFIA, Ima-Obong Robert 

AGGREY Sandra Peter 

AMOS, Esther Sunday 

ANTIGHA, Okuanwan Oku 

ASANGA, Martina Aniema 

ASUQUO, Blessing Victor  

CHESA, Chesa Samuel 

CHIGBUNDU, Adaugo Jennifer 

CYRIL, Abasiama 

EDEM-ESSAH, Glory Eno 

EDEMUMOH, Rosemary Nyong 

EDET, Ekemini Okon 

EKANEM, Daniel Stephen 

EKPENYONG, Inyene Pius 

EKPO, Mary Joseph 

ENYONG, Mkpouto Okokon 

ETIM, Uduak Sunday 

ETUK, Uko Uko 

GERALD, Aniebet Celestine 

 

 

IBOR, Fortunate Ani 

IMOH, Blessing Ime 

ISAAC, Isaac Itoro 

ITA, Jedidiah Ayomide 

IYAGBA, Virtue Daso 

JAJA, Blessing Emmanuel 

JIMMY, Sifon Moses 

MBAH, Chukwuemeka Wisdom 

NWOYE, Chinecherem Catherine 

OKOLI, Chidinma Victoria 

OKON, Divine Etim 

OKORIE, Jane Okaibeyanma 

OLAWALE, Grace Bukola 

OTORE, Blessing Emmanuel 

PATRICK, Uwana Victoria 

STEPHEN, Hannah Udom 

TUKU, Joy Osowoofabe 

UDOEKANG, Etimbuk Emmanuel 

UDOH, Precious Kuseme 

UTUK, Uforo Effiong 

WILLIAMSON Prodence Katumu 
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Second Class Lower  
ABRAHAM, Unyime Itoro 

ADANTIN, Lucy Samuel 
AGWU, Amarachi Diana 
AKE, Maureen Ugbeb 

AKO, Rebecca Peter 
AKPAN, Emmanuel Samuel 
AKPAN, Favour Emem 

AKPAN, Unyimeabasi Nseabasi 
AKPAN, Victoria Emmanuel 

ALI, Joshua Moses 
ANIETIE, Miracle Chiamaka 
AZODO, Divine Favour 

BASSEY, Deborah Charles 
BASSEY, Etimbuk Anthony 
BAWA, Deborah Priscilla 

BENSON, Sifon-Obong Nse 
CAMPBELL, Ibifaka Christian 
CHRISTIAN, Prosper Chidiebere 

DAN, Emediong Jacob 
DICKSON, Ime Okon 
DURUSON, Favour Ifeoma 

EDET, Emem Cornelius 
EDUOK, Mfoniso Usen 
EDWIN, Glory Kponuko 

EFFIONG, Tony Denis 
EKPENYONG, Etimbuk Joseph 
EMEMEM, Edima Iboro 

EMINUE, Daniel 
ENEYO, Saturday Gogo 

ENWEREUZOR, Ernest Iheanacho 
ESSIET, Blessing Babalola 
ETIM, Marvelous Justine 

ETIM, Mary Asuquo 
ETOP, Isaac Isaac 
ETUKUDO, Itoro Friday 

ETUKUDO, Nene Stephen 
EYO, Nse-Obong Bassey 
EZEBUOLA, Nneda Confidence 

FEBIAN, Patience Saviour 
GABRIEL, Ndiana-Abasi Abdon 
HARRISON, Mfoniso Ubong 

IBANGA, Ubokobong Udoh 
IDIO, Precious Uduakobong 
IKECHI, Kingsley Okwuchi 

IKOT, Enoabasi Ndianabasi 
IMAIKOP, Faith Samuel 

INUAESIET, Peace Asuquo 

ISANGJESUS, Love Benedicta 
IYOHO, Edidiong Ubong 
JIMMY, Eunice Abel 

JIMMY, Sifon Moses 
JOHN, Otobong Aniema 
JOSEPH, Joy Ugonma 

JOSEPH, Otobong Samuel 
MBUK, Treasure Sylvanus 

MECHIE, Anna Chinenye 
MENDIE, Ruth Aniekan 
MOSES, Meyeneabasi Michael 

NDUESO, Victoria Bassey 
NICODEMUS, Mercy Isaiah 
NTONG, Blessing Jones 

NWACHUKWU, Nneka Juliet 
NWAOHA, Ezinne 
OBONGISEH, Obonganwan Edet 

OBOT, Ruth Udeme 
ODII, Joy Chidimma 
ODIONG, Peace Okon 

OGAR, Angela Owojoku 
OGBA, Amarachi David 
OGUM, Oluchi Maryjane 

OJEN, Lucy Oyenge 
OJUGBELI, Henrietta Isioma 
OKIKE, Mary Zacchaeus 

OKON, Benjamin Bassey 
OKON, Ekaette Uwem 

OKON, Janet Sunday 
OKONKWO, Ukamaka Maryann 
OKORIE, Roseline Ugonma 

OKPUDO, Aniebietabasi Akpan 
OKUTINYANG, Unwana Enyina 
OMOTAYO, Sekinah Oluwatosin 

ONYENACHI, Perferctlove Chidindu 
OTON, Ekaette Akpabio 
OTOUNYE, Gospel Onyebuchi 

PETER, Idara Friday 
PETER, Uwakmfon Enefiok 
PHILLIP, Uwakmfon Clement 

SAMUEL, Unwana Ubokudom 
SILAS, Ndifreke Essien 
THOMPSON, Idiongmfon Idongesit 

TOM, Abasiikponke Nelson 
UBA, Precious Chinwendu 
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UDO, Nsini Dennis 
UDOEKWERE, Iniemem Ini 

UDOFOT, Emediong Clement 
UDOFOT, Precious Paul 
UDOH, Peace 

UDOH, Uduakabasi Job 
UDOH, Winnie Sini 
UDOKA, Victoria Bassey 

UDOM, Aniefiok Anthony 
UDOM, Ubokhoabasi Faith 

UKPONG, Ruth Etim 
UMOH, Ekemini-Abasi Emmanuel 
UMOH, Keima Anthony 

UMOH, Peace Asuquo 
UNWANA, Esther Ini 
UWEM, Peace Patience 

 
                                       Third Class  

AKPAN, Enwono Francis 
AKPELU, Jeremiah Faith 

ATTAH, Magdalene David 
CHIMA, Lydia Udu 
OKWANDU, Lois Ihechiluru 

ONOSIKE, Leah Elohor 
OROK, Utitofon Mbosowo 
OTU, Endurance Sunday 

STEPHEN, Wisdom Edem 
UDOH, Itoro Sunday 

 
 
 

UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 

DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 

 

FACULTY OF ARTS 

BEST GRADUATING FOR 2020/2021 SESSION 
 

 
B.A. Hons Communication Arts  

Second Class Upper  
 

 

 

 

 

JIMMY, Sifon Moses 
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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 
 

29TH CONVOCATION 

2020/2021 CONVOCATION LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 
 

SCHOOL OF CONTINUING EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 

 
FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 

 
B.SC. (HONS) POLITICAL SCIENCE AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  

ALAEBO, Kenechukwu Desmond 

ASUQUO, Paul Okon 

ATADA, Affiong Edet 

EBONG, Edo-Abasi Charles 

EDO, Elerius Asuquo 

ESSIEN, John Paul 

ESU, Iniobong Sunday 

GEORGE, Blessing Gregory 

INYANG, Ediomo Christopher 

KOMENE, Maria Barine 

NNUBIA, Israel Gordon 

PIUS, Faith Ordu 

SAM, Joseph Friday 

SAMUEL, Glory Tom 

UDO, Ini Edem 

UDOEKONG, Ekpe Dan 

UKPONG, Unyime Effiong

 

                                SECOND CLASS LOWER  

ABANG, Mfon Edet 

AGIAKE, Fredrick Abeshi 

AKPABIO, Sharon Augustine 

ASIKPO, Emem Denis 

BASSEY, Aniekan Ambrose 

BASSEY, Esther Augustine 

BASSEY, Joy Celestine 

BASSEY, Love Edet 

BEN, Mary Sunday 

EDEM, Samuel Okon 

EDEMIDIONG, Mary Augustine 

EFFIONG, Blessing Godwin 

EKPENYONG, Mbuotidem Nse 

EKPO, Enwono Obot 

EKWERE, Emmanuel Inyang 

IME, Ndianabasi George 

INYANG, Jeremiah Effiong 

INYANG, Nkereuwem Etim 

ITA, Akaninyene Emmanuel 

JEREMIAH, Emaimo Friday 

JOHNSON, Ekaete Udo 

JONAH, Idara Okon 

NGOZI, Emmanuel Chinonyerem 

OGOR, Elizabeth Okwa 
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OKON, Joy Ita 

ONUH, Anthony Nnia 

OPARA, Chigemezu Nora 

OSCAR, Wisdom Anthony 

PETER, Hannah Etuk 

UDO, Offiong Bassey 

UDOH, Nse-Obong Ekerette 

UDOKA, Ezekiel Emmanuel 

UDOM, Aniebiet Archibong 

UDOUKOR, Theresa Asuquo 

UMOREN, Regina Edet 

UNO, Godwin Effiong 
USANGA, Blessing Etim 

 

 

 

SUPPLEMENTARY  

2018/2019 ACADEMIC SESSION  
 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  

EZIAHAKAEGO, Ikechukwu Sylvester 
NDERIBE, Hossana Benjamin 

 
SECOND CLASS LOWER  

 
ISONGUYO, Grace Ibong 

UMOH, Ukeme Peter 

 

2019/2020 SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 

SESSION 
 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  

ASUQUO, Idara Edet 

 
SECOND CLASS LOWER  

AJAYI, Bolande Abosede 

AKPAN, Edidiong Christoper 

AKPAN, Uwem Paul 

ATARAH, Emmanuel Monday 
EKANEM, Ekanem Aniefiok 

NKEREUWEM, Mercy Umoh 

SAMPSON, Mishael Samuel 

SIMON, HANNAH JOHN 
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DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY 
 

B.Sc. SOCIOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY (2020/2021) 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  
AGUKWE, Judith Chinaemerem 

DANIEL, Esther Effiong 

EDEKE, Okon Effiong 

ETIM, Ekaete Blessing 

EYO, Imaobong Etim 

INYANG, Aniedi Emmanuel 

MENDIE, Nkereuwem Akpan 

ONONOKPONO, Mary Benedict 
OSOM, Ann Etukudo 

STEPHEN, Mercy Douglas 
TIM, Idorenyin Solomon 

UMOREN, Ekemini Peter

 
SECOND CLASS LOWER  

AKPAN, Celine Lawson 

AKWA, Salome Matthew 
AMAH, Precious Chinenyenwa 

ASUQUO, Victor Emmanuel 
EDET, Solomon Patrick 
EGBEOLA, Anuoluwapo Janet 

EKAIDEM, Faith Otobong 

ITINA, Ekaette Ekereobong 

OBOKETTE, Bassey Etim 

OBONG, Ndifreke Usen 

THOMAS, Otobong Anthony 

UCHE, Chinyere Joy 

UDOM, Edidiong Mfon 

UKPONG, Mary Davies 

UMOH, Daniel Godwin 

 

SUPPLEMENTARY  
2019/2020 ACADMIC SESSION 
 

Second Class Upper  
ONONOKPONO, Emmanuel Benedict 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS 
 

SUPPLEMENTARY  
2019/2020 ACADEMIC SESSION 
 

Second Class Lower  
NKOP, Ubong Japhet 
SAMUEL, Iniobong Udo 
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FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE 

 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS AND EXTENSION 
 

B. AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS AND EXTENSION 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  
AKPAN, Janet Solomon 

AMBROSE, Valentina Eseme 

ETIM, Ediomo Oscar 

HANSON, Daniel Asuquo 

OKEZIE, Chidinma Nwabeke 

OKPONUNG, Mary Godwin 

UWAH, Christopher Jimmy 

 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  

ETIM, Christiana Patrick 

 

2019/2020 SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  
 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  

BASSEY, Godwin Asuquo 

NOAH, Mfoniso Victor 

 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  
AKPABIO, Aniekan Udo 

 
DEPARTMENT OF HOME ECONOMICS 
B.Sc. HOME ECONOMICS 

 
SECOND CLASS UPPER  

ASUQUO, Emem Christopher 

 
DEPARTMENT OF SOIL SCIENCE AND LAND RESOURCES MANAGEMENT  
 

SUPPLEMENTARY  
2019/2020 SESSION 
 

Second Class Upper  
AKPAN, Grace Inyang 
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FACULTY OF ARTS 
 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION ARTS 
 
B.A. COMMUNICATION ARTS 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
OFFIONG, Annette Anietie 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  

ATTAH, Blessing Albert 

EDEM, Precious Emmanuel 

EDET, Uduakabasi Michael 

EKPE, Victoria Nse 

ETIM, Idongesit Gabriel 

OKON, Affiong Isaiah 

UBOM, Mabel Peterson 

 
2019/2020 SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 
 

SECOND CLASS LOWER  

ESSIEN, Mmeyene Stephen 
 

THIRD CLASS  

ENOCK, Ekaete Udo 

 

2018/2019 SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION 

 
THIRD CLASS  

OKON, Mfonobong Effiong 

 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH 
B. A. ENGLISH 
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
OBOT, Patience Moses 

 
2019/2020 SUPPLEMENTARY CALLIGRAPHY LIST FOR CERTIFICATION  
 

SECOND CLASS UPPER  
OKON, Israel James 
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B.A. HISTORY AND INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 

BASSEY, DAVID UMOH 
 
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION) 

EKANEM, Obonganwan Ekomobong 
EKPENYONG, Imelda Thomas 
SAMPSON, Itoro Effiong 

UFFORT, Eunice Samuel 
UMANAH, Christiana Nathaniel 
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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 

DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXMINATIONS UNIT 
 

FACULTY OF PHARMACY 

 

SUPPLEMENTARY  
 

2019/2020 ACADEMIC SESSION  

  
B.Pharm. (Hons) 

PHARMACY 

PASS WITH DISTINCTION 

Okon, Patrick  Anthony 
 

PASS  

Akanimo, Ernest Odungide 
Akpaitok, Ekom   Macaulay 

Akpakpan, Goodluck Sunday 
Akpan,  Aniekan Anietie 
Akpan, Hannah John 

Akpan, Mkpoikanke Imeobong 
Akpan, Owoidoho Abasi 
Akpan, Sifon Ephraim 

Akpanama, Nsibiet George 
Anosike, Ugochukwu  Evans 
Anthony, Arnuchi Goodness 

Anumba, Chisom Frances 
Archibong, Ubongabasi Augustine 
Arikpo, Abam Onen 

Asuquo, Moses David 
Atulobi, Ezinne Fortune 
Bassey, Adunamnso-o Effiong 

Bassey, Edu Effiong 
Bassey,Amaobong Okon 

Bob, Bright  Bassey 
Brown, Ndiana-Abasi Polycarp 
Daniel, Christiana Effiong 

Daniel, Eunice Aniedi 
Edet, Aniebiet-Abasi Okon 
Ediomo-Abasi, Unwana Delight 

Edo, Uduak Thomas 
Edward, Enobong Anietie 

Edward, Esther Samuel 
Effiong, Victory Bassey 
Ejim,  Godwin Esidene 

Ekanem, Ekemini  Wilson 
Ekechi, Charles Chukwuma 
Ekott, Marvelene Bassey 

Ekpo, Trust Emmanuel 
Emeh, Winnie Emmanuel 
Equere, Nkpouto Mbosowo 

Essen, Edikan Etim 
Essien, Nkaiso Lawrence 
Esukpa, Chigala Patience 

Etim, Emmanuel Edet 
Etim, Martha Emem 
Etuk, Nsehe Augustine 

Etuk, Raymond Oto-obong 
Eyo, Mmenyene Eno 

Eze, Timothy Ifeanyi 
Felix, Abasifreke Pius 
Fred, Mercy Macaulay 

Ibiang,Koton Precious 
Ibok, Kingslley Effiong 
IDiong, EKEMINI Samuel 
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Idiong, Imaobong Sunday 
Ikegwuru, Onyinye 

Ikpade, valentine Ogochukwu 
Iniunam, Emem-Obong Iniunam 
Inyang, Ekere-obong Daniel 

Inyang, John  Mfon 
Inyang, Mfoniso Akpabio 
Inyang, Uyaiabasi 

Isiwekpeni, Nathan Chiyem 
Ita, Utibeabasi Miracle 

James, Inyene Victor 
Jatto, Daniel Omeiza 
Jeremiah, Ayokanmi 

John, Grace Mfon 
Johnson, Emmanuel Imeh 
Joseph, Udeme Akpan 

Mkpong, Iniemem Ubong 
Nelson, Thomas God’swill 
Njoku, Chikosolu Rosemary 

Nkodo, Akaninyene Okon 
Nya, Abigail Ebong 
Obi, Emmanuel Chibuzor 

Odo, Simon Oge 
Ogba, Chukwuebuka  Emmanuel 
Ogbeche, Angela Ogbonya                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Okechukwu, Sochima Johnpaul 
Okoh, Deborah Eyo 
Okon, Faith Ita 

Okon, Henry Thomas 
Okon, Utibeabasi Ini 

Okoruwe, Meshach Oruaroghene 
Onwe, Johnpaul  Obumneme 
Onyeagoro, Portia Chiamaka 

Opara, Odinakachi Amarachi 
Osom, Itoro  Akpan 
Osuji, Chioma Blessing 

Oyelade, Abdulahi Kayode 
Sunday, Blessing Abai 

Sunday, Helen Unwana 
Udondata, Abasiofon Peter 
Ugbala, Kingsley Chukwuemeka 

Uko, Anamanyie Ini 
Uko, Owoidighe Sunday 
Ukpong, Blessing Dominic 

Umana, Oto-obong  Etuk 
Umanah, Ubong Uduak 
Umoh, Daniel Aniekan 

Umoh, Ekemini Okon 
Umoh, Shalom Uduak 
Umoh, Victoria Dennis 

Unoh, Erimimo Eba 
Urua, Scholastica Patrick 
Uwaechi, Ezinne Goodness 

Uzoafia, Grace Ucha 
William, Hope Samuel 
Wogu, Faith  Chidinma 

 

 
BEST GRADUATING STUDENT  

FACULTY OF PHARMACY  
 

SUPPLEMENTARY  
2019/2020 ACADEMIC SESSION  

 
 

PASS WITH DISTINCTION 

Okon, Patrick  Anthony 
 
 

 


